Haulotte ),

2420339860 PR COMPACT10DX COMPACT2668RT COMPACT1

2DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19

Pieces de rechange Pezzi di ricambio

Spare parts Pecas sobressalentes
Ersatzteile Reservdel
Onderdelen Varaosa
Reservedele Spare parts
Piezas de repuesto Spare parts

PSS Haulotte®

Haulotte - La Péronniére - BP 9-42152 I'Horme - France - Tel : +33 (0)4 77 29 24 24 - Fax : +33 (0)4 77 29 43 95 - email : haulotte@haulotte.com




Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 2/ 370



1ére DATE D'EDITION

CODE / CODE : 2420339860

1st DATE PUBLICATION E 10.01 TYPE / TYPE : COMPACT 10DX_COMPACT 2668RT
COMPACT 12DX COMPACT 3368RT
DATE D'EDITION / OBSERVATION / DEMANDE DE MODIFICATION /
DATE PUBLICATION OBSERVATION DESIGN CHANGE REQUEST
E 1208 Nouveay systeme de pesage / DDM 7550
New weighting system
E 11.10 Nouveau systeme de pesage / DDM 8371 / NE SC 0003a
New weighting system
Projet DANUBE /
E12.11 DANUBE project NE SC 0049
Nouveau systéme de pesage suite a la DDM 9198 /
E11.12 New weighting system following for RM 9198 NE SC 0103
Mise a jour du catalogue Piéces de Rechange
E10.13 Update Spare Parts Catalog NE SC 0151
E 03.14 Mise a jour du catalogue Piéces de Rechange SUPPRESSION DM9239
' Update Spare Parts Catalog NE SC 0172
Mise a jour du catalogue Piéces de Rechange
E 09.14 Update Spare Parts Catalog NE SC 0198
Mise a jour du catalogue Piéces de Rechange
E07.15 Update Spare Parts Catalog NE SC 0264
Mise a jour du catalogue Piéces de Rechange
E 07.16 Update Spare Parts Catalog NE SC 0330
Mise a jour du catalogue Piéces de Rechange
E 06.17 Update Spare Parts Catalog NE SC 0386
Mise a jour du catalogue Piéces de Rechange
E05.18 Update Spare Parts Catalog NE SC 0464
Mise a jour du catalogue Piéces de Rechange
E 09.19 Update Spare Parts Catalog NE SC 0608




Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 4 / 370



PROCEDURE DE COMMANDE DE
PIECE

Les conseillers pieces de rechange
Haulotte Services sont toujours a votre
écoute pour vous aider a identifier la
piéce dont vous avez besoin.
Pour éviter toute erreur d’identification
de piéce, nous vous recommandons
de préciser ces éléments lors de votre
commande :

- numéro de série de la machine

- code catalogue et édition

PARTS ORDER PROCEDURE

Haulotte  Services parts advisors
remain at your full disposal to help you
identify the parts you need.

To avoid any wrong part identification,
we recommend you to advice
HAULOTTE the following details when
ordering:

- machine serial number

- manual reference and edition

- référence de la piéce souhaitée - part number
- quantité souhaitée - quantity
A CAPOTAGE CHASSIS ad A12 B
Hep LDesagmalaa | Lhesigniakiing Specihicaliea |ty | Code | Ligrted gusguta
CAPUT CHASKES I % LRIPLEE 4}
: CAPIT CHASST IR
I i CAFOT DE FROTECTION FROTECTIVE HOGD LEIPLSE ‘-."l
i Yis SCHEW H MICIIA Tl | |
| ROSDELLE ELASTIGUE | RUBBER WASHER W0 rs
= BONUELLE FLATE FLAT WASHER YT E I F
4
5
— | -] T
lﬁ i
cif =
P . 456
. 1
| _h‘-
[ ™ - -
| e 4 1
| K::l il '\“M
b = .
— Kh“x,_‘ ™
D/ I~
A e N
':'1‘.'. I E + j‘-.‘j-eJI 3
Hasdune Cning 4 ¥ .-"3'-';\:__.\ | "I"‘-.*:"] a4
o i ¥ ' var 3
=] o
I >
Is:
183P236070.B

Exemple pour une H43TPX
(HB135JRT) :

- N° série : TD104469

- Info catalogue : 2420338890 E10.08
- Réf. Piece : 158P235560

-Qté:2

Example for a H43TPX (HB135JRT):

- Serial nb : TD104169

- Manual’s data : 2420338890 E10.08
- P/N 158P235560

-Qty:2



Liste de préconisation

Afin de mieux vous servir et de vous
permettre d’obtenir la meilleure
autonomie possible, HAULOTTE
Services a élaboré 2 types de listes de
pieces de rechange pour chacune de
vos machines :

1) Les listes de premiére urgence

Ce type de liste inclut les pieces
identifiées comme étant a I'origine de
pannes remettant en cause I'utilisation
ou la disponibilité de votre machine.
Les listes de premiére urgence sont
généralement livrées dans les boites ci-
dessous afin de minimiser leur
encombrement et vous permettre un
rangement rapide selon le type de
machine. Compte tenu de leur faible
valeur, nous vous recommandons
vivement le stockage de

ces listes.

2) Les listes de maintenance

Ce type de liste inclut la liste de
premiere urgence et une sélection
supplémentaire de piéces stratégiques
pour vous assurer pleinement de la
disponibilité de votre machine.

Merci de prendre contact avec votre
interlocuteur HAULOTTE Services
habituel.

Recommended Spare
parts list

In order to ensure your total satisfaction,
along with a freedom and independence
in maintaining your machine,
HAULOTTE Services has developed
two different levels of recommended
spare parts list.

1) Emergency recommended spare
part list

This list contains the more common
spare parts that may be required, and
was developed to minimise breakdown
delays and maximise machine
utilisation. With a specific list produced
for each range of machine, this list is
supplied in a convenient carry box
(shown below), minimising bulk and
allowing fast access for when

required. With excellent pricing being
offered, we strongly recommend having
this kit on hand at

your office or workshop.

2) Full recommended maintenance
spare parts list

This more comprehensive list includes
the same items at our emergency list,
but also includes a strategic selection of
parts used in preventative maintenance.
Please contact your usual HAULOTTE
Services representative for further
detail.




KEY

GOUPILLE CYLINDRIQUE
POSITION SWITCH
SINGLE-POLE TOGGLE SWITCH
EMERGENCY STOP BUTTON
RED LIGHT INDICATOR
BOUTON 3 POSITIONS

KEY SWITCH

MANO CONTACT

VOYANT VERT

CAPTEUR

ORANGE LIGHT

HORN (WARNING SIGNAL)
REMOTE CONTROL

SLOPE SENSOR

KEY LOCK

RELAIS

POSITION SWITCH

VOYANT ROUGE

RELAIS

CLE

CYLINDRICAL PIN
INTERRUPTEUR DE POSITION
INTERRUPTEUR UNIPOLAIRE LEVIER
BOUTON COUP DE POING
VOYANT ROUGE

3 POSITIONS KNOB
SELECTEUR A CLEF
STABILISATEUR

GREEN LIGHT
STABILISATEUR

VOYANT ORANGE
AVERTISSEUR KLAXON
COMMANDE A DISTANCE
DETECTEUR DE DEVERS
SERRURE A CLEF

RELAY

INTERRUPTEUR DE POSITION
RED LIGHT

RELAY

2440306540
2352312430
2440901490
2440901620
2442009770
2442202050
2901006080
2901015400
2441303610
2901016350
2422205090
2442202060
2440103200
2420316320
24402034802
2421906410
2441801860
2440901530
2901016360
2441801570

2

Other complementary parts possible (not included in first) / Autres piéces complémentaires possibles

(non inclues dans first)

FILTRATION KIT (ENGINE CUBOTA)/ PACK FILTATION (MOTEUR KUBOTA) : KKIT250H-COMPDL
Hydraulic filter/ Filtre hydraulique : 2427002940

Spare parts delivered with a tool box provided free of charge (ref. 2820306870) / Pieces livrées avec une boite a

outils fournie gratuitement (réf.2820306870)

Haulotte®».

SERVICE

_ s s s a a a a s a a a N)—, NNWN



Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 8 / 370



MISE EN GARDE

OPTIONS (ex : GRAND VENT,
PANIER LARGE ...)

CERTAINES OPTIONS PEUVENT
MODIFIER LES
CARACTERISTIQUES
D’UTILISATION DES MACHINES
AINSI QUE LA SECURITE
ASSOCIEE.

Si votre machine a été délivrée
d’origine avec une option, le
remplacement d’'une piece de
Sécurité
de cette option ne nécessite pas de
précaution particuliére autre que
celles liées a l'installation elle méme
(test statique).

DANS LE CAS CONTRAIRE, IL
EST IMPERATIF DE SUIVRE LES
RECOMMENDATIONS
CONSTRUCTEUR SUIVANTES :

* Installation par du personnel
habilité par HAULOTTE GROUP
seulement.

Procéder a la mise a jour de la
plague constructeur.

* Faire procéder aux tests de stabilité
de la machine par un organisme
agrée.

* Procéder a la mise en
conformité des étiquettes

WARNING

OPTIONS (ex: STRONG WIND,
LARGE BASKET...)

SOME OPTIONS MAY MODIFY
THE CHARACTERISTICS OF
MACHINE’S USE AS WELL AS
THE ASSOCIATED SAFETY.

If your machine has originally been
delivered with one option, the
replacement of a safety part of

this option does not need specific

precaution other than those related
to the fitting itself (static test).

IN OTHER CASES, IT IS
IMPERATIVE TO FOLLOW THESE
MANUFACTURER’S
INSTRUCTIONS:

* Installation by HAULOTTE GROUP
certified staff only.
* Proceed to the update of
manufacturer’s plate.

* Organise the execution of
machine’s stability tests by an
authorized body.

* Proceed to stickers’ conformity.



SOMMAIRE / SUMMARY

Commentaire /

Section Groupes Machine Machine groups commentary Page
1 GROUPE PARTIE BASSE LOWER FRAME GROUP 15
60 ENSEMBLE BATTERIE DEMARRAGE START BATTERY ASSEMBLY 17
130 CAPOTAGE CHASSIS SUB-FRAME COWLING 19
131 COFFRE DROIT RIGHT BOX 21
132 COFFRE GAUCHE LEFT BOX 27
170 ENSEMBLE CHASSIS SUB-FRAME UNIT 31
235 ENSEMBLE COMMANDE SECOURS EMERGENCY CONTROL ASSEMBLY 33
260 ENSEMBLE CONTREPOIDS COUNTERWEIGHT ASSEMBLY C12DX 35
280 DETECTEUR FIN DE COURSE LEVAGE LIFTING LIMIT SWITCH DETECTOR 37
281 COUPURE GRANDE VITESSE HIGH SPEED CUT OFF C10DX 39
282 COUPURE GRANDE VITESSE HIGH SPEED CUT OFF C12DX 41
300 ENSEMBLE DEVERS TILT ASSEMBLY 43
321 ENSEMBLE ELECTRICITE PARTIE BASSE LOWER PART ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY C10DX 45
322 ENSEMBLE ELECTRICITE PARTIE BASSE LOWER PART ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY C12DX 61
331 ESSIEU FIXE MOTO-DIRECTEUR FIXED MOTOR GUIDING AXLE 63
332 ESSIEU FIXE MOTEUR DRIVING AXLE-(TREE) 67
420 ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE STABILISATEUR OUTRIGGERS HYDRAULIC SECTION 69
421 ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC SECTION C10DX 71
422 ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC SECTION C12DX 81
441 ENSEMBLE MARCHE PIED FOOT-STEP UNIT C10DX 87
442 ENSEMBLE MARCHE PIED FOOT-STEP UNIT C12DX 89
450 ENSEMBLE MOTEUR ENGINE ASSEMBLY 91
660 ENSEMBLE RESERVOIR CARBURANT FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY 127
670 ENSEMBLE RESERVOIR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY 129
675 ENSEMBLE ROUES WHEELS ASSEMBLY 131
681 CALAGE CENTRALISE CENTRALISED BLOCKING 133
682 ENSEMBLE STABILISATEUR OUTRIGGER UNIT 135
2 GROUPE CISEAUX SCISSORS GROUP 137
181 ENSEMBLE CISEAUX SCISSOR ASSEMBLY C10DX 139
182 ENSEMBLE CISEAUX SCISSOR ASSEMBLY C12DX 145
3 GROUPE PLATEFORME PLATFORM GROUP 151
320 FAISCEAU CAPTEURS DE CHARGE LOAD SENSORS HARNESS 153
521 ENSEMBLE PLATEFORME PLATFORM UNIT 155
522 PORTE DOCUMENT DOCUMENT HOLDER 161
610 ENSEMBLE PUPITRE CONTROL BOX UNIT 163
4 GROUPE OPTIONS OPTIONS GROUP 183
211 HUILE BIO ORGANIC OIL EU 187
212 HUILE BIO ORGANIC OIL USA 189
310 ENSEMBLE DISJONCTEUR DIFFERENTIEL CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY 191
311 INTERRUPTEUR DIFFERENTIEL SIMPLE SIMPLE DIFFERENTIAL SWITCH 193
312 ENSEMBLE COUPE CIRCUIT CUT OUT SWITCH ASSEMBLY 195
313 DISJONCTEUR DIFFERENTIEL CIRCUIT BREAKER 110V US 197
314 DISJONCTEUR DIFFERENTIEL CIRCUIT BREAKER 110V GB 199
315 ECHAPPEMENT CATALYTIQUE CATALYTIC EXHAUST 201
316 ECHAPPEMENT FILTRE A PARTICULES PARTICLE FILTER EXHAUST 203
320 ALIMENTATION NACELLE AUSTRALIE AUSTRALIA PLATFORM POWER SUPPLY C10DX 205
321 ALIMENTATION NACELLE AUSTRALIE AUSTRALIA PLATFORM POWER SUPPLY C12DX 207
322 ALIMENTATION NACELLE PLATFORM POWER SUPPLY SUISSE / SWISS 209
323 ALIMENTATION NACELLE PLATFORM POWER SUPPLY 110V USA 211
324 ALIMENTATION NACELLE PLATFORM POWER SUPPLY 110V USA GFI PLUG C12DX 213
350 LIXXBAIL LIXXBAIL 215
351 ETIQUETTES LABELS CRAMO 217
370 FEU A ECLATS FLASHING LIGHTS 219
371 GYROPHARE FLASHING BEACON 221
380 GARDE CORPS RABATTABLE FOLDING GUARD RAIL 223
381 PORTILLON ENTREE PLATEFORME PLATFORM ENTRY DOOR 229
391 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.5KW 110V C10DX 231
392 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.5KW 110V C12DX 241
393 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.5KW 220V C10DX 245
394 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.5KW 220V C12DX 255
395 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.7KW 110V 60 HZ US C10DX 259
396 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.7KW 110V 60 HZ US C12DX 267
397 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.5KW 110V PRISE INDUS UK C10DX 269

Page 1 de 2




SOMMAIRE / SUMMARY

Commentaire /

Section Groupes Machine Machine groups commentary Page
398 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.5KW 110V PRISE INDUS UK C12DX 275
600 CAPOT DE PROTECTION PROTECTIVE HOOD 277
675 ROUES WHEELS NO MARKING 279
800 KIT PREDISPOSITION DE MONTAGE TRACKUNIT | TRACKUNIT PREDISPOSITION MOUNTING KIT 281
801 PREDISPOSITION BASIQUE COMMUNE TRACKER |TRACKER BASE COMMON PREDISPOSITION 283
802 TRACKUNIT TRACKUNIT CRAMO 285
803 TRACKUNIT TRACKUNIT KILOUTOU 287
804 TRACKUNIT TRACKUNIT PRANGL 289
805 TRACKUNIT TRACKUNIT VERTIMAC 291
806 TRACKUNIT TRACKUNIT LOXAM 293
807 TRACKUNIT TRACKUNIT DIGICODE DUAL ID 295
808 TRACKUNIT TRACKUNIT DUAL ID CRAMO 297
809 PRECHAUFFAGE MANUEL MANUAL PREHEATING -20°C 299
810 PRECHAUFFAGE AUTOMATIQUE AUTOMATIC PREHEATING -20°C 301
811 OPTION RUSSIE RUSSIA OPTION VERSION EAC 303
812 OPTION UKRAINE UKRAINE OPTION C10DX 305
813 OPTION UKRAINE UKRAINE OPTION C12DX 315
814 POMPE A MAINE AMORCAGE GASOIL DIESEL FUEL PRIMING HAND PUMP 321
815 CLE KEY 455 323

5 GROUPE ETIQUETTES LABELS GROUP 325
05 ETIQUETTES EUROPE EUROPE LABELS COMPACT 10DX/12DX 327
20 ETIQUETTES AUSTRALIE AUSTRALIA LABELS COMPACT 10DX/12DX 331
105 ETIQUETTES RUSSIE-UKRAINE RUSSIA-UKRAINE LABELS COMPACT 10DX/12DX 335
131 ETIQUETTES ANGLAIS ENGLISH LABELS ANSI|-CSA COMPACT 2668RT/3368RT 341
132 ETIQUETTES FRANCAIS FRENCH LABELS ANSI|-CSA COMPACT 2668RT/3368RT 345
133 ETIQUETTES ESPAGNOL SPANISH LABELS ANSI|-CSA COMPACT 2668RT/3368RT 349
350 ETIQUETTES CONSIGNES D'UTILISATION OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS LABELS 353

Page 2 de 2




:C[.
4 (@
-3
A
5
2
-1
128_2

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 12/ 370



A GROUPES MACHINE COMPACT 10DX COMPACT 2668RT

MACHINE GROUPS COMPACT 12DX COMPACT 3368RT
Rep. Désignation Designation
1 GROUPE PARTIE BASSE LOWER FRAME GROUP
2 GROUPE CISEAUX SCISSORS GROUP
3 GROUPE PLATEFORME PLATFORM GROUP
4 GROUPE OPTIONS OPTIONS GROUP
5 GROUPE ETIQUETTES LABELS GROUP

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 13/ 370



C12DX 260

C10DX 441

C12DX 442

420

C10Dx 421 O
C12DX 422
C10DX 321
C12DX 322 o
128-1_3

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 14 / 370



A

GROUPE PARTIE BASSE
LOWER FRAME GROUP

4 1 p

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Up to / jusqu’a
60 ENSEMBLE BATTERIE DEMARRAGE START BATTERY ASSEMBLY

130 CAPOTAGE CHASSIS SUB-FRAME COWLING

131 COFFRE DROIT RIGHT BOX

132 COFFRE GAUCHE LEFT BOX

170 ENSEMBLE CHASSIS SUB-FRAME UNIT

235 ENSEMBLE COMMANDE SECOURS EMERGENCY CONTROL ASSEMBLY

260 ENSEMBLE CONTREPOIDS COUNTERWEIGHT ASSEMBLY C12DX
280 DETECTEUR FIN DE COURSE LEVAGE LIFTING LIMIT SWITCH DETECTOR

281 COUPURE GRANDE VITESSE HIGH SPEED CUT OFF C10DX
282 COUPURE GRANDE VITESSE HIGH SPEED CUT OFF C12DX
300 ENSEMBLE DEVERS TILT ASSEMBLY

321 | ENSEMBLE ELECTRICITE PARTIE BASSE LOWER PART ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY C10DX
322 | ENSEMBLE ELECTRICITE PARTIE BASSE LOWER PART ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY C12DX
331 ESSIEU FIXE MOTO-DIRECTEUR FIXED MOTOR GUIDING AXLE

332 ESSIEU FIXE MOTEUR DRIVING AXLE-(TREE)

420 ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE STABILISATEUR OUTRIGGERS HYDRAULIC SECTION

421 ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC SECTION C10DX
422 ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC SECTION C12DX
441 ENSEMBLE MARCHE PIED FOOT-STEP UNIT C10DX
442 ENSEMBLE MARCHE PIED FOOT-STEP UNIT C12DX
450 ENSEMBLE MOTEUR ENGINE ASSEMBLY

660 ENSEMBLE RESERVOIR CARBURANT FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY

670 ENSEMBLE RESERVOIR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY

675 ENSEMBLE ROUES WHEELS ASSEMBLY

681 CALAGE CENTRALISE CENTRALISED BLOCKING

682 ENSEMBLE STABILISATEUR OUTRIGGER UNIT

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 15/ 370




4000001120.B_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 16 / 370



>

ENSEMBLE BATTERIE DEMARRAGE

< 160 »
START BATTERY ASSEMBLY
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 CAPOT TOLE SHEET METAL COVER 1 4000064410
2 BATTERIE BATTERY 12V - 70 AH 1 2440206240
3 BRIDE FLANGE DE FIXATION / FIXING 1 128C156200
4 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 10.5-22-2-CL.8.8 1 2351112090
5 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 10 1 2351201090
6 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X25-25 CL.8.8 1 2331231560
7 ECROU H HEX NUT M10 CL. 8 1 2341221080
8 JOINT CAOUTCHOUC RUBBER SEAL 3X10 1 2399002990
9 CAPOT TOLE SHEET METAL COVER 1 4000063910
10 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 84-18-15-CL.8.8 3 2351112070
11 VIS A OREILLES WING SCREW M8X25 CL.4.6 ZB 1 | 2330003360

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 17 / 370




)

128C172170.A.2_1

-~ ge 18 /370

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Pa

Haulotte Group



>

CAPOTAGE CHASSIS

< 1130 »
SUB-FRAME COWLING
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 CAPOT AVANT FRONT HOOD 1 | 128P336180
2 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 84-14-13-CL.8.8 16 | 2351301090
3 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X20-20 CL.8.8 16 | 2331231420
4 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 84-18-15-CL.8.8 16 | 2351112070
5 TOLE BOUCHAGE AVANT FRONT COVER PLATE 1 | 128C172070
6 TOLE BOUCHAGE CENTRAL CENTRAL COVER PLATE 1 | 128C172080
7 TOLE BOUCHAGE ARRIERE REAR COVER PLATE 1 | 128C155920
8 GALON NON FEUTRE BRAID (NO FELT) 1 | 2420701180

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 19/ 370



Haulotte Group

STAGE V
1311

ESSENCE GAZ /
DUAL FUEL

131-2

C10-12DX>xX_1-131

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 20/ 370



A COFFRE DROIT

RIGHT BOX < 1-131 p
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Up to / jusqu’a
1311 COFFRE DROIT RIGHT BOX STAGE V
131-2 COFFRE DROIT RIGHT BOX ESSENCE-GAZ / DUAL FUEL

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 21/ 370



GALON NON FEUTRE/
BRAID (NO FELT)

4000001060.D

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 22/ 370



>

COFFRE DROIT

STAGE V

1-

< >

RIGHT BOX 131-1
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 COFFRE LATERAL AV D FRONT RIGHT SIDE BOX 1 | 128P354240
2 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 8.4-18-15-CL.8.8 27 | 2351112070
3 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 10.5-36-2-CL.8.8 4 | 2351124090
4 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X25-25 CL.8.8 3 | 2331231430
5 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X16-16 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231400
6 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X20-20 CL.8.8 12 | 2331231420
7 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X25-25 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231560
8 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M8 CL. 8 10 | 2349221500
9 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER w8 17 | 2351201070
10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 10 4 | 2351201090
11 CAPOT TOLE SHEET METAL COVER 1 | 128P351840
12 TAMPON BUTOIR STOP PAD 2 | 2421906490
13 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 53-9.2-1-CL.8.8 2 | 2351301060
14 ECROUH HEX NUT M5 CL. 8 2 | 2341221040
15 ECROU H HEX NUT M8 CL. 8 6 | 2341221070
16 SUPPORT REGLABLE ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT 1 | 128P347510
17 CHARNIERE CAPOT HOOD HINGE 1 | 2420315590
18 RESSORT A GAZ GAS SPRING 1 | 2421808340
19 PROFIL ARMATURE METALLIQUE PROFILE METAL FRAME 2 | 2421609030
20 CAPOT TOLE DROIT RIGHT PLATE COVER 1 | 128P269910
21 CAPOT LATERAL DROIT RIGHT SIDE HOOD 1 | 128P284170
22 LOQUET ETANCHE A LEVIER WATER PROOF LATCH 2 | 2820303990
23 GALON NON FEUTRE BRAID (NO FELT) 124M | 2420701180

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 23 / 370




4000309230 .A

- Page 24 / 370

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19

Haulotte Group



DUBLE ALIM

A COFFRE DROIT ESSENCE-GAZ 1-
< >
RIGHT BOX DUAL FUEL 131-2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 INTER. UNIPOLAIRE LEVIER SINGLE-POLE TOGGLE SWITCH 1 | 2440901650
2 INTER. UNIPOLAIRE LEVIER SINGLE-POLE TOGGLE SWITCH 1 | 2440901640
3 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X16-16 CL.8.8 1 | 2331231310
4 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M6 CL. 8 1 | 2349221490
5 RELAIS RELAY 12V 1RTB 1 | 2441801860
6 ETIQUETTE PUPITRE CHASSIS FRAME CONTROL PANEL CHOKE OPTION DUBLE ALIM | 1 | 4000317970
7 ETIQUETTE PUPITRE CHASSIS FRAME CONTROL PANEL SELECTION CARBURANT OPTION 1 | 4000317980

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 25/ 370




Lg=380mm  Lg=735mm

v 23 22 24 26 26

T35mm

GALON NOM FEUTRE

4000001070.G

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 26 / 370



>

COFFRE GAUCHE

1-132

< >

LEFT BOX 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 CAPOT TOLE SHEET METAL COVER 1 | 4000064410
2 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 8.4-18-15-CL.8.8 29 | 2351112070
3 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 10.5-36-2-CL.8.8 2351124090
4 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 43-14-0.8-CL8.8 2351113030
5 VIS H CAP SCREW M8x25-25 CL8.8 2331231430
6 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X20-20 CL.8.8 12 | 2331231420
7 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X16-16 CL.8.8 2331231400
8 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X22-22 CL.8.8 2301235990
9 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M8 CL. 8 10 | 2349221500
10 CAPOT TOLE SHEET METAL COVER 1 | 128P351550
11 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER w8 16 | 2351201070
12 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 10 4 | 2351201090
13 TAMPON BUTOIR STOP PAD 2 | 2421906490
14 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 53-9.2-1-CL.8.8 2 | 2351301060
15 ECROU H HEX NUT M5 CL. 8 2 | 2341221040
16 ECROU H HEX NUT M8 CL. 8 6 | 2341221070
17 SUPPORT REGLABLE ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT 1 | 128P347510
18 CHARNIERE CAPOT HOOD HINGE 1 | 2420315590
19 RESSORT A GAZ GAS SPRING 200N 1 | 2421808770
20 PROFIL ARMATURE METALLIQUE PROFILE METAL FRAME 2 | 2421609030
21 CAPOT TOLE SHEET METAL COVER 1 | 128P269790
22 CAPOT LATERAL GAUCHE LEFT SIDE HOOD 1 | 128P284160
23 LOQUET ETANCHE A LEVIER WATER PROOF LATCH 2 | 2820303990
24 TOLE DE PROTECTION PROTECTIVE PLATE 1 | 128P344020
25 VIS A OREILLES WING SCREW M8X25 CL.4.6 ZB 3 | 2330003360
26 GALON NON FEUTRE BRAID (NO FELT) 163M | 2420701180

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 27 / 370




Lg=380mm  Lg=735mm

v 23 22 24 26 26

T35mm

GALON NOM FEUTRE

4000001070.G

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 28 / 370



A COFFRE GAUCHE < 1-132 >
LEFT BOX 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
27 PLAQUE POLYESTER POLYESTER PANEL 1 | 4000425210
28 RIVET AVEUGLE TETE BOMBEE BLIND RAISED-HEAD RIVET TAPD 510 BSLF 2 | 2421808290

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 29/ 370



128B168840.A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 30/ 370



A ENSEMBLE CHASSIS

SUB-FRAME UNIT < A-1700p
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 CHASSIS SUB-FRAME 1 | 128A148800
2 BAGUE ALVEOLEE POLYMERE INDENTS POLYMER BEARING S5717 404450 2 | 2390150510

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 31/ 370



128B159190_E

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 32/ 370



A ENSEMBLE COMMANDE SECOURS

< 1-235 »
EMERGENCY CONTROL ASSEMBLY
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X16-16 CL.8.8 2 | 2331231310
2 TOLE SUPPORT SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 4000030250
3 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 64-11-1.1-CL.8.8 2 | 2351301070
4 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 6.4-14-12-CL.8.8 2 | 2351112050
5 TIRETTE DE SECOURS EMERGENCY LOWERING SYSTEM COMMANDE A DISTANCE LONG 1 | 2420316320

LONG DISTANCE REMOTE

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 33/ 370



128C172180.E

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 34 / 370



A ENSEMBLE CONTREPOIDS C12DX

< 1260 »
COUNTERWEIGHT ASSEMBLY
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a

1 CONTREPOIDS COUNTERWEIGHT 200KG 1 | 128C171240

2 BOUCHON PLUG NOIR / BLACK 1 | 2420211850

3 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 17-32-3-CL.8.8 2 | 2351112130

4 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 16 2 | 2351201120

5 VIS H CAP SCREW M16X180-44 CL.8.8 2 | 2301232530

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 35/ 370



128C172060.B_1

ge 36 / 370

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Pa

Haulotte Group



>

DETECTEUR FIN DE COURSE LEVAGE

< 1280 »
LIFTING LIMIT SWITCH DETECTOR
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 TOLE SUPPORT SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 128C171230
2 INTERRUPTEUR DE POSITION POSITION SWITCH 1 | 2440901530
3 PRESSE-ETOUPE GLAND $020246 - 13/7-13/9 1 | 2441613010
4 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 43-8-0.9-CL.8.8 2 | 2351301050
5 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M4X30-20 CL.8.8 2 2308231630
6 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 84-22-15-CL.8.8 2 | 2351113070
7 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 8 2 | 2351201070
8 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X20-20 CL.8.8 2 | 2331231420
9 TOLE PROTECTION CAPTEUR SENSOR PROTECTION sSQ3 1 | 4000468770

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 37 / 370



8-

|
@

",
",
",
e

T

@
2" b
128B170540.C ™~

|
i
i
@
|

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 38 / 370



>

COUPURE GRANDE VITESSE

C10DX

< 1281 »
HIGH SPEED CUT OFF
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 TOLE SUPPORT SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 128C174460
2 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 13-27-25-CL.8.8 4 | 2351112110
3 VIS H CAP SCREW M12X90-30 CL.8.8 2 | 2301232040
4 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M12 CL. 8 2 | 2349221520
5 SUPPORT INTERRUPTEUR SWITCH SUPPORT 1 | 118C150340
6 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 84-18-1.5-CL.8.8 6 | 2351112070
7 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X25-25 CL.8.8 2 | 2331231430
8 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M8 CL. 8 2 | 2349221500
9 INTERRUPTEUR POSITION POSITION SWITCH 1 | 2440901490
10 PRESSE-ETOUPE GLAND $020246 - 13/7-13/9 1 | 2441613010
11 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 43-10-0.8-CL.8.8 2 | 2351112030
12 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M4X35-20 CL.8.8 2 | 2308231220
13 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 43-14-08-CL.8.8 2 | 2351113030
14 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 43-8-09-CL.8.8 2 | 2351301050
15 ECROU H HEX NUT M4 CL. 8 2 | 2341221030
16 BUTEE STOP 1 | 118C150330
17 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X16-16 CL.8.8 2 | 2331231400
18 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 84-14-13-CL.8.8 2 | 2351301090

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 39/ 370




10

128B170500.B

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 40/ 370



A COUPURE GRANDE VITESSE C12DX
< 1282 »
HIGH SPEED CUT OFF
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 TOLE SUPPORT SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 128C174460
2 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 13-27-25-CL.8.8 4 | 2351112110
3 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 84-18-15-CL.8.8 10 | 2351112070
4 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 43-10-0.8-CL.8.8 4 | 2351112030
5 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 43-14-08-CL.8.8 4 | 2351113030
6 VIS H CAP SCREW M12X90-30 CL.8.8 2 | 2301232040
7 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X25-25 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231430
8 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X16-16 CL.8.8 2 | 2331231400
9 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M12 CL. 8 2 | 2349221520
10 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M8 CL. 8 4 | 2349221500
11 SUPPORT INTERRUPTEUR SWITCH SUPPORT 1 | 118C150340
12 INTERRUPTEUR POSITION POSITION SWITCH 1 | 2440901490
13 PRESSE-ETOUPE GLAND S020246 - 13/7-13/9 1 | 2441613010
14 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M4X35-20 CL.8.8 4 | 2308231220
15 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 43-8-09-CL.8.8 4 | 2351301050
16 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 84-14-13-CL.8.8 2 | 2351301090
17 ECROUH HEX NUT M4 CL. 8 4 | 2341221030
18 BUTEE STOP 1 | 118C150330
19 SUPPORT INTERRUPTEUR SWITCH SUPPORT 1 | 121C150350

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 41/ 370




128C156280.B_3 l

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 42/ 370



>

ENSEMBLE DEVERS

< 1-300 »
TILT ASSEMBLY
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 DETECTEUR DE DEVERS SLOPE SENSOR 3 DEG BLANC / WHITE 1 | 24402034802
2 AVERTISSEUR KLAXON HORN (WARNING SIGNAL) S020133 1 | 2440103200
3 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X25-25 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231340
4 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 6.4-14-12-CL.8.8 8 | 2351112050
5 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M6 CL. 8 4 | 2349221490
6 AVERTISSEUR KLAXON HORN (WARNING SIGNAL) 12V 1 | 2440103250
7 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X25-25 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231430
8 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 84-18-15-CL.8.8 2 | 2351112070
9 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M8 CL. 8 1 | 2349221500
F CABLAGE DEVERS PQ ET BUZ SLOPE SENSOR CABLING 1 | 128C156350
F-1 BROCHE LOCK 5 | 2440208040

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 43 / 370




:':.?Wr? @] [
e :
-~ 8 11

CN

6-1 6-2 6-3 6-4 6-1 6-2 6-3 6-4

4000043630.C_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 44 / 370



ENSEMBLE ELECTRICITE PARTIE BASSE
LOWER PART ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

C10DX

< 1-321 p

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a

1 COSSE BATTERIE BATTERY LUG + 1 | 2440315660

2 CACHE COSSE BATTERIE BATTERY LUG COVER ROUGE / RED 1 | 2421609640

3 COSSE BATTERIE BATTERY LUG - 1 | 2440315670

4 CACHE COSSE BATTERIE BATTERY LUG COVER NOIR / BLACK 1 | 2421609650

5 COFFRET ELECTRIQUE ELECTRICAL CABINET PORTE / DOOR ANSI 2017 | 1 | 4000665700 SEE DETAILS
6 FAISCEAU HARNESS C10DX 1 | 4000037960

6-1 CONNECTEUR MALE MALE CONNECTOR 6 VOIES / WAYS 2 | 2901009200

6-2 CALE DE BLOCAGE WEDGELOCK 6 VOIES / WAYS 2 | 2901009220

6-3 DOUILLE SOCKET SIZE 16 WIRE 16-20 8 | 4000050640

6-4 DOUILLE DOREE GOLD SOCKET 4 | 4000276530

7 COFFRET ELECTRIQUE CHASSIS CHASSIS ELECTRICAL CABINET 1 | 128P352920 SEE DETAILS
8 FAISCEAU MOTEUR ENGINE HARNESS 1 | 4000052870 SEE DETAILS
9 CABLE PUISSANCE POWER CABLE +BATT_-STARTER 1 | 4000052810

10 CABLE PUISSANCE POWER CABLE -BATT_-BLOC 1 | 4000052830

11 KIT FAISCEAU BATTERIE BATTERY LOOMKIT 12V 1 | 4000511420

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 45/ 370




17 1110 15 8

i @
— / /
II.I|I —w}l 4
/ / -
S

4000665700.A_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 46 / 370



A COFFRET ELECTRIQUE 1-
< >
ELECTRICAL CABINET 321-5
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 PORTE COFFRET ELECTRIQUE ELECTRICAL CABINET DOOR 1 | 128P350110
2 CALE PORTE COFFRET ELECT ELECTRIC BOX DOOR 1 | 128D161480
3 CHARNIERE A PIANO PIANO HINGE 1 | 2420315550
4 RIVET AVEUGLE BLIND RIVET ALU / ACIE 5 | 2421809130
5 VOYANT ROUGE RED LIGHT HOMM 4 | 2442202050
6 COMMUTATEUR BOUTON COUP DE POING PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH 1 | 2442009770
7 CORPS COMPLET CONTACT BLOCK 1 | 2440314420
8 AMPOULE BULB 12V - 2W - H16MM 5 | 2442201300
9 HORAM ETRE HOUR METER 1 | 2440309010
10 RONDELLE POSITIONNEMENT FASTENER u12 2 | 2441806020
11 | INTERRUPTEUR UNIPOLAIRE LEVIER SINGLE-POLE TOGGLE SWITCH 1 | 2440901620
12 SOCLE ADHESIF ADHESIVE BASE 1 | 2441904220
13 JOINT CAOUTCHOUC RUBBER SEAL 3X10 1 | 2399002990
14 SERRURE A CLEF KEY LOCK 1 | 2421906410
14-1 CLE KEY 1 | 2420312690
15 VOYANT ORANGE ORANGE LIGHT 1 | 2442202060
16 INTERRUPTEUR SELECTEUR SELECTOR SWITCH COMPLET/ENTIRE BOUTON TOUR- 1 | 2901015400
16-1 CLE KEY 1 | 2440306540
17 ETIQUETTE PUPITRE CHASSIS LOWER CONTROL BOX LABEL 1 | 4000205440
18 CONTACT AUXILIAIRE AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 1 | 2440318780
19 FAISCEAU PUPITRE CHASSIS LOWER CONTROL BOX HARNESS ANSI 2017 1 | 4000665440 SEE DETAILS

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 47 / 370




34713

12A

412

142

4
E Do § 116
06
14 .
|
&
<
212
CC43a
11 L
4
5 9
12

4000665440 A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 48 / 370



>

FAISCEAU PUPITRE CHASSIS < 32 p

LOWER CONTROL BOX HARNESS 5-19
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 CONNECTEUR MALE MALE CONNECTOR 3 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203170
2 CONNECTEUR MALE MALE CONNECTOR 12 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203090
3 BOITIER MALE MALE CASE 15 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203140
4 DOUILLE PIN 20 | 2440404030
5 JOINT CABLE WIRE SEAL 3 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2441003240
6 JOINT SEAL 12 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2441003290
7 JOINT CABLE WIRE SEAL 15 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2441003310
9 EMBOUT DE CABLAGE ROUGE RED CABLING TIP 20 | 2440502250
10 COSSE CLIPS ROUGE RED CLIP TERMINAL LG 6.3 8 | 2440313440
11 COSSE CLIPS ROUGE RED CLIP TERMINAL LG5 3 | 2440313430
12 JOINT INTERFACE INTERFACE WASHER 3 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2441003230
13 JOINT INTERFACE INTERFACE WASHER 12 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2441003300
14 JOINT INTERFACE INTERFACE WASHER 15 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2441003320

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 49/ 370



F1 F2 F3 F4 F20

BECTION C-C

0

=

-

—

.26 2634l 7
F12 F13 —— ;
F14 F15 —. 286 F21 %E Iﬂd;s -
(. - =10
. ,'f g =0
193 i

45 474849 495253 26~ )

F24 \'--. ."f . Jl.r"l

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 50 / 370



COFFRET ELECTRIQUE

1-321-7
T

ELECTRICAL CABINET
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 COFFRET ELECTRIQUE NU ELECTRICAL BOX COFFRET CHASSIS 1 | 128P351270
2 TOLE DE PROTECTION PROTECTIVE PLATE COUVERCLE 1 | 128P351350
3 SOUFFLET GAITER 2 | 2421903480
4 PORTE FUSIBLE FUSE HOLDER $020070 1 | 2901002190
4-1 RELAIS RELAY 3A 1 | 2440602050
4-2 FUSIBLE FUSE 5A 1 | 2440602320
4-3 FUSIBLE FUSE 10A 1 | 2440602340
4-4 FUSIBLE FUSE 20A 2 | 2440602360
4-5 FUSIBLE FUSE 30A 1 | 2440602380
5 JOINT CAOUTCHOUC RUBBER SEAL 1| 2399002990
6 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 6.4-14-1.2-CL.8.8 4 | 2351112050
7 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 53-12-1-CL.8.8 2 | 2351112040
8 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X16-16 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231310
9 VIS H CAP SCREW M5X10-10 CL.8.8 8 | 2331231200
10 VIS H CAP SCREW M5X25-25 CL.8.8 2 | 2331231230
11 AMORTISSEUR DE VIBRATION VIBRATION DAMPER 6 | 2421904670
12 RONDELLE POUR SOUFFLET GAITER WASHER 2 | 146D141970
13 ECROU H EMBASE HEX FLANGE NUT M5 CL.8 6 | 2700200510
14 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 5.3-9.2-1-CL.8.8 8 | 2351301060
15 ECROUH HEX NUT M5 CL. 8 8 | 2341221040
16 SOCLE ADHESIF ADHESIVE BASE 29X29 6 | 2441904220
17 CIRCUIT IMPRIME PRINTED CIRCUIT 1 | 2440316960
18 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M5 CL. 8 2 | 2349222240
19 RELAIS RELAY 12V 70A 3 | 2901011240
20 RELAIS RELAY 12V 25A 1 | 2441801570
21 RELAIS RELAY 12V 1RTB 3 | 2441801860

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 51/ 370




F1 F2 F3 F4 F20

BECTION C-C

0

=

-

—

.26 2634l 7
F12 F13 —— ;
F14 F15 —. 286 F21 %E Iﬂd;s -
(. - =10
. ,'f g =0
193 i

45 474849 495253 26~ )

F24 \'--. ."f . Jl.r"l

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 52/ 370



A COFFRET ELECTRIQUE 1-321-7
4 5, >

ELECTRICAL CABINET
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
22 VIS H CAP SCREW M5X16-16 CL.8.8 6 | 2331231210
23 BORNIER TERMINAL BLOCK 1 | 2442009180
24 EMBOUT DE CABLAGE CABLE TIP ROUGE / RED 1 | 2440502250
25 CONNECTEUR MALE MALE CONNECTOR 2 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203330
26 DOUILLE PIN 1.52-2.52 MNL 1 | 2440404030
27 CONNECTEUR MALE MALE CONNECTOR 12 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203090
28 CONNECTEUR MALE MALE CONNECTOR 9 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203150
29 CONNECTEUR FEMELLE FEMALE CONNECTOR 9 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203300
30 CONNECTEUR MALE MALE CONNECTOR 6 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203160
31 CONNECTEUR FEMELLE FEMALE CONNECTOR 6 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203550
32 BROCHE LOCK 1 | 2440208040
33 CONNECTEUR FEMELLE FEMALE CONNECTOR 2 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203540
34 CONNECTEUR MALE MALE CONNECTOR 3 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203170
35 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 1 4000137680
36 PORTE FUSIBLE FUSE HOLDER 1 | 2441608130
37 CONNECTEUR MALE MALE CONNECTOR 4 VOIES NOIR/WAYS BLACK | 1 | 2901007960
38 CONNECTEUR FEMELLE FEMALE CONNECTOR 12 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203100
39 CONNECTEUR FEMELLE FEMALE CONNECTOR 15 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203290
40 CONNECTEUR FEMELLE FEMALE CONNECTOR 4 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2901012140
41 CONNECTEUR MALE MALE CONNECTOR 15 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203140
42 CONNECTEUR MALE MALE CONNECTOR 4 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203310
43 CONNECTEUR FEMELLE FEMALE CONNECTOR 3 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203580
44 CONTACT CONTACT 2 | 4000311000
45 DOUILLE PIN SIZE 16 7 4000030290
46 COSSE LUG 2 4000311010
47 CONNECTEUR FEMELLE FEMALE CONNECTOR 12 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 4000595510

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 53 / 370




F1 F2 F3 F4 F20

BECTION C-C

0

=

-

—

.26 2634l 7
F12 F13 —— ;
F14 F15 —. 286 F21 %E Iﬂd;s -
(. - =10
. ,'f g =0
193 i

45 474849 495253 26~ )

F24 \'--. ."f . Jl.r"l

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 54 / 370



A COFFRET ELECTRIQUE

1-321-7
< P

ELECTRICAL CABINET
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
48 CALE CHOCK 1 4000619490
49 BOUCHON D’ETANCHEITE SEALING PLUG 17 | 4000207120
50 DIODE DIODE 2 | 4000276960
51 COSSE CLIPS ROUGE RED CLIP TERMINAL LG 6.3 12 | 2440313440
52 CONNECTEUR MALE MALE CONNECTOR 12 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 4000595480
53 CALE CHOCK 1 4000637380
54 COSSE LUG 10 | 4000307620
F1 FAISCEAU LOOM PWM1 1 | 128C157690
F2 FAISCEAU LOOM YV20 1 | 128C157710
F3 FAISCEAU LOOM YV18A 1 | 128C157730
F4 FAISCEAU LOOM YV18B 1 | 128C157740
F5 FAISCEAU LOOM B4 1 | 128C157790
F6 FAISCEAU LOOM SQ4 1 | 128C157840
F7 FAISCEAU LOOM SQ12 1 128C158000
F8 FAISCEAU LOOM o s 1 | 128C158070
F9 FAISCEAU LOOM HA1 HA4 SQ1 SQ3 SQ12 1 | 128C160390
F11 FAISCEAU LOOM WIRING DIAGRAM BLOCKING | 1 | 128C164520
F12 FAISCEAU LOOM SQ7 YV15B B7 B11 1 | 128C171100
F13 FAISCEAU LOOM SQ8 YV15A B8 B12 1 | 128C171110
F14 FAISCEAU LOOM SQ9 YV19B B9 B13 1 | 128C171120
F15 FAISCEAU LOOM SQ10 YV19A B10 B14 1 | 128C171130
F17 FAISCEAU LOOM DOOR - PRINTED CIRCUIT | 1 | 128P347050
F18 FAISCEAU LOOM YV9 YV13 YV21A YV21B YV22A YV22B 1 128P347070
F19 FAISCEAU LOOM YV8 YV10 YV12 YV17 YV23 YV25 1 128P347080
F20 FAISCEAU LOOM PWM2 1 | 128P347090
F21 FAISCEAU LOOM INTERNAL WIRES 1 | 128P347110

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 55/ 370




F1 F2 F3 F4 F20

BECTION C-C

0

=

-

—

.26 2634l 7
F12 F13 —— ;
F14 F15 —. 286 F21 %E Iﬂd;s -
(. - =10
. ,'f g =0
193 i

45 474849 495253 26~ )

F24 \'--. ."f . Jl.r"l

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 56 / 370



A COFFRET ELECTRIQUE

4 1-321-7 >
ELECTRICAL CABINET -
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
F23 FAISCEAU LOOM FRAME - UPPER BOX 1 | 128P354150
F24 FAISCEAU PRISE UNIVERSELLE UNIVERSAL SOCKET LOOM 1 | 4000558600

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 57 / 370



\ ;
Vol
112 )
109 1M1
— e J‘:“
L0 _\__\--\--‘- |ﬂ1:o
;ECNUF“'-H__ 31 32 33
SHUNT oo

34 35 36/

4000052870.G

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 58 / 370



FAISCEAU MOTEUR
ENGINE HARNESS

1-

S 321-8

>

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 2 VOIES / WAYS 1 4000309990
2 CONTACT CONTACT 2 | 4000310000
18 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 9 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203150
19 DOUILLE PIN 1.52-2.52 MN 6 | 2440404030
21 COSSE CLIPS ROUGE RED CLIP TERMINAL LG 6.3 2 | 2440313440
23 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 3 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 4000556110
24 CONTACT CONTACT 3 | 4000310060
26 CONTACT CONTACT 2 | 4000134630
29 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 3 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 4000134210
31 CONNECTEUR FEMELLE FEMALE CONNECTOR 2 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2901013690
32 ACCESSOIRE ACCESSORIES WEDGELOCK 1 | 2901013700
33 COSSE LUG 2 4000307620
34 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 1 | 4000312790
35 DOUILLE PIN SIZE 16 2 4000030290
36 ACCESSOIRE ACCESSORIES WEDGELOCK 1 | 4000030330

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 59/ 370




N 6-5

1

4000043650.

| - Page 60 /370

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19

Haulotte Group



ENSEMBLE ELECTRICITE PARTIE BASSE
LOWER PART ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

C12DX

< 1-322 p

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 COSSE LUG BATTERY_+ 1 | 2440315660
2 BOITIER PLASTIQUE PLASTIC CASE ROUGE_RED_BATT. 1 | 2421609640
3 COSSE LUG BATTERY_- 1 | 2440315670
4 BOITIER PLASTIQUE PLASTIC CASE NOIR_BLACK_BATT. 1 | 2421609650
5 FAISCEAU HARNESS HA1_SQ3_SQ12 1 | 128C160400
5-1 COSSE LUG 2 2440313090
5-3 COSSE LUG 4 | 2440208040
5-4 EMBOUT DROIT STRAIGHT FITTING ROUGE / RED 2 | 2440502250
5-5 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 12 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203100
5-6 JOINT PLAT GASKET 1 | 2441003290
6 FAISCEAU HARNESS YV9 1 | 128C162220
6-2 EMBOUT DROIT STRAIGHT FITTING 2 | 2440502250
6-4 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 2 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203330
6-5 DOUILLE PIN 2 | 2440404030
7 COFFRET ELECTRIQUE ELECTRICAL CABINET PORTE / DOOR ANSI 2017 | 1 | 4000665700 | SEE DETAILS PAGE 47
8 FAISCEAU HARNESS C12DX 1 | 4000037970
8-1 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 6 VOIES / WAYS 2 | 2901009200
8-2 DOUILLE PIN 2 | 2901009220
8-3 DOUILLE SOCKET WIRE 16-20 8 4000050640
8-4 DOUILLE DOREE GOLD SOCKET 4 | 4000276530
9 COFFRET ELECTRIQUE CHASSIS CHASSIS ELECTRICAL CABINET 1 | 128P352920 | SEE DETAILS PAGE 51
10 CABLE PUISSANCE POWER CABLE +BATT_-STARTER 1 | 4000052810
11 CABLE PUISSANCE POWER CABLE -BATT_-BLOC 2 | 4000052830
12 FAISCEAU MOTEUR ENGINE HARNESS 1 | 4000052870 | SEE DETAILS PAGE 59
13 KIT FAISCEAU BATTERIE BATTERY LOOM KIT 12V 1 | 4000511420

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 61/ 370




18-J1

18-J2

‘ 128A150530.D_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 62 / 370



A ESSIEU FIXE MOTO-DIRECTEUR 1-331
< >
FIXED MOTOR GUIDING AXLE 1/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 PIVOT DROIT RIGHT PIVOT 1 | 128B168670
1-1 BAGUE ALVEOLEE POLYMERE INDENTS POLYMER BEARING S5717 303430 2 | 2390150530
1-2 BAGUE ALVEOLEE POLYMERE INDENTS POLYMER BEARING S5717 222530 1 | 2390150840
2 RONDELLE DE BUTEE THRUST WASHER GS 81206 2 | 2351130090
3 AXE ARTICULATION PIVOT PIN-ARTICULATION PIVOT 4 | 128D160910
4 GRAISSEUR DROIT RIGHT-HAND LUBRICATOR M8 X 1.25 4 | 2420701540
5 CACHE GRAISSEUR GREASE POINT COVER ROUGE / RED 4 | 2420301180
6 PLAQUETTE ARRETOIRE STOP PLATE 60 X 20 X 6 4 | 150D150070
7 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 6 12 | 2351201050
8 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X20-20 CL.8.8 12 | 2331231330
9 MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC MOTOR S5498 - S02139 2 | 2431203530
9-1 CLAVETTE PARALLELE WOODRUFF KEY B 12 1 | 2353901130
9-2 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 1 | 2351902760
9-3 ECROU NUT 46 PLAT - DIN 93 1 | 2349223090
9-J1 POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT VERSION 1 1 | 2421694260
9-J2 POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT VERISON 2 1 | 2505006890
10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER CL12 8 | 2351902530
11 VIS H CAP SCREW M12X50-50 CL.10.9 8 | 2301246070
12 MOYEU HUB 2 128B168690
12-1 GOUJON STUD 5 1563C153410
13 GOUPILLE FENDUE SPLIT PIN V 5X50 ZB 2 | 2352101250
14 ROUE DROITE RIGHT WHEEL 1 | 128P307860
15 ECROU DE ROUE WHEEL NUT M16X1.5 10 | 4000676510
16 PIVOT GAUCHE LEFT PIVOT 128B168680
16-1 BAGUE ALVEOLEE POLYMERE INDENTS POLYMER BEARING S5717 303430 2 | 2390150530
16-2 BAGUE ALVEOLEE POLYMERE INDENTS POLYMER BEARING S5717 222530 1 | 2390150840

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 63 / 370




18-J1

18-J2

‘ 128A150530.D_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 64 / 370



A ESSIEU FIXE MOTO-DIRECTEUR 1-331
< >
FIXED MOTOR GUIDING AXLE 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
17 ROUE GAUCHE LEFT WHEEL 1 | 128P307870
18 VERIN DE DIRECTION STEERING CYLINDER 90X50-180 EAF 710 1 | 128C160380
18-1 BAGUE ALVEOLEE POLYMERE INDENTS POLYMER BEARING S5717 222520 4 | 2390150850
18-J1 POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT STAMPED : SH 1 | 2421693420
18-J2 POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT STAMPED : FL 1 | 2504001440
19 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER CL16 4 | 2351900010
20 VIS H CAP SCREW M16X90-38 CL.8.8 4 | 2301232450
21 BIELLETTE LINK ROD 2 | 128B162240
22 AXE BIELLETTE DIRECTION PIN-STEERING CONNECTING ROD 4 | 128D161440
23 CHAPE MALE LISSE CLEVIS PIN @8 LG 50 4 | 173D158320

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 65/ 370



128B171880.F_1 ‘

ge 66 / 370

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Pa

Haulotte Group



A ESSIEU FIXE MOTEUR

< 1-332 p
DRIVING AXLE-(TREE

Rep. Désignation ( Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC MOTOR S5498 - S02139 2 | 2431203530
1-1 CLAVETTE PARALLELE WOODRUFF KEY B12 1 | 2353901130
1-2 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 1 | 2351902760
1-3 ECROU NUT 46 PLAT - DIN 93 1 | 2349223090
1-J1 POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT VERSION 1 1 | 2421694260
1-J2 POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT VERISON 2 1 | 2505006890
2 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER CL12 8 | 2351902530
3 VIS H CAP SCREW M12X50-50 CL.10.9 8 | 2301246070
4 MOYEU HUB 2 | 128B168690
4-1 AXE DE ROUE AXLE-WHEEL 5 | 153C153410
5 GOUPILLE FENDUE SPLIT PIN V 5X50 ZB 2 | 2352101250
6 ECROU DE ROUE WHEEL NUT M16X1.5 10 | 2600502060

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 67 / 370



STABILISATEUR
AMANT GAUCHE

STABILISATEUR
ARRIERE GAUCHE

4000001220.B

MANG DETECTION  MAND BUTEE
EVR MAGHETICUE

MANG DETECTION  MAND BUTEE

| ;'II;APTM MAGNE TICUE

CAPTEUR MAGHETIIUE

STABILISATEUR
AVANT DROIT

STABILISATEUR
ARRIERE DROIT

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 68 / 370



>

ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE STABILISATEUR

< 1420 »
OUTRIGGERS HYDRAULIC SECTION
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 GAINE FENDUE SPLIT SHEATH 4 | 2420703910
2 UNION MALE MALE UNION BSPP 3/8 - JIC9/16-18JIC | 2 | 2369117360
3 COUDE MALE STUD ELBOW BSPP 3/8 - JIC9/16-1890° JIC | 8 | 2369132280
4 COUDE ORIENTABLE ADJUSTABLE BEND 9/16 - 18 90° JIC 2 | 2369135210
5 TE RENVERSE ECROU TOURNANT SWIVEL NUT RUN TEE 9/16 - 18 2 | 2369147010
6 TE EGAL UNION TEE 9/16 - 18 T.C JIC 4 | 2369149100
7 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN10 LONG 1800 8 | 2369070660
8 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE 1400 D-D 4 | 2369071880
9 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER VERT/GREEROO 48 188MMOU 117 | 2326013480
10 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER BLEU/BLUE48XI88MMOU25X200 | 17 | 2326013490

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 69/ 370



28

4

—

l' T 49
MOTEUR AVANT GAUCHE -4

LEFT FRONT MOTOR {8

1<1 :H:Imammﬂwuomﬁf s
. /

s N v

MOTEUR AVANT DROIT 16 15 54

34

28

12 11 60 11

15y - -j

Haulotte Group

§ [
e e
! o m— I| |
a1 i { |
..<-';'-':? — b . f || | [
10 43 23 2251 43
MOTEUR ARRIERE GAUCHE
LEFT REAR MOTOR

RIGHT REAR MOTOR

4000001100.E_1

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 70/ 370




A ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE C10DX 1-421
< >
HYDRAULIC SECTION 1/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 BLOC DE DISTRIBUTION MAIN DISTRIBUTION BLOCK $022081 1 | 4000040150 SEE DETAILS
2 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X20-20 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231520
4 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 10.5-18-1.4-CL.8.8 4 | 2351301110
4 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 10.5-22-2-CL.8.8 4 | 2351112090
5 FLTRE RETOUR RETURN FILTER 3-4 BSPP 1 | 2427010430
5-1 CARTOUCHE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE 1 | 2427002940
6 UNION MALE MALE UNION BSPP1+1/4-JIC1+5/8 -12JIC | 1 | 2369110370
7 UNION MALE MALE UNION UNION M JIC37 (32) M3 1 | 128D164010
8 UNION MALE MALE UNION M.JIC 37 2 | 2369117210
9 UNION MALE MALE UNION BSPP12 JIC1116 12JIC | 1 | 2369117190
10 UNION MALE MALE UNION BSPP 3/4 - JIC 3/4 - 16 JIC 8 | 2369117340
11 UNION MALE MALE UNION BSPP 1/2-JIC3/4-16 JIC | 12 | 2369117110
12 UNION MALE MALE UNION BSPP 3/8-JIC9/16-18 JIC | 3 | 2369117360
13 UNION MALE MALE UNION BSPP 1/4-JIC7/16-20JIC | 6 | 2369117120
14 UNION EGALE STRAIGHT UNION 9/16-18 T.C JIC 2 | 2369109100
15 COUDE MALE STUD ELBOW BSPP 3/8-JIC 9/16-1890° JIC | 4 | 2369132280
16 COUDE MALE STUD ELBOW BSPP 1/4 - JIC 7/16-2090° JIC | 4 | 2369132090
17 COUDE ORIENTABLE ADJUSTABLE BEND 1+1/16 - 12 90° JIC 1 | 2369135180
18 TE RENVERSE ECROU TOURNANT SWIVEL NUT RUN TEE 9/16 - 18 2 | 2369147010
19 TE RENVERSE ECROU TOURNANT SWIVEL NUT RUN TEE 9/16 - 20 1 | 2369147000
20 TE ORIENTABLE EGAL EQUAL ORIENTABLE TEE 9/16 - 18 TE JIC 1 | 2369155090
22 TE EGAL UNION TEE 9/16 - 18 TE EGAL T.C JIC 1 | 2369149100
23 TE EGAL UNION TEE 7/16 - 20 TE EGAL T.C JIC 1 | 2369149060
24 UNION FEMELLE FEMALE UNION BSPP3 4 -JIC 11_16-12 1 | 2369164210
25 COUDE ORIENTABLE ADJUSTABLE BEND 9/16 - 18 90° JIC 2 | 2369135210
26 COUDE ORIENTABLE ADJUSTABLE BEND 7/16 - 20 90° JIC 1 | 2369135190

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 71/ 370




28

4

—

l' T 49
MOTEUR AVANT GAUCHE -4

LEFT FRONT MOTOR {8

1<1 :H:Imammﬂwuomﬁf s
. /

s N v

MOTEUR AVANT DROIT 16 15 54

34

28

12 11 60 11

15y - -j

Haulotte Group

§ [
e e
! o m— I| |
a1 i { |
..<-';'-':? — b . f || | [
10 43 23 2251 43
MOTEUR ARRIERE GAUCHE
LEFT REAR MOTOR

RIGHT REAR MOTOR

4000001100.E_1

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 72/ 370




A ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE C10DX < 1-421

HYDRAULIC SECTION 2/3 <

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
27 PRISE MINIMESS MINIMESS TAP 2 | 2441604150
28 COLLIER SERIE DOUBLE DOUBLE LINE CLAMP 323-23 PP GD AS 2 | 2389003400
29 COLLIERA VIS SCREW COLLAR @10-16 X 9 ZB W1 1 | 2700300600
30 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN32 LG 1100 1 | 2369071600
31 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN18 LG 560 D 1 | 2369071570
32 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN12 $1663 LG 1590 D-D 2 | 2369069500
33 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN12 S1663 LG=1550D-D | 2 | 2369056900
34 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN12 LG 1260 2 | 2369072460
35 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN12 LG1900 4 | 2369072450
36 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN10 LG 1630 1 | 2369070900
38 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN 10 LG 2640 D 1 | 2369073250
41 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN10 LG 2110 1 | 2369069270
42 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN10 LG 1800 1 | 2369069240
43 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN10 LG 600 D 2 | 2369072490
45 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN 10 LG 2060 1 | 2369072510
46 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN 10 LG 1810 1 | 2369072480
49 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN 10 LG 4000 1 | 2369072880
50 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN6 LG 1510 D 1 | 2369069640
51 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE SP.1707(H) 0,650M 2 | 2369056470
52 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN 6 LG 1540 2 | 2369071540
53 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN 6 LG 1770 1 | 2369072470
54 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN 6 LG 1410 D 1 | 2369072500
56 BOUCHON CAP G3/8 ABSPP 2 | 2420204380
57 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER NOIR / BLACK 200X4.8 6-6 | 10 | 2389002870
58 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER BLANC / WHITE 2.6X200 11 | 2389002810
59 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER RO R S aooress 87188 |8 | 2326013450

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 73 / 370




28

4

—

l' T 49
MOTEUR AVANT GAUCHE -4

LEFT FRONT MOTOR {8

1<1 :H:Imammﬂwuomﬁf s
. /

s N v

MOTEUR AVANT DROIT 16 15 54

34

28

12 11 60 11

15y - -j

Haulotte Group

§ [
e e
! o m— I| |
a1 i { |
..<-';'-':? — b . f || | [
10 43 23 2251 43
MOTEUR ARRIERE GAUCHE
LEFT REAR MOTOR

RIGHT REAR MOTOR

4000001100.E_1

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 74 / 370




A ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE C10DX < 1-421 >
HYDRAULIC SECTION 3/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
60 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER ORANGE-48X1ESMMOU25X200 1 4| 2326013460
61 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER JAUNETYELLOW 4.8 n o MMOU 25 | g1 2326013470
62 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER VERT/GREEIS S oo 18MMOU 6 | 2326013480
63 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER BLEU/BLUE48XI8SMMOU25X200 | 6 | 2326013490
64 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER VIO PR N ey #8% 188 | 4| 2326013500

MM OU 2.5X200

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 75/ 370



EP1 -

| S
CB1 '\ PD3

SP1 =PWM1
TS1 =PWM2
SV1=YV8/YV10
5V2 =YV18A/B2

SV3=YV22A/B

SV4=YV13
SV5=YV11

SVe=YV17
CTP1 =YV21A/B

4000040150 .A_2

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 76 / 370



A

BLOC DE DISTRIBUTION
MAIN DISTRIBUTION BLOCK

1-4211
4 1/2

>

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
CB1 VALVE D'EQUILIBRAGE COUNTER BALANCE VALVE 1 | 4000004590
CB2 VALVE D'EQUILIBRAGE COUNTER BALANCE VALVE 1 | 4000004580
CL1 BOBINE COIL 5 | 2901009580
CL2 BOBINE COIL 7 | 2901004930
CTP1 ELECTROVALVE SOLENOID VALVE 1 | 4000004260
CcV1 CLAPET ANTI-RETOUR ONE-WAY VALVE 2 | 2503002980
Cv4 CLAPET ANTI-RETOUR ONE-WAY VALVE 1 | 2503002980
EC1 VALVE DE PRIORITE PRIORITY VALVE 1 | 4000004550
EP1 HYDROVALVE HYDROVALVE 1 | 4000004540
FD DIVISEUR DE DEBIT FLOW DIVIDER 2 | 2503003160
FR2 LIMITEUR DE DEBIT FLOW-LIMITER 1 | 4000004520
HP1 POMPE A MAIN HAND PUMP 1 | 2421609590
LS SELECTEUR DE CIRCUIT CIRCUIT SELECTOR 3 | 2503001230
NV1 ROBINET VALVE 1 | 4000004490
ORF1 LIMITEUR DE DEBIT FLOW-LIMITER 1 | 4000004610
ORF2 LIMITEUR DE DEBIT FLOW-LIMITER 1 | 4000004410
ORF3 LIMITEUR DE DEBIT FLOW-LIMITER 1 | 2503003130
ORFLS LIMITEUR DE DEBIT FLOW-LIMITER 1 | 4000004250
PC1 CLAPET ANTI-RETOUR ONE-WAY VALVE PILOTE / PILOTED 1 | 4000004570
PD1 VALVE VALVE PILOTE / PILOTED 2 | 4000064470
PD3 VALVE VALVE PILOTE / PILOTED 2 | 4000004480
RV1 LIMITEUR DE PRESSION PRESSURE LIMITER 1 | 4000004450
RV3 LIMITEUR DE PRESSION PRESSURE LIMITER 1| 4000004460
RV4 LIMITEUR DE PRESSION PRESSURE LIMITER 1 | 4000004420
SP1 ELECTROVALVE SOLENOID VALVE 1 | 2503003040
SV1 ELECTROVALVE SOLENOID VALVE 1 | 4000004390

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 77 / 370




EP1 -

| S
CB1 '\ PD3

SP1 =PWM1
TS1 =PWM2
SV1=YV8/YV10
5V2 =YV18A/B2

SV3=YV22A/B

SV4=YV13
SV5=YV11

SVe=YV17
CTP1 =YV21A/B

4000040150 .A_2

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 78 / 370



A BLOC DE DISTRIBUTION
MAIN DISTRIBUTION BLOCK

1-4211
< P

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
SV2 ELECTROVALVE SOLENOID VALVE 1 | 4000004270
SV3 ELECTROVALVE SOLENOID VALVE 1 | 2503001250
Sv4 ELECTROVALVE SOLENOID VALVE 1| 4000004400
SV5 ELECTROVALVE SOLENOID VALVE 1| 4000004290
SV6 ELECTROVALVE SOLENOID VALVE 1| 4000004350
TS1 ELECTROVALVE SOLENOID VALVE 1 | 4000004430

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 79/ 370




MOTELIR AVANT GALGHE

MOTEUR AVANT DROIT46 15 54

Sy RIGHT FRONT MOTOR
LEFT FRONT MOTOR _ E &I b | o -_.-_:,\."
BAEN., 4L s ;ﬁﬁ- i
e i 0 .""T = i Lo L
T
e o r——

MOTEUR ARRIERE GAUCHE -

R ARRIERE DROIT
LEFT REAR MOTOR

RIGHT REAR MOTOR

4000001110.E_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 80/ 370



A ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE C12DX 1-422
< >
HYDRAULIC SECTION 1/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 BLOC DE DISTRIBUTION MAIN DISTRIBUTION BLOCK $022081 1 | 4000040150 | SEE DETAILS PAGE 77
2 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X20-20 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231520
3 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 10.5-18-1.4-CL.8.8 4 | 2351301110
4 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 10.5-22-2-CL.8.8 4 | 2351112090
5 FLTRE RETOUR RETURN FILTER 3-4 BSPP 1 | 2427010430
5-1 CARTOUCHE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE 1 | 2427002940
6 UNION MALE MALE UNION BSPP1+1/4-JIC1+5/8 -12JIC | 1 | 2369110370
7 UNION MALE MALE UNION M JIC37 (32) M3 1 | 128D164010
8 UNION MALE MALE UNION M.JIC 37 2 | 2369117210
9 UNION MALE MALE UNION BSPP12 JIC1116 12JIC | 1 | 2369117190
10 UNION MALE MALE UNION BSPP 3/4 - JIC 3/4 - 16 JIC 8 | 2369117340
11 UNION MALE MALE UNION BSPP 1/2-JIC3/4-16 JIC | 12 | 2369117110
12 UNION MALE MALE UNION BSPP 3/8-JIC9/16-18 JIC | 4 | 2369117360
13 UNION MALE MALE UNION BSPP 1/4-JIC7/16-20JIC | 8 | 2369117120
14 UNION EGALE STRAIGHT UNION 9/16 - 18 T.C JIC 2 | 2369109100
15 COUDE MALE STUD ELBOW BSPP 3/8 - JIC9/16-1890°JIC | 4 | 2369132280
16 COUDE MALE STUD ELBOW BSPP 1/4-JIC7/16-2090° JIC | 4 | 2369132090
17 COUDE ORIENTABLE ADJUSTABLE BEND 1+1/16 - 12 90° JIC 1 | 2369135180
18 TE RENVERSE ECROU TOURNANT SWIVEL NUT RUN TEE 9/16 - 18 2 | 2369147010
19 TE RENVERSE ECROU TOURNANT SWIVEL NUT RUN TEE 9/16 - 20 1 | 2369147000
20 TE ORIENTABLE EGAL EQUAL ORIENTABLE TEE 9/16 - 18 TE JIC 1 | 2369155090
21 TE EGAL RENVERSE REVERSED UNION TEE M (TC) 2 | 2369148100
22 TE EGAL UNION TEE 9/16 - 18 TE EGAL T.C JIC 1 | 2369149100
23 TE EGAL UNION TEE 7/16 - 20 TE EGAL T.C JIC 1 | 2369149060
24 UNION FEMELLE FEMALE UNION BSPP3 4 -JIC 11_16-12 1 | 2369164210
25 COUDE ORIENTABLE ADJUSTABLE BEND 9/16 - 18 90° JIC 4 | 2369135210

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 81/ 370




MOTELIR AVANT GALGHE

MOTEUR AVANT DROIT46 15 54

Sy RIGHT FRONT MOTOR
LEFT FRONT MOTOR _ E &I b | o -_.-_:,\."
BAEN., 4L s ;ﬁﬁ- i
e i 0 .""T = i Lo L
T
e o r——

MOTEUR ARRIERE GAUCHE -

R ARRIERE DROIT
LEFT REAR MOTOR

RIGHT REAR MOTOR

4000001110.E_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 82/ 370



A ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE C12DX < 1-422

HYDRAULIC SECTION 2/3 <

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
26 COUDE ORIENTABLE ADJUSTABLE BEND 7/16 - 20 90° JIC 1 | 2369135190
27 PRISE MINIMESS MINIMESS TAP 2 | 2441604150
28 COLLIER SERIE DOUBLE DOUBLE LINE CLAMP 323-23 PP GD AS 2 | 2389003400
29 COLLIERA VIS SCREW COLLAR @10-16 X 9 ZB W1 2 | 2700300600
30 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN32 LG 1100 1 | 2369071600
31 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN18 LG 560 D 1 | 2369071570
32 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN12 S1663 LG 1590 D-D 2 | 2369069500
33 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN12 S1663 LG=1550 D-D 2 | 2369056900
34 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN12 LG 1260 2 | 2369072460
35 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN12 LG1900 4 | 2369072450
36 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN10 LG 1630 1 | 2369070900
37 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 3.8 FF LG 5355 1 | 4000102210
39 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 3.8 F90 F LG 1920 1 | 4000102180
40 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE LG 1000 1 | 2369058550
41 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN10 LG 2110 1 | 2369069270
42 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN10 LG 1800 1 | 2369069240
43 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN10 LG 600D 2 | 2369072490
44 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE R6 3.8 F90 F LG 1930 1| 4000102190
45 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN 10 LG 2060 1 | 2369072510
46 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN 10 LG 1810 1 | 2369072480
47 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN 10 LG 6620 1 | 2369076390
48 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN 10 LG 1770 1 | 2369076400
50 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN 6 LG 1510 D 1 | 2369069640
51 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE SP.1707(H) 0,650M 2 | 2369056470
52 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN 6 LG 1540 2 | 2369071540
53 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN 6 LG 1770 1 | 2369072470

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 83/ 370




MOTELIR AVANT GALGHE

MOTEUR AVANT DROIT46 15 54

Sy RIGHT FRONT MOTOR
LEFT FRONT MOTOR _ E &I b | o -_.-_:,\."
BAEN., 4L s ;ﬁﬁ- i
e i 0 .""T = i Lo L
T
e o r——

MOTEUR ARRIERE GAUCHE -

R ARRIERE DROIT
LEFT REAR MOTOR

RIGHT REAR MOTOR

4000001110.E_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 84 / 370



A ENSEMBLE HYDRAULIQUE C12DX < 1-422 >

HYDRAULIC SECTION 3/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
54 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN 6 LG 1410 D 1 | 2369072500
55 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE 1SC 1.4 FFLG 5345 1 | 4000102200
56 BOUCHON CAP G3/8 A BSPP 2 | 2420204380
57 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER NOIR / BLACK 200X4.8 6-6 | 15 | 2389002870
58 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER BLANC / WHITE 2.6X200 | 11 | 2389002810
59 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER ROUGE /R O o 8 X188 | 8 | 2326013450
60 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER ORANGE- 4.8 X188 MM OU25X200 | 4 | 2326013460
61 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER JAUNETYELLOW 4.8 x 8 MMOU 25 | g | 2326013470
62 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER VERT/GREE S o 18MMOU 6 | 2326013480
63 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER BLEU/BLUE48XI88MMOU25X200 | g | 2326013490
64 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER VLT PR e ey 2% 188 | 4 | 2326013500

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 85/ 370



4000001500.A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 86 / 370



A ENSEMBLE MARCHE PIED C10DX
FOOT-STEP UNIT Sl L

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 MARCHE PIED STEP 3 MARCHES / STEPS 1 | 128P346630

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 87 / 370



4000001650.A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 88/ 370



A ENSEMBLE MARCHE PIED
FOOT-STEP UNIT i L

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 MARCHE PIED STEP 4 MARCHES / STEPS 1 | 128P345700

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 89/ 370



s — — —

)

ENCE GAZ / DUAL FUEL

| C10DX-12DX_1-450_A

ge 90/ 370

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Pa

Haulotte Group



A

ENSEMBLE MOTEUR

ENGINE ASSEMBLY S e
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Up to / jusqu’a
451 ENSEMBLE MOTEUR ENGINE ASSEMBLY STAGE V
452 ENSEMBLE MOTEUR

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

ESSENCE-GAZ / DUAL FUEL

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 91/ 370



e

41 53 52 563714 9 48 9
\\ \ 3 \"-.

. AL N =
AN \ SA

M Woh
57. 40 140 N7
SN ARY
3 \ * Y, ol

/!

i

’ /’ i ! ! | I".
36 24 32 28 22 5 14 27 22

4000001680.P_1 |

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 92/ 370



A ENSEMBLE MOTEUR STAGE V 1-451
< >
ENGINE ASSEMBLY 1/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a

1 SUPPORT MOTEUR ENGINE SUPPORT 1 | 128P353520

2 SUPPORT MOTEUR ENGINE SUPPORT 2 | 128P348360

3 SUPPORT MOTEUR ENGINE SUPPORT 1 | 128P348340

4 SUPPORT MOTEUR ENGINE SUPPORT 1 | 128P348350

5 SILENTBLOC SILENTBLOC 40SH 4 | 2820309240

6 SUPPORT RADIATEUR RADIATOR SUPPORT 2 | 128P353690

7 TOLE SUPPORT SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 4001028250

8 COLLIERA VIS SCREW COLLAR @25-40 X 9 ZB W1 4 | 2700300610

9 COLLIERA VIS SCREW COLLAR @50-70 X 9 ZB W1 2 | 2700300620

10 SUPPORT COMMANDE DE REGIME SYSTEM CONTROL SUPPORT 1 | 128P351740

11 BOBINE COIL 1 2326016890

12 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 8 7 | 2351201070

13 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 6 6 | 2351201050

14 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 10 35 | 2351201090

15 ROTULE MALE MALE BALL JOINT 1 | 2326008470

16 ECROU H HEX NUT M6 CL. 8 3 | 2341221050

17 ECROUH HEX NUT M8 CL. 8 3 | 2341221070

18 EMBOUT A ROTULE BALL JOINT END FITTING 1 | 2326008460

19 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M6X25-25 CL.8.8 1 | 2308231500

20 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M8X60-28 CL.8.8 7 | 2308231770

21 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 6.4-14-12-CL.8.8 10 | 2351112050

22 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 10.5-22-2-CL.8.8 20 | 2351112090

23 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 8.4-18-15-CL.8.8 12 | 2351112070

24 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 13-27-25-CL.8.8 2351112110

25 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M6 CL. 8 2349221490

26 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M8 CL. 8 6 | 2349221500

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 93 / 370



e

41 53 52 563714 9 48 9
\\ \ 3 \"-.

. AL N =
AN \ SA

M Woh
57. 40 140 N7
SN ARY
3 \ * Y, ol

/!

i

’ /’ i ! ! | I".
36 24 32 28 22 5 14 27 22

4000001680.P_1 |

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 94 / 370



A ENSEMBLE MOTEUR STAGE V 1-451
< >
ENGINE ASSEMBLY 2/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
27 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M10 CL. 8 8 | 2349221510
28 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M12 CL. 8 4 | 2349221520
29 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X20-20 CL.8.8 2 | 2331231330
30 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X30-26 CL.8.8 4 | 2301231760
31 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X65-22 CL.8.8 1 | 2301231720
32 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X35-35 CL.8.8 8 | 2301231770
33 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X30-30 CL.8.8 2 | 2331231440
34 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X20-20 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231420
35 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X30-22 CL.8.8 2 | 2301231650
36 VIS H CAP SCREW M12X45-45 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231800
37 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X25-25 P1.25 CL.10.9 | 18 | 2700102200
38 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X25-25 CL.10.9 2 | 2700101920
39 ACCOUPLEMENT MOTEUR MOTOR COUPLING S021570 1 | 2326016120
40 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M10X20-20 P1.25 CL.12.9 3 | 2700102180
41 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M10X65-65 P1.25 CL.12.9 2 | 2700102190
42 POMPE DOUBLE DOUBLE PUMP 9+9 PLP20 SAE 1 | 2505008760
42-1 POMPE A ENGRENAGE GEAR PUMP 1 | 4000313000
42-2 POMPE A ENGRENAGE GEAR PUMP 1 | 4000313010
42-3 KIT KIT 1 4000313020
42-J POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 | 4000008480
43 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 84-14-13-CL.8.8 1 | 2351301090
44 COLLIER DE SERRAGE TIGHTENING COLLAR 6 | 2381102010
45 DURITE GASOIL DIESEL HOSE D8 MM 1.45 | 2411902170
47 DURITE AIR AIR HOSE 1 | 128P344430
48 GAINE SOUPLE FLEXIBLE SHEATH 1 | 2326017380
49 COLLIER COLLAR SN8/6 2 | 2381202090

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 95/ 370




e

41 53 52 563714 9 48 9
\\ \ 3 \"-.

. AL N =
AN \ SA

M Woh
57. 40 140 N7
SN ARY
3 \ * Y, ol

/!

i

’ /’ i ! ! | I".
36 24 32 28 22 5 14 27 22

4000001680.P_1 |

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 96 / 370



A ENSEMBLE MOTEUR STAGE V 1-451
< >
ENGINE ASSEMBLY 3/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
50 SPIRALE PLASTIQUE SOUPLE FLEXIBLE PLASTIC SPIRAL @ INT.13 0.75 | 2421903430
51 MOTEUR DIESEL DIESEL MOTOR 1 | 4000675810 SEE DETAILS
52 KIT ECHAPPEMENT EXHAUST KIT 1 | 4000816850
53 VIS H A EMBASE FLANGE HEAD CAP SCREW M8X50-22 CL. 8.8 1 | 2700102080
54 RADIATEUR RADIATOR 1 | 4000813600
54-1 BOUCHON OPERCULE SAFETY SEAL PLUG 1 | 4000211210
54-2 BOUCHON OPERCULE SAFETY SEAL PLUG 1 | 4000211230
54-3 JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 1 | 4000211240
54-4 CAOUTCHOUC RUBBER 1 | 4000211250
55 ENTRETOISE SPACER 82X 12X7.5 4 | 4000422300
56 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER NL 10 2 | 2700500210
57 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER NLX 8 7 | 4000326650
58 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X25-25 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231340

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 97 / 370



ﬁf/ {ffﬂ%ﬁ}?‘f—; .

4000675810.C_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 98 / 370



A MOTEUR DIESEL <" p
DIESEL MOTOR 51
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 FILTRE A AIR AIR FILTER 1 | 2324007700
1-1 FILTRE A AIR AIR FILTER 1 | 4000007200
1-2 FILTRE A AIR AIR FILTER SECURITY 1 | 4000007210
2 MOTEUR DIESEL DIESEL ENGINE 1 | 2324007760 SEE DETAILS
3 AMORTISSEUR RADIATOR RADIATEUR DAMPER 4 | 2820309290
4 DURITE SUPERIEUR RADIATEUR RADIATOR UPPER HOSE 1 | 4001055080
5 DURITE INFERIEUR RADIATEUR RADIATOR LOWER HOSE 1 | 4001055070
6 VASE EXPANSION EXPANSION CHAMBER R R O e A UIPEDE 11 | 2326017370
6-1 SUPPORT VASE EXPANSION EXPANSION CHAMBER SUPPORT 1 | 4000037930
6-2 VASE EXPANSION EXPANSION CHAMBER 1 | 4000037940
6-2-1 BOUCHON PLUG 1 | 4000211360
6-2-2 JOINT SEAL 1 | 4000211370
6-2-3 ATTACHE DE FIXATION FASTENER 2 | 4000211400
7 FILTRE A GASOIL DIESEL OIL FILTER 1 | 2324007710
7-1 FILTRE A GASOIL DIESEL OIL FILTER 1 | 4000007230
7-2 COUVERCLE FILTRE A GASOIL DIESEL OIL FILTER COVER 1 | 4000669320
8 JOINT COLLECTEUR D ECHAPPEMENT EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET 1 | 4000001360

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 99/ 370




Haulotte Group

123 121,122 3331 32 28, .29 27 51 52
of 136 oA };‘( 50 ) e
17 11|5£§ , g
-.\\\J \ - E\;?r 1 54_5__5_‘_: - 54
= ,“.‘ % 4 420 8 ‘*,
;;Ju,ﬁ"'\\ . _ . . g% ;1
Z 7\ 119118 \ / i ;74’ 1377 30 24 25 83 S_gs.g 56 55|59 6057
66 78 113 21 43 115 115 Y/ 92 a? 88 89 84 85

1.
_ /% 22 8067 81

22 ’EE 9? ;EE 67 21
W 2528

|2324DD??ED,B

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 100 / 370



A MOTEUR DIESEL 1-451-
4 512 P
DIESEL ENGINE 117
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 BOUCHON CAP 5 | 4000209410
2 BOUCHON CAP 1 | 4000209420
3 BOUCHON OPERCULE SAFETY SEAL PLUG 2 | 4000590620
4 BOUCHON EXPANSIBLE EXPANDABLE CAP 3 | 4000622760
5 BOUCHON EXPANSIBLE EXPANDABLE CAP 1 | 4000622770
6 BOUCHON PLUG 1 | 4000352980
7 JOINT PLAT GASKET 1 | 4000352990
8 ROBINET VALVE 1 | 4000209440
9 BOUCHON DE VIDANGE DRAIN PLUG 1 | 4000353830
10 JOINT PLAT GASKET 1 | 4000531670
11 BOUCHON OPERCULE SAFETY SEAL PLUG 1 | 4000313150
12 FILTRE A HUILE OIL FILTER 1 | 4000716540
13 VIS SCREW 1 | 4000716550
14 JOINT TORIQUE O RING 1 | 4000716560
15 BOUCHON D'ETANCHEITE SEALING CAP 1 | 4000568920
16 JOINT DE CULASSE CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 1 | 4001055520
17 BOUCHON OPERCULE SAFETY SEAL PLUG 5 | 4000590920
18 JOINT TORIQUE O RING 1 | 4001055530
19 JOINT TORIQUE O RING 1 | 4001055540
20 JOINT PLAT GASKET 1 | 4000209460
21 VIS SPECIFIQUE SPECIAL SCREW 5 | 4000211060
22 ECROU H HEX NUT 5 | 4000210720
23 JOINT PLAT GASKET 1 | 4000209470
24 BOUCHON DE REMPLISSAGE FILLING PLUG 2 | 4000010240
25 JOINT TORIQUE O RING 2 | 4000209690
26 JOINT COUVRE CULASSE CYLINDER HEAD COVER GASKET 1 | 4001055550

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 101 /370




Haulotte Group

123 121,122 3331 32 28, .29 27 51 52
of 136 oA };‘( 50 ) e
17 11|5£§ , g
-.\\\J \ - E\;?r 1 54_5__5_‘_: - 54
= ,“.‘ % 4 420 8 ‘*,
;;Ju,ﬁ"'\\ . _ . . g% ;1
Z 7\ 119118 \ / i ;74’ 1377 30 24 25 83 S_gs.g 56 55|59 6057
66 78 113 21 43 115 115 Y/ 92 a? 88 89 84 85

1.
_ /% 22 8067 81

22 ’EE 9? ;EE 67 21
W 2528

|2324DD??ED,B

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 102 / 370



A MOTEUR DIESEL 1-451-
4 512 P
DIESEL ENGINE 217
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
27 ROBINET VALVE 1 | 4000209660
28 COUVERCLE ASPIRATEUR ADMISSION COVER 1 | 4000209670
29 VIS SCREW 4 | 4000716680
30 TUYAU RETOUR D'EAU WATER RETURN HOSE 1 | 4000591610
31 TUYAU DE REINFLARD BREATHER PIPE 1 | 4000209710
32 COLLIER DE DURITE HOSE CLAMP 1 | 4000209740
33 COLLIER DE DURITE HOSE CLAMP 1 | 4000209750
34 FILTRE A HUILE OIL FILTER 1 | 4000007250
35 JAUGE D'HUILE OIL GAUGE 1 | 4000313070
36 BOUCHON OPERCULE SAFETY SEAL PLUG 1 | 4000209790
37 GUIDE JAUGE D'HUILE DIPSTICK GUIDE 1 | 4000354020
38 COUSSINET BEARING 1 | 4000665880
39 COUSSINET BEARING -0.20mm SET 1 | 4001055560
40 COUSSINET BEARING -0.40mm SET 1 | 4001055570
41 JOINT PLAT GASKET 1 | 4000209800
42 BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE SEALING RING 1 | 4000209810
43 JOINT PLAT GASKET 1 | 4000209820
44 COUSSINET BEARING 1 | 4000347990
45 COUSSINET BEARING 1 | 4000347970
46 COUSSINET BEARING 1 | 4000347980
47 BILLE BALL 1 | 4000354140
48 VIS SPECIFIQUE SPECIAL SCREW 10 | 4000210800
49 PISTON PISTON 3 | 4000569300
50 PISTON PISTON +0.50MM 3 | 4000569310
51 SEGMENT PISTON RING 3 | 4000569280
52 SEGMENT PISTON RING +0.50MM 3 | 4000569290

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 103 / 370




Haulotte Group

123 121,122 3331 32 28, .29 27 51 52
of 136 oA };‘( 50 ) e
17 11|5£§ , g
-.\\\J \ - E\;?r 1 54_5__5_‘_: - 54
= ,“.‘ % 4 420 8 ‘*,
;;Ju,ﬁ"'\\ . _ . . g% ;1
Z 7\ 119118 \ / i ;74’ 1377 30 24 25 83 S_gs.g 56 55|59 6057
66 78 113 21 43 115 115 Y/ 92 a? 88 89 84 85

1.
_ /% 22 8067 81

22 ’EE 9? ;EE 67 21
W 2528

|2324DD??ED,B

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 104 / 370



A MOTEUR DIESEL 1451-
4 512 P
DIESEL ENGINE 3/7
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
53 AXE DE PISTON PISTIN PIN 3 | 4000209890
54 COLLIER DE SERRAGE CIRCLIP 6 | 4000209900
55 BIELLE CONNECTING ROD 3 | 4000209920
56 BAGUE DE GUIDAGE GUIDE RING 3 | 4000209930
57 VIS SPECIFIQUE SPECIAL SCREW 6 | 4000209940
58 COUSSINET BEARING 1 4000209960
59 COUSSINET BEARING 1 | 4000347920
60 COUSSINET BEARING 1 | 4000347930
61 FRETTE ARRIERE REAR SHRINK RING 1 | 4000716870
62 ATTACHE DE FIXATION FASTENER 1 | 4000209980
63 BAGUE RACCORD FITTING RING 1| 4000209990
64 COURONNE CROWN 1 4000210010
65 VIS SPECIFIQUE SPECIAL SCREW 1 4000210020
66 JOINT PLAT GASKET 7 | 4000210250
67 ECROU NUT 4 | 4000622720
68 SOLENOID ARRET SHUT OFF SOLENOID 1 | 4000569320
69 VIS SPECIFIQUE SPECIAL SCREW 2 | 4000210070
70 EMBOUT COUDE BENDED FITTING 1 | 4000210090
71 ATTACHE DE FIXATION FASTENER 1 | 4001055580
72 RONDELLE GROWER GROWER NUT 2 | 4000622730
73 VIS SPECIFIQUE SPECIAL SCREW 1 | 4000210100
74 JOINT PLAT GASKET 2 | 4000210160
75 VIS SPECIFIQUE SPECIAL SCREW 1 | 4000210170
76 JOINT PLAT GASKET 1 | 4000210180
77 JOINT PLAT GASKET 1 | 4000348090
78 LEVIER ACCELERATION SPEED CONTROL LEVER 1 | 4000312020

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 105/ 370




Haulotte Group

123 121,122 3331 32 28, .29 27 51 52
of 136 oA };‘( 50 ) e
17 11|5£§ , g
-.\\\J \ - E\;?r 1 54_5__5_‘_: - 54
= ,“.‘ % 4 420 8 ‘*,
;;Ju,ﬁ"'\\ . _ . . g% ;1
Z 7\ 119118 \ / i ;74’ 1377 30 24 25 83 S_gs.g 56 55|59 6057
66 78 113 21 43 115 115 Y/ 92 a? 88 89 84 85

1.
_ /% 22 8067 81

22 ’EE 9? ;EE 67 21
W 2528

|2324DD??ED,B

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 106 / 370



A MOTEUR DIESEL 1451-
4 512 P
DIESEL ENGINE 47
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
79 RESSORT DE COMPRESSION SPRING 1 | 4000210190
80 ARBRE D'ARRET LEVIER STOP LEVER SHAF 1 | 4000568930
81 JOINT PLAT GASKET 1 | 4000210200
82 VIS SPECIFIQUE SPECIAL SCREW 1 | 4000210240
83 TUYAU RIGIDE RIGID PIPE 1 | 4000210260
84 TUYAU RIGIDE RIGID PIPE 1 | 4000210270
85 ATTACHE DE FIXATION FASTENER 1 | 4000210280
86 ENSEMBLE PORTE INJECTEUR INJECTOR HOLDER ASSEMBLY 3 | 4000569130
86-1 ECROUH HEX NUT 1 | 4000210320
86-2 JOINT SEAL 1 | 4000210300
86-3 JOINT DE CHALEUR HEAT SEAL 1 | 4000210310
87 TUYAU RIGIDE RIGID PIPE 1 | 4000210330
88 TUYAU RIGIDE RIGID PIPE 1 | 4000210340
89 TUYAU RIGIDE RIGID PIPE 1 | 4000210350
90 ATTACHE DE FIXATION FASTENER 2 | 4000210370
91 ATTACHE DE FIXATION FASTENER 2 | 4000210400
92 VIS SPECIFIQUE SPECIAL SCREW 2 | 4000210410
93 BOUGIE DE PRECHAUFFAGE PREHEATER PLUG 3 | 4000569120
94 ECROUH HEX NUT 3 | 4000210440
95 ENSEMBLE FILTRE A CARBURANT FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY 1 | 4001055630
95-1 | COUVERCLE FILTRE A CARBURANT FUEL FILTER COVER 1 | 4000669320
95-2 ELEMENT DE FILTRE FILTER ELEMENT 1 | 4001055650
95-3 BOUCHON DE VENTILATION VENTILATION PLUG 1 | 4000822810
95-4 JOINT TORIQUE O RING 1 4000822820
96 POMPE ALIMENTATION MECANIQUE MECHANIC FUEL PUMP 1| 4000014700
97 JOINT PLAT GASKET 1 | 4000210710

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 107 / 370




Haulotte Group

123 121,122 3331 32 28, .29 27 51 52
of 136 oA };‘( 50 ) e
17 11|5£§ , g
-.\\\J \ - E\;?r 1 54_5__5_‘_: - 54
= ,“.‘ % 4 420 8 ‘*,
;;Ju,ﬁ"'\\ . _ . . g% ;1
Z 7\ 119118 \ / i ;74’ 1377 30 24 25 83 S_gs.g 56 55|59 6057
66 78 113 21 43 115 115 Y/ 92 a? 88 89 84 85

1.
_ /% 22 8067 81

22 ’EE 9? ;EE 67 21
W 2528

|2324DD??ED,B

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 108 / 370



A MOTEUR DIESEL 1451-
4 512 P
DIESEL ENGINE 5/7
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
98 ALTERNATEUR ALTERNATOR 12V 60A 1 | 4000716390
98-1 ECROU NUT 1 | 4001026250
98-2 ROULEMENT A BILLES BALL BEARING 1 | 4000210830
98-3 ROULEMENT A BILLES BALL BEARING 1 | 4000210840
98-4 PORTE BALAI CARBONS BRUSHES HOLDER 1 | 4000079510
98-5 PATTE D'ATTACHE ATTACHE BRACKET 2 | 4000210850
98-6 RESSORT DE BALAI COMPRESSION SPRING 2 | 4000210860
98-7 REGULATEUR REGULATOR 1 | 4000210870
98-8 VIS SPECIFIQUE SPECIAL SCREW 6 | 4000354880
99 TENDEUR TENSIONER 1 | 4000210740
100 VIS SPECIFIQUE SPECIAL SCREW 1 4000210750
101 VIS SPECIFIQUE SPECIAL SCREW 1 | 4000210760
102 ECROUH HEX NUT 1 | 4000210770
103 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 1 | 4000210780
104 RONDELLE GROWER GROWER NUT 1 | 4000210790
105 POULIE PULLEY 1 | 4000348740
106 VIS SPECIFIQUE SPECIAL SCREW 1 | 4000210810
107 COURROIE BELT 1 | 4000358340
108 DEMARREUR STARTER 1 | 4000007240
108-1 RESSORT SPRING 1 | 4000210940
108-2 BILLE BALL 1 | 4000210950
109 VIS SPECIFIQUE SPECIAL SCREW 1 | 4000210890
110 RONDELLE GROWER GROWER NUT 1 | 4000210910
111 CAPTEUR DE PRESSION PRESSURE SENSOR 1 | 4000014740
112 CAPTEUR DE PRESSION PRESSURE SENSOR 1 | 4000716620
113 BRIDE FLANGE 1 | 4000211010

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 109 / 370




Haulotte Group

123 121,122 3331 32 28, .29 27 51 52
of 136 oA };‘( 50 ) e
17 11|5£§ , g
-.\\\J \ - E\;?r 1 54_5__5_‘_: - 54
= ,“.‘ % 4 420 8 ‘*,
;;Ju,ﬁ"'\\ . _ . . g% ;1
Z 7\ 119118 \ / i ;74’ 1377 30 24 25 83 S_gs.g 56 55|59 6057
66 78 113 21 43 115 115 Y/ 92 a? 88 89 84 85

1.
_ /% 22 8067 81

22 ’EE 9? ;EE 67 21
W 2528

|2324DD??ED,B

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 110/ 370



A MOTEUR DIESEL 1451-
4 512 P
DIESEL ENGINE 6/7
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
114 TUYAU RIGIDE RIGID PIPE 1 | 4000211020
115 JOINT PLAT GASKET 1 | 4000211040
116 JOINT PLAT GASKET 1 | 4000211050
117 ATTACHE DE FIXATION FASTENER 2 | 4000348030
118 SONDE DE TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE PROBE 1 | 4000014750
119 ADAPTATEUR ADAPTER 1 | 4000211100
120 THERMOSTAT TEMP EAU WATER TEMP THERMOSTAT 1 | 4000014720
121 CAPOT TOLE SHEET METAL COVER 1 | 4000211110
122 JOINT PLAT GASKET 1 | 4000211120
123 VIS SPECIFIQUE SPECIAL SCREW 2 | 4000211130
124 ENSEMBLE POMPE A EAU WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY 1 | 4001055680
124-1 JOINT A LEVRE LIPPED SEAL 1 | 4000211160
124-2 TURBINE DE POMPE WATER PUMP IMPELLER 1 | 4000211170
124-3 TUYAU RETOUR D'EAU WATER RETURN PIPE 1 | 4000211180
125 JOINT POMPE A EAU WATER PUMP GASKET 1 | 4001055700
127 TUYAU RIGIDE RIGID PIPE 1 | 4000211260
128 TUYAU RIGIDE RIGID PIPE 1 | 4000211280
129 COLLIER DE DURITE HOSE CLAMP 2 | 4000211300
130 VENTILATEUR FAN 1 | 4001055710
133 BUTEE STOP 6 4000348660
134 JOINT PLAT GASKET 6 | 4000348690
135 CAPOT TOLE SHEET METAL COVER 6 | 4000348700
136 FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 | 4000591750
137 | JOINT DE COLLECTEUR D'ADMISSION INTAKE MANIFOLD SEAL 1 | 4001055720
138 VIS SPECIFIQUE SPECIAL SCREW 3 4000502540
139 COLLECTEUR MANIFOLD 1 | 4000599100

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 111 /370




Haulotte Group

123 121,122 3331 32 28, .29 27 51 52
of 136 oA };‘( 50 ) e
17 11|5£§ , g
-.\\\J \ - E\;?r 1 54_5__5_‘_: - 54
= ,“.‘ % 4 420 8 ‘*,
;;Ju,ﬁ"'\\ . _ . . g% ;1
Z 7\ 119118 \ / i ;74’ 1377 30 24 25 83 S_gs.g 56 55|59 6057
66 78 113 21 43 115 115 Y/ 92 a? 88 89 84 85

1.
_ /% 22 8067 81

22 ’EE 9? ;EE 67 21
W 2528

|2324DD??ED,B

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 112 /370



A MOTEUR DIESEL < 1;5;- >
DIESEL ENGINE 717
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
140 GOUJON STUD 6 4000211470
141 ECROU H HEX NUT 6 | 4000211480

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 113 /370



NN

|1 10 1? 20

’ 1? 11 49 50
<

l'" ,/ 2n 43 46.41_36

| | jm*iﬁhzé“as 55

- ot e,
W‘ i h\\\ e
T‘ ""'—'-'=_-.| \ T‘\\

J\ 12711 43 17 17 44
\‘x\

13-’ ."I I _| | | [N %N 39
14 /15 13 5 1 4710 9 ""*\‘\

- R

A N, Tl
| y l\\ \-\__H
| Y ., ey
/ \ -_| e

y /
6 23 17 16 18 21 17 20

4000313710.D_2

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 114 / 370



>

ENSEMBLE MOTEUR

ESSENCE - GAZ

1-452

< >

ENGINE ASSEMBLY DUAL FUEL 1/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 TOLE SUPPORT BAC MOTEUR ENGINE TRAY SUPPORT 1 | 4000307940
2 MOTEUR ESSENCE GAZ PETROL GAS MOTOR 32H 1 | 4000107670
3 TOLE COFFRE LATERAL AVANT GAUCHE | FRONT LEFT SIDE BOX SHEET METAL 1 | 4000308000
4 CONTREPOIDS COUNTERWEIGHT 10IN X 23IN X 0.5IN 1 | 4000107810
5 CONTREPOIDS COUNTERWEIGHT 9IN X 17IN X 0.5IN 1 | 4000107800
6 SUPPORT PROTECTION BOUTEILLE GAZ LP TANK SUPPORT PROTECTION 2 | 4000312600
7 TUBE PROTECTION BOUTEILLE DE GAZ TANK TUBE PROTECTION 1 | 4000326970
8 LP SUPPORT - SUDURE ORIZONTALE | BRACKET-LP TANK-HORIZONTAL WELDMENT 1 4000107820
9 RONDELLE A DENTS TOOTH LOCK WASHER DD 8 ZB 2 | 2351303090
10 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X20-20 CL.8.8 7 | 2331231420
11 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X16-16 CL.8.8 9 | 2331231310
12 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M6 CL. 8 5 | 2349221490
13 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 13-27-25-CL.8.8 24 | 2351112110
14 VIS H CAP SCREW M12X45-30 CL.8.8 8 | 2301231950
15 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M12 CL. 8 12 | 2349221520
16 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 84-14-13-CL.8.8 4 | 2351301090
17 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 8.4-18-15-CL.8.8 24 | 2351112070
18 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X30-22 CL.8.8 4 | 2301231650
19 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X25-25 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231430
20 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M8 CL. 8 10 | 2349221500
21 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER M10 PA.6.6 (10.2-22-2) 4 | 2351115290
22 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X60-22 CL.8.8 2 | 2301231710
23 CHAINE CHAIN DOy O e TE 2 | 2425631220
24 RIVET AVEUGLE TETE BOMBE BLIND RIVET TAPD 614 BS 2 | 2421803190
25 GOUPILLE CYLINDRIQUE CYLINDRICAL PIN CLIPS 2 | 2352312430
26 SUPPORT FILTRE HUILE BRACKET-OIL FILTER 1 | 4000107830

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 115/ 370




NN

|1 10 1? 20

’ 1? 11 49 50
<

l'" ,/ 2n 43 46.41_36

| | jm*iﬁhzé“as 55

- ot e,
W‘ i h\\\ e
T‘ ""'—'-'=_-.| \ T‘\\

J\ 12711 43 17 17 44
\‘x\

13-’ ."I I _| | | [N %N 39
14 /15 13 5 1 4710 9 ""*\‘\

- R

A N, Tl
| y l\\ \-\__H
| Y ., ey
/ \ -_| e

y /
6 23 17 16 18 21 17 20

4000313710.D_2

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 116 / 370



A ENSEMBLE MOTEUR ESSENCE - GAZ 1-452
< >
ENGINE ASSEMBLY DUAL FUEL 2/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
27 KIT SUP BOUTEILLE GAZ US LP TANK SUPPORT us 1 | 2421906760
28 DURITE RADIATEURE BAS LOWER COOLER HOSE 1 | 4000311160
29 RESERVOIR ESSENCE GASOLINE FUEL TANK 1 | 4000107660
30 ATTACHE DE FIXATION FASTENER 1 | 4000314630
31 SOUPAPE VALVE 1 | 4000314540
32 RACCORD ACCOUPLEMENT COUPLING FITTING 1 | 4000314550
33 DURITE GASOIL DIESEL HOSE 6MM 1 | 4000497790
34 CLOU DE FIXATION FIXING NAIL A N e % | '3 | 4000107920
35 SPIRALE PLASTIQUE SOUPLE FLEXIBLE PLASTIC SPIRAL @ INT.13 075m | 2421903430
36 VENTILATEUR FAN 1 | 4000311760
37 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW UNC 0.375-16 X1.25 GR8 | 2 | 4000056490
38 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER w8 5 | 2351201070
39 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 8.4-30-15-CL.8.8 3 | 2351124070
40 DURITE SUPERIEUR RADIATEUR RADIATOR UPPER HOSE 1 | 2820309270
41 UNION MALE JIC MALE UNION PIECE JIC BSPP1/2 - JIC 9/16 - 18 2 | 2369117370
42 COUDE ORIENT. 90° JIC ADJUSTABLE BEND 90° JIC 9/16 - 18 2 | 2369135210
43 VISH CAP SCREW M8X30-30 CL.8.8 2 | 2331231440
44 ECROU H HEX NUT M8 CL. 8 2 | 2341221070
45 VIS H CAP SCREW M12X45-45 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231800
46 RADIATEUR RADIATOR 1 | 2324007720
47 RADIATOR RADIATEUR 4 | 2820309290
48 TOLE DE SEPARATION SEPARATION SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 128P353700
49 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W6 ZB 4 | 2351201050
50 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 6.4-14-12-CL.8.8 12 | 2351112050
51 TOLE SUPPORT RADIATEUR RADIATOR SHEET METAL SUPPORT 2 | 128P353690
52 | GRILLE DE PROTECTION RADIATEUR PROTECTIVE GRID RADIATOR 1 | 2326017390

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 117 / 370




NN

|1 10 1? 20

’ 1? 11 49 50
<

l'" ,/ 2n 43 46.41_36

| | jm*iﬁhzé“as 55

- ot e,
W‘ i h\\\ e
T‘ ""'—'-'=_-.| \ T‘\\

J\ 12711 43 17 17 44
\‘x\

13-’ ."I I _| | | [N %N 39
14 /15 13 5 1 4710 9 ""*\‘\

- R

A N, Tl
| y l\\ \-\__H
| Y ., ey
/ \ -_| e

y /
6 23 17 16 18 21 17 20

4000313710.D_2

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 118 / 370



STR AND 3_8 FMJIC STR

A ENSEMBLE MOTEUR ESSENCE - GAZ 1-452
< >
ENGINE ASSEMBLY DUAL FUEL 3/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
53 POMPE A ENGRENAGE DOUBLE DOUBLE GEAR PUMP 9+9 PLP20 SAE A 1 | 2505008760
53-1 POMPE A ENGRENAGE GEAR PUMP 1 | 4000313000
53-2 POMPE A ENGRENAGE GEAR PUMP 1 | 4000313010
53-3 KIT KIT 1 | 4000313020
53-J POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 | 4000008480
54 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER 2 | 2351201090
55 COLLIER DE SERRAGE TIGHTENING COLLAR @25-40 X 9 ZB W1 4 | 2700300610
56 VASE EXPANSION EXPANSION CHAMBER R R O e A UIPEDE 11 | 2326017370
56-1 SUPPORT VASE EXPANSION EXPANSION CHAMBER SUPPORT 1 | 4000037930
56-2 VASE EXPANSION EXPANSION CHAMBER 1 | 4000037940
56-2-1 BOUCHON PLUG 1 | 4000211360
56-2-2 JOINT SEAL 1 | 4000211370
56-2-3 ATTACHE DE FIXATION FASTENER 2 | 4000211400
57 FAISCEAU HARNESS CPOKE Ry 1 | 4000107760 SEE DETAILS
58 FAISCEAU HARNESS DUAL FUEL SELECTION-CHOKE 1 4000107770 SEE DETAILS
59 FAISCEAU HARNESS CHORE ACTVATE 1 | 4000107780 SEE DETAILS
60 SEULEMENT ESSENCE GAS GASOLINE FUEL ONLY 1 | 4000325700
61 LPG COMMERCIAL HORIZONTAL LPG COMMERCIAL HORIZONTAL 1 | 4000325710
62 ECRASEMENT MAIN CRUSHING HAND 1 | 3078147250
A FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE O R ey anD 3 s mvaie 'O | 1| 4000324890
B FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE N R GTUD AND 3 8 e 0 | 1| 4000324900
C FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE F NPT STRAND 1 AN NPT aTR | 1| 4000324880
D FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE O e e o o NPT |1 | 4000324940

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 119/ 370




VERS SELECTEUR CARBURANT
TO FUEL SWITCH

n N

Sl
'I| Lobel: 4000107780

VERS SELECTEUR CISEAUX UP/DOWN
TO SCISSOR UP/DOWN SWITCH

VERS SWITCH DEMARRAGE l
TO CHOKE SWITCH i

4000107760 .A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 120 / 370



A FAISCEAU < 57 )
HARNESS >
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 FIL WIRE 1 MM2 1.8M | 2440301550
2 COSSE CLIPS ROUGE RED CLIP TERMINAL LG 6.3 4 | 2440313440

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 121/ 370



VERS SELECTEUR CARBURANT
TG FUEL SWITCH

—_— -
: OOl 5
\\‘x S
1
‘ WERS SWITCH DEMARRAGE
| TO CHOKE SWTCH _

4000107770.A

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 122 / 370

Haulotte Group



A FAISCEAU < 57 )
HARNESS >8
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 FIL WIRE 1 MM2 6.5M | 2440301550
5 COSSE CLIPS ROUGE RED CLIP TERMINAL LG 6.3 3 | 2440313440

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 123 / 370



EWARRALE

1 e

Vas

4000107780.A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 124 / 370



A FAISCEAU < 57 )
HARNESS >9
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 FIL WIRE 1 MM2 49M | 2440301550
2 COSSE CLIPS ROUGE RED CLIP TERMINAL LG 6.3 2 | 2440313440

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 125/ 370



128C156360.G_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 126 / 370



A ENSEMBLE RESERVOIR CARBURANT

< 1660 »
FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 RESERVOIR GASOIL DIESEL TANK 1 | 128B158730
1-1 VIS TAPTITE ZINGUEE REF REF ZINC TAPTITE SCREW 3 | 2330003190
1-2.1 TUBE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC TUBE 1 | 2411902290
1-2.2 TUBE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC TUBE 1 | 2411902280
1-2.3 JOINT PLAT GASKET 2 | 2309004350
1-3.1 BOUCHON PLUG M18X1.5 1 | 2820303720
1-3.2 JOINT PLAT GASKET 1 | 2820303730
1-4 BOUCHON OPERCULE SAFETY SEAL PLUG 1 | 2420211320
2 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 8.4-30-15-CL.8.8 3 | 2351124070
3 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 84-14-13-CL.8.8 3 | 2351301090

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 127 / 370



4000001820.B_1 ‘

Haulotte Group

2-2 2-7 2-8 2-6

e —aa 25

(o)

ey
A

.
@ i
icl
sl i

l
II
[

2-3
P
—_— H_.f ] i||
) --;{@-'@’ %
=
i _l__—-:"—-"-"" |4
“__.__.,_J-:"'f'-i “ c ~|_I_H
vy
o OB
|| ¢ g RS |
J e =" ——y
ey T
Ty

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 128 / 370



ENSEMBLE RESERVOIR HYDRAULIQUE
HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY

<4 1-670 p

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 TOLE SUPPORT SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 128P350570
2 KIT RESERVOIR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC TANK KIT 1 | 128B159290

2-1 RESERVOIR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC TANK 1 | 128A144660
2-2 BOUCHON OPERCULE SAFETY SEAL PLUG RENIEEARD 1 | 2421808670
2-3 BOUCHON VIDANGE DRAIN PLUG 34G 2 | 2420203470
24 INDICATEUR NIVEAU LEVEL GAUGE 1 | 2421401560
2-5 JOINT SUPERIEUR TOP SEAL 1 | 128C156310
2-6 COUVERCLE COVER 1 | 128C156320
2-7 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 6.4-14-1.2-CL8.8 12 | 2351112050
2-8 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M6X16-16 CL.8.8 12 | 2308231480
3 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 10.5-22-2-CL.8.8 4 | 2351112090
4 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 13-27-25-CL.8.8 8 | 2351112110
5 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 10 4 | 2351201090
6 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X20-20 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231520
7 VIS H CAP SCREW M12X45-45 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231800
8 CAPTEUR DE TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE SENSOR TSE 80 1 | 2442001090
9 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M12 CL. 8 6 | 2349221520

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 129/ 370




128-1-14-11.B

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 130/ 370



A ENSEMBLE ROUES

WHEELS ASSEMBLY SR
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 ROUE DROITE RIGHT WHEEL 2 | 128P307860
2 ROUE GAUCHE LEFT WHEEL 2 | 128P307870

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 131/ 370



RS BT
LAY ST
sssssy==

o

et i ettt

_._u’

i

: h__\ ~
1SR

BE16550_1

- Page 132/ 370

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19

Haulotte Group



>

CALAGE CENTRALISE

< 1681 p
CENTRALISED BLOCKING
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 SUPPORT DETECTEUR DE NIVEAU LEVEL DETECTOR SUPPORT 1 | 128C164830
2 DETECTEUR DE NIVEAU LEVEL DETECTOR 2 AX 1 | 2440410030
3 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X30-30 CL.8.8 2 | 2331231540
4 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 10.5-18-1.4-CL.8.8 2 | 2351301110
5 ECROUH HEX NUT M10 CL. 8 2 | 2341221080
6 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 10.5-22-2-CL.8.8 4 | 2351112090
7 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X20-20 CL.8.8 3 | 2331231330
8 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 6.4-11-1.1-CL.8.8 3 | 2351301070
9 ECROU H HEX NUT M6 CL. 8 3 | 2341221050
10 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 6.4-14-12-CL.8.8 6 | 2351112050

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 133 /370



=,
s

| 4000001310.B_2

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 134 / 370



>

ENSEMBLE STABILISATEUR

< 1682 p
OUTRIGGER UNIT
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 17-32-3-CL.8.8 24 | 2351112130
2 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 8.4-18-15-CL.8.8 32 | 2351112070
3 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M16 CL. 8 24 | 2349221540
4 VIS H CAP SCREW M16X60-38 CL.8.8 16 | 2301232390
5 VIS H CAP SCREW M16X50-38 CL.8.8 24 | 2331232340
6 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 8 32 | 2351201070
7 SUPPORT STABILISATEUR OUTRIGGER SUPPORT 2 | 128P345710
8 TOLE DE PROTECTION PROTECTIVE PLATE 128P345930
9 TOLE SUPPORT SUPPORT PLATE 128P345990
10 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X25-25 CL.8.8 32 | 2331231430
11 VERIN DBLE EFF SPLE TIGE DUAL ACTING SGLE ROD CYL 7050 520 CALAGE / BLOCKING | 4 | 128B165460
11-1 CAPTEUR SENSOR SQ7 TO SQ10 4 | 2422205090
11-2 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 4 | 2440308790
11-3 AIMANT MAGNET B11 TO B14 4 | 2420104940
11-4 RESSORT SPRING 4 | 2505002490
11-5 MANO CONTACT PRESSURE SWITCH B7 TOB10 14 BAR 4 | 2441303610
11-6 GICLEUR SPRAY NOZZLE 4 | 2470703840
11-7 BOBINE COIL YV15A/B_YV19A/B 4 | 2440210930
11-9 PATIN D'APPUI SUPPORT PAD 4 | 2504001630
11-10 GRAISSEUR DROIT STRAIGHT GREASE FITTING 4 | 2420701540
11-J1 POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT STAMPED SV 4 | 2421693430
11-J2 POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT VERSION 2 4 | 2504001530
12 ANTIDERAPANT ANTI-SKIDDING MECHANISM 1 | 4000015100

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 135/ 370




C10DX 181
C12DX 182

128-2_2

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 136 / 370



A GROUPE CISEAUX 4 2 »
SCISSORS GROUP
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Up to / jusqu’a
181 ENSEMBLE CISEAUX SCISSOR ASSEMBLY C10DX
182 ENSEMBLE CISEAUX SCISSOR ASSEMBLY C12DX

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 137 / 370



> R85
3 30 43 45 47 46 50 49 48
TN |

DETAIL B

?.II '.II %
/389 10 36 26.-
o ‘/

52 51-_7-

o .,

13_ 12

.,

54 13 12— v

4 G T
- _.-"r LN l““"‘--.‘_‘
191817 16 21 20

‘ 4000042370.H_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 138 / 370



>

ENSEMBLE CISEAUX

C10DX

2-181

< >

SCISSOR ASSEMBLY 1/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 AXE AVEC PERCAGE PIN WITH DRILLING 2 | 4000710030
2 BRAS INTERIEUR INTERIOR ARM NIV1 1 | 4000024130
3 RONDELLE PLATE FLAT WASHER 8.4-18-15-CL.8.8 56 | 2351112070
4 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X80-22 CL.8.8 28 | 2301231750
5 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M8 CL. 8 30 | 2349221500
6 AXE AVEC PERCAGE PIN WITH DRILLING 2 | 118D159340
7 AXE PERCE ET RAINURE PIN DRILLED AND SLOTTED 8 | 120D159320
8 COLLIER DE SERRAGE TIGHTENING COLLAR DIA18 X 15 3 | 2389001560
9 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 53-92-1-CL8.8 8 | 2351301060
10 ECROU H HEX NUT M5 CL. 8 8 | 2341221040
11 VIS H CAP SCREW M5X25-25 CL.8.8 8 | 2331231230
12 CALE CHOCK DIAMETRE EXT 65INT40 | 24 | 118D168830
13 ANNEAU ELASTIQUE EXTER EXTER RETAINING RING 40X 2.5 22 | 2479001080
14 BRAS EXTERIEUR EXTERIOR ARM NIV.1 - EP.6 MM 1 | 128B158340
15 SUPPORT PATIN DE GUIDAGE GUIDE PAD SUPPORT 2 | 128C154360
15-1 BAGUE ALVEOLEE POLYMERE INDENTS POLYMER BEARING S5717 303420 2 | 2390150830
16 AXE AVEC PERCAGE PIN WITH DRILLING 2 | 128D160720
17 CHAPE MALE LISSE CLEVIS PIN 2 | 173D158320
18 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 6 2 | 2351201050
19 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X16-16 CL.8.8 2 | 2331231310
20 PATIN DE GUIDAGE GUIDE PAD INF 2 | 128C154410
21 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X30-26 CL.8.8 4 | 2301231760
22 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M10 CL. 8 4 | 2349221510
23 BUTEE STOP 24 | 118D160390
24 BRAS INTERIEUR INTERIOR ARM NIV.2 1 | 128B162110
25 AXE AVEC PERCAGE PIN WITH DRILLING COURT / SHORT 8 | 118D159270

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 139/ 370




> R85
3 30 43 45 47 46 50 49 48
TN |

DETAIL B

?.II '.II %
/389 10 36 26.-
o ‘/

52 51-_7-

o .,

13_ 12

.,

54 13 12— v

4 G T
- _.-"r LN l““"‘--.‘_‘
191817 16 21 20

‘ 4000042370.H_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 140/ 370



A ENSEMBLE CISEAUX C10DX 2-181
< >
SCISSOR ASSEMBLY 2/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
26 BRAS INTERIEUR INSIDE ARM NIV 3 1 | 4000024240
27 BRAS EXTERIEUR OUTSIDE ARM NIV.3 - EP.6 MM 2 | 120B156080
28 BRAS INTERIEUR INSIDE ARM NIV .4 1 | 131P248740
29 BRAS EXTERIEUR OUTSIDE ARM NIV.4 1 | 131P248750
30 PROTECTION GOULOTTE TRUNKING PROTECTION 0.96M 2 | 118C151490
31 SANGLE STRAP 4 | 118C151470
32 RIVET AVEUGLE TETE BOMBEE BLIND RAISED-HEAD RIVET TAPD 510 BSLF 16 | 2421808290
33 VERIN DE LEVAGE LIFTING CYLINDER 110/70-1250 1495 1 | 128P335000
33-1 BAGUE ALVEOLEE POLYMERE INDENTS POLYMER BEARING S5717 404430 4 | 2390150450
33-J1 POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT VERSION 1 1 | 2505007880
33-J2 POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT VERSION 2 1 | 4000637410
34 BLOC VERIN CYLINDER BLOCK COMPACT10 SANS GICLEUR | 1 | 4000078240
34-1 BOBINE COIL 1 | 2901008290
35 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M8X55-28 CL.8.8 2 2330002150
36 COLLIER DE FIXATION PA FASTENER @12 X 15 8 | 2820300260
37 SUPPORT GOULOTTE TRUNKING SUPPORT 2 | 121P333800
38 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M5 CL. 8 4 | 2349222240
39 TOLE DE GUIDAGE GOULOTTE TRUNKING GUIDE PLATE 1 | 121P333810
40 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X16-16 CL.8.8 2 | 2331231400
41 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 84-22-15-CL.8.8 3 | 2351113070
42 BAGUE ALVEOLEE POLYMERE INDENTS POLYMER BEARING S5717 404430 40 | 2390150450
43 CAPTEUR D EFFORT EFFORT SENSOR S021055 + S024940 2 | 131P309160
44 PATIN DE FROTTEMENT FRICTION PAD 1 | 4000069650
45 SUPPORT CAPTEUR SENSOR SUPPORT 2 | 4000090130
46 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M12X50-36 CL.8.8 4 | 2338231150
47 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER NL 12 4 | 2700500220

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 141 /370




> R85
3 30 43 45 47 46 50 49 48
TN |

DETAIL B

?.II '.II %
/389 10 36 26.-
o ‘/

52 51-_7-

o .,

13_ 12

.,

54 13 12— v

4 G T
- _.-"r LN l““"‘--.‘_‘
191817 16 21 20

‘ 4000042370.H_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 142 / 370



A ENSEMBLE CISEAUX C10DX 2-181
< >
SCISSOR ASSEMBLY 3/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
48 PATIN DE FROTTEMENT FRICTION PAD 1 | 4000069640
49 EMBASE BASE 2 | 2901001660
50 RIVET AVEUGLE TETE BOMBEE BLIND RAISED-HEAD RIVET TAPD 68 BS 2 | 2421809250
51 VIS H A EMBASE FLANGE HEAD CAP SCREW M8X40-22 CL. 8.8 2 | 2700101620
52 ECROU EMBASE AUTOFREINE FLANGE HEX LOCKNUT M8 CL.8 2 | 2700200440
53 BEQUILLE SUPPORT C10 C12C14 2 | 4000427030
54 AXE PERGE ET RAINURE PIN DRILLED AND SLOTTED 4 | 4000427040
55 BRAS EXTERIEUR OUTSIDE ARM NIV.2 2 | 4000427050
56 VIS A OREILLES WING HEAD THUMB SCREW M8X40 CL.4.6 2 | 4000427060
57 AXE PLATEFORME PLATFORM PIN 4 | 4000710000

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 143 / 370



35 12 11/ 50 51
\ I"-., % '\ i

33 a9 \ 52| 47
7 I“._‘ \\x \ A
|53 N

~ 36 38 37

S

T

18 1716 15 21

40000434680 ._1_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 144 / 370



A ENSEMBLE CISEAUX C12DX 2-182
< >
SCISSOR ASSEMBLY 1/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 AXE AVEC PERCAGE PIN WITH DRILLING 2 | 4000710030
2 BRAS INTERIEUR INSIDE ARM NIV.1 1 | 128B169620
3 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X80-22 CL.8.8 36 | 2301231750
4 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 84-18-15-CL.8.8 66 | 2351112070
5 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M8 CL. 8 36 | 2349221500
6 BUTEE STOP 32 | 118D160390
7 AXE BRAS LONG LONG ARM PIN 18 | 128D169360
8 CALE CHOCK @ EXT 65 INT 40 30 | 118D168830
9 ANNEAU ELASTIQUE EXTERIEUR OUTSIDE SNAP RING 40X 2.5 28 | 2479001080
10 AXE COURT POUR VERIN CYLINDER SHORT PIN 3 | 128D169450
11 COLLIER DE SERRAGE CLAMP - HANGERS DIA18 X 15 10 | 2389001560
12 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M6 CL. 8 13 | 2349221490
13 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X25-25 CL.8.8 1 | 2331231340
14 BRAS EXTERIEUR OUTSIDE ARM NIV_1 1 | 128B169630
15 AXE MOBILE CHASSIS CHASSIS MOBILE AXIS 2 | 128D169330
16 CHAPE MALE LISSE CLEVIS PIN D8 X50 2 | 173D158320
17 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 6 2 | 2351201050
18 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X16-16 CL.8.8 2 | 2331231310
19 SUPPORT PATIN DE GUIDAGE GUIDE PAD SUPPORT 2 | 128C154360
19-1 BAGUE ALVEOLEE POLYMERE INDENTS POLYMER BEARING S5717 303420 2 | 2390150830
20 PATIN DE GUIDAGE INFERIEUR LOWER GUIDE PAD 2 | 128C154410
21 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X30-26 CL.8.8 4 | 2301231760
22 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M10 CL. 8 4 | 2349221510
23 BRAS INTERIEUR INSIDE ARM NIV.2 1 | 4000499030
25 AXE BRAS COURT SHORT ARM PIN 4 | 128D169350
26 BRAS ARM 2 | 4000427230

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 145/ 370




35 12 11/ 50 51
\ I"-., % '\ i

33 a9 \ 52| 47
7 I“._‘ \\x \ A
|53 N

~ 36 38 37

S

T

18 1716 15 21

40000434680 ._1_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 146 / 370



A ENSEMBLE CISEAUX C12DX 2-182
< >
SCISSOR ASSEMBLY 2/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
27 BRAS INTERIEUR INSIDE ARM NIV3 1 | 128B169660
28 VERIN DE LEVAGE LIFTING CYLINDER 80X55-1250 1495 1 | 128P334130
28-1 BAGUE ALVEOLEE POLYMERE INDENTS POLYMER BEARING S5717 404430 4 | 2390150450
28-J POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 | 2505008730
29 BRAS EXTERIEUR OUTSIDE ARM NIV.3 4 | 128B169670
30 BRAS INTERIEUR INSIDE ARM NIV 4 1 | 128B169700
31 BRAS INTERIEUR INSIDE ARM NIV.5 1 | 131P256670
32 AXE VERIN LONG LONG CYLINDER PIN 1 | 128D169460
33 AXE PLATEFORME PLATFORM PIN 4 | 4000710000
34 COLLIER DE FIXATION PA FASTENER @12 X 15 11 | 2820300260
35 BRAS EXTERIEUR OUTSIDE ARM NIV.5 1 | 131P256660
36 TOLE DE GUIDAGE GOULOTTE TRUNKING GUIDE PLATE 2,04M 2 | 128C175640
37 SANGLE STRAP 118C151470
38 RIVET AVEUGLE TETE BOMBEE BLIND RAISED-HEAD RIVET TAPD 510 BSLF 16 | 2421808290
40 VERIN DE LEVAGE LIFTING CYLINDER 90X60-1250 1495 1 | 128P334930
40-1 BAGUE ALVEOLEE POLYMERE INDENTS POLYMER BEARING S5717 404430 4 | 2390150450
40-J POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 | 2505008700
41 BLOC BAS VERIN CYLINDER LOWER BLOCK COMPACT12 SANS GICLEUR | 1 | 4000078250
41-1 BOBINE COIL 1 | 2901008290
42 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M8X75-28 CL.8.8 2 | 2308231800
43 BLOC HAUT UPPER BLOCK COMPACT 12 SANS GICLEUR | 1 | 4000078260
43-1 BOBINE COIL 1 | 2901008290
44 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M8X55-28 CL.8.8 2 | 2330002150
45 BAGUE ALVEOLEE POLYMERE INDENTS POLYMER BEARING S5717 404430 52 | 2390150450
46 CAPTEUR D EFFORT EFFORT SENSOR S021055 + S024940 2 | 131P309160
47 PATIN DE FROTTEMENT FRICTION PAD SUP DROIT 4000069640

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 147 / 370




35 12 11/ 50 51
\ I"-., % '\ i

33 a9 \ 52| 47
7 I“._‘ \\x \ A
|53 N

~ 36 38 37

S

T

18 1716 15 21

40000434680 ._1_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 148 / 370



A ENSEMBLE CISEAUX C12DX 2-182
< >
SCISSOR ASSEMBLY 3/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
48 SUPPORT CAPTEUR SENSOR SUPPORT COMPACT 2 | 4000090130
49 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER NL 12 4 | 2700500220
50 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M12X50-36 CL.8.8 4 | 2338231150
51 EMBASE BASE 2 | 2901001660
52 RIVET AVEUGLE TETE BOMBEE BLIND RAISED-HEAD RIVET TAPD 68 BS 2 | 2421809250
53 PATIN DE FROTTEMENT FRICTION PAD 1 | 4000069650
54 BEQUILLE SUPPORT C10 C12C14 2 | 4000427030
55 VIS H A EMBASE FLANGE HEAD CAP SCREW M8X40-22 CL. 8.8 2 | 2700101620
56 ECROU EMBASE AUTOFREINE FLANGE HEX LOCKNUT M8 CL.8 2 | 2700200440
57 VIS A OREILLES WING HEAD THUMB SCREW M8X40 CL.4.6 2 | 4000427060
58 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 84-22-15-CL.8.8 2 | 2351113070
59 AXE PERCE ET RAINURE PIN DRILLED AND SLOTTED 1 | 4000427240

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 149/ 370




320

_3

128-3

ge 150/ 370

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Pa

Haulotte Group



A

GROUPE PLATEFORME

PLATFORM GROUP <« s b
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Up to / jusqu’a
320 FAISCEAU CAPTEURS DE CHARGE LOAD SENSORS HARNESS
521 ENSEMBLE PLATEFORME PLATFORM UNIT
522 PORTE DOCUMENT DOCUMENT HOLDER
610 ENSEMBLE PUPITRE

CONTROL BOX UNIT

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 151 /370



&

11

5P4az

-
12

é SP481 ' SP480

= € |--I|l ) IO IO OIO T Ill“ ) &

% N E 10

% § . 56738

vz S, YO+ E

1|2 = cwaoﬁ

s
CHNBOZ2
1" v 123 4

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 152 / 370

SP483

@ Er1—

4000527330.A




>

LOAD SENSORS HARNESS

FAISCEAU CAPTEURS DE CHARGE

< 3-320 p

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 6 VOIES / WAYS 1 4000137680
2 DOUILLE PIN SIZE 16 4 | 4000030290
3 COSSE DORE GOLD PIN 0.5 TMM2 2 | 4000137700
4 ACCESSOIRE ACCESSORY WEDGELOCK 1 | 4000132170
5 COSSE LUG 9 4000307620
6 COSSE LUG GOLD SOCKET 2 4000276530
7 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 14 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 4000326640
8 BOUCHON D’ETANCHEITE SEALING PLUG 3 | 4000207120
10 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR M12 2M 2 | 2901011420
11 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR MALE/FEMALE M12 5M 2 | 2901016530
12 RACCORD EN TE T DERIVATION 4 | 2901011560

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 153 / 370




Haulotte Group

K 85
25\4 29 3 ;32

b Hﬁuﬁn
ol P K 85
oy / /43 /a6 45 32

39 36 28
.-"/ .

45{45 35 3’5‘ T 25 46 EE 45 o K-2

|1 31P256370.L_1_CDX

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 154 / 370



>

ENSEMBLE PLATEFORME

PLATFORM UNIT

3-521

1/3 <

<

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 CHASSIS PLATEFORME PLATFORM FRAME 2,50M 1 | 128P306100
2 CAPTEUR D EFFORT EFFORT SENSOR S021055 + S024940 2 | 131P309160
3 AXE ROULETTE AVANT FRONT CASTER PIN 2 | 128C156770
4 ROULETTE DE GUIDAGE VERTICAL VERTICAL GUIDE WHEEL 4 | 128D161840
5 EXTENSION DE PLATEFORME PLATFORM EXTENSION 1,2 M 1 | 128A144970
6 AXE ROULETTE ARRIERE REAR CASTER PIN 2 | 128C156780
7 SUPPORT ROULETTE LATERAL LATERAL CASTER SUPPORT 4 | 128C156790
8 DOUILLE PIN 4 | 196D160360
9 GALET ROLLER 4 | 196D160350
10 BARRE COULISSANTE SLIDING BAR 1 | 128C156270
11 GALET ROLLER 2 | 196D158310
12 CREMAILLERE RACK 2 | 128B159970
13 EQUERRE DE SECURITE SAFETY BRACKET 2 | 128D161950
14 GARDE CORPS LATERAL SIDE GUARDRAIL 2 | 128B159980
15 GARDE CORPS ARRIERE REAR GUARDRAIL 1 | 128B159990
16 GARDE CORPS LATERAL DROIT RIGHT SIDE GUARDRAIL 1 | 128B160020
17 GARDE CORPS LATERAL GAUCHE LEFT SIDE GUARDRAIL 1 | 1288160010
18 GARDE CORPS AVANT FRONT GUARDRAIL 1 | 1288160000
19 POIGNEE GAUCHE LEFT HANDLE 1 | 128B163830
20 POIGNEE DROITE RIGHT HANDLE 1 | 128B160030
21 PLINTHE PLINTH 1 | 4000130890
22 SILENTBLOC SILENTBLOC @ 255X 10+ 1M8 X 20 2 | 2421603380
23 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER @ 37 POLYP29 2 | 2389003410
24 GOUPILLE CYLINDRIQUE CYLINDRICAL PIN 12 | 2352312430
25 ANNEAU ELASTIQUE EXTERIEUR OUTSIDE SNAP RING 32X15 4 | 2472001290
26 INTERRUPTEUR POSITION POSITION SWITCH 1 | 2440901490

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 155/ 370




Haulotte Group

K 85
25\4 29 3 ;32

b Hﬁuﬁn
ol P K 85
oy / /43 /a6 45 32

39 36 28
.-"/ .

45{45 35 3’5‘ T 25 46 EE 45 o K-2

|1 31P256370.L_1_CDX

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 156 / 370



A ENSEMBLE PLATEFORME 3-521
< >
PLATFORM UNIT 2/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
27 VIS H CAP SCREW M4X30-30 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231140
28 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X60-60 CL.8.8 18 | 2331231630
29 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X25-25 CL.8.8 34 | 2331231560
30 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X60-22 CL.8.8 2 | 2301231710
31 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X90-26 CL.8.8 8 2301231880
32 VIS H CAP SCREW M12X70-70 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231830
33 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X25-25 CL.8.8 1 | 2331231340
34 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X45-22 CL.8.8 1 | 2301231680
35 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 43-10-0.8-CL.8.8 8 | 2351112030
36 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 10.5-22-2-CL.8.8 34 | 2351112090
37 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 6.4-14-12-CL.8.8 1 | 2351112050
38 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M4 CL. 8 6 | 2349221480
39 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M10 CL. 8 30 | 2349221510
40 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M8 CL. 8 2 | 2349221500
41 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M6 CL. 8 1 | 2349221490
42 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M4X16-16 CL.8.8 2 | 2308231180
43 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M5X45-45 CL.8.8 3 | 2308233700
44 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M4X40-20 CL.8.8 2 | 2308231230
45 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 10 30 | 2351201090
46 ECROUH HEX NUT M10 CL. 8 22 | 2341221080
47 ECROU EMBASE AUTOFREINE FLANGE HEX LOCKNUT M5 CL.8 3 | 2700200420
48 COLLIER DE SERRAGE CLAMP - HANGERS DIA18 X 15 2389001560
49 ISOLANT MOUSSE FOAM INSULATOR 14 | 4000016320
50 ECROU EN CAGE CAGED NUT M8 1 | 2349223070
51 COLLIER SERIE DOUBLE CLAMP TWIN SERIE 216/08 -PP GD 1 | 2700300170
53 BRIDE FLANGE NW12 POLYAMID PAG 3 | 4000469910

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 157 / 370




Haulotte Group

K 85
25\4 29 3 ;32

b Hﬁuﬁn
ol P K 85
oy / /43 /a6 45 32

39 36 28
.-"/ .

45{45 35 3’5‘ T 25 46 EE 45 o K-2

|1 31P256370.L_1_CDX

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 158 / 370



A ENSEMBLE PLATEFORME 3-521

< >
PLATFORM UNIT 3/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
K KIT LOGISTIQUE LOGISTIC KIT 1 4000706360
K-1 GARDE CORPS LATERAL SIDE GUARDRAIL 2 | 1288159980
K-2 GARDE CORPS LATERAL GAUCHE LEFT SIDE GUARDRAIL 1 | 1288160010
K-3 GARDE CORPS LATERAL DROIT RIGHT SIDE GUARDRAIL 1 | 1288160020
K-4 GARDE CORPS ARRIERE REAR GUARDRAIL 1 | 1288159990
K-5 GARDE CORPS AVANT FRONT GUARDRAIL 1 | 1288160000

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 159 / 370



196B155290.E

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 160 / 370



A PORTE DOCUMENT

« 3-522 »
DOCUMENT HOLDER
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 SUPPORT BOITE A DOCUMENT DOCUMENT BOX SUPPORT 1 | 196C147740
2 PORTE DOCUMENT DOCUMENT HOLDER 1 | 2420209920
3 GOUPILLE PIN 1 | 2352312430
4 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 6.4-14-12-CL.8.8 8 | 2351112050
5 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 6 4 | 2351201050
6 ECROUH HEX NUT M6 CL. 8 4 | 2341221050
7 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X16-16 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231310

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 161 /370



STAGE V ESSENCE-GAZ / DUAL FUEL
611 - 612

128-3-6810_A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 162 / 370



A

ENSEMBLE PUPITRE

CONTROL BOX UNIT phal g
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Up to / jusqu’a
611 ENSEMBLE PUPITRE CONTROL BOX UNIT STAGE V
612 ENSEMBLE PUPITRE CONTROL BOX UNIT

ESSENCE-GAZ / DUAL FUEL

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 163 / 370



|4DDU?1 2680.A

ge 164 /370

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Pa

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE PUPITRE STAGE V

< 3611 p»
CONTROL BOX UNIT
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 ENSEMBLE PUPITRE CONTROL BOX UNIT 1 | 4000527200 SEE DETAILS
2 TOLE SUPPORT SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 4000506160
3 VIS FHC FLAT SOCKET SCREW M6X25-25 CL.10.9 2 | 2307331510
4 ECROU EMBASE AUTOFREINE FLANGE HEX LOCKNUT M6 CL.8 2 | 2700200430
5 VOLANT A LOBES LOBE WHEEL M8X40 1 | 2421608690
6 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M8 CL. 8 1 | 2349221500

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 165/ 370



-

| 4000527200.8B_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 166 / 370



>

ENSEMBLE PUPITRE
CONTROL BOX UNIT

3-611-1
<« P

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 8.4-22-15-CL8.8 4 | 2351113070
2 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 43-10-0.8-CL.8.8 22 | 2351112030
3 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER w8 4 | 2351201070
4 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X20-20 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231420
5 VISH CAP SCREW M4X10-10 CL.8.8 8 | 2331231100
6 VISH CAP SCREW M4X30-30 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231140
7 VIS H CAP SCREW M4X16-16 CL.8.8 4 | 2301231210
8 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 43-8-0.9-CL.8.8 16 | 2351301050
9 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 53-92-1-CL8.8 2 | 2351301060
10 CORPS COMPLET CONTACT BLOCK 1 | 2440314420
11 COMMUTATEUR BOUTON COUP DE POING PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH 1 | 2442009770
12 RIVET RIVET M5 X16 ZB 1 | 2421803190
13 CHAINE CHAIN 13 MAILLONS 14 0.3 | 2425631220
14 GOUPILLE CYLINDRIQUE CYLINDRICAL PIN 1 | 2352312430
15 SUPPORT BOITIER BOX SUPPORT 1 | 4000014520
16 REPOSE-MAINS HAND REST 1 | 128C164760
17 MANIPULATEUR 1 AXE SINGLE-AXIS JOYSTICK O CEAU-PLAN CABLAGE 1| 128P350120

17-1 SOUFFLET GAITER 1 | 2421906360
17-2 TETE MANIPULATEUR 1 AXE SINGLE-AXIS JOYSTICK HEAD 1 | 2901000860
17-3 POIGNEE HANDLE 1 | 2901000880
17-4 DOUILLE PIN 1 | 4000325610
17-5 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 1 | 4000325620
17-6 EMBASE BASE 1 | 4000325630
18 CALCULATEUR CALCULATOR 1 | 2901016370
19 BOUTON 3 POSITIONS 3 POSITIONS KNOB SWITCH MOM-OFF-MOM UNIPOLAR 5 2901006080
20 VOYANT VERT GREEN LIGHT 9 | 2901016350

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 167 / 370




-

| 4000527200.8B_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 168 / 370



ENSEMBLE PUPITRE
CONTROL BOX UNIT

3-611-1
<< P

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
21 VOYANT ROUGE RED LIGHT 2 | 2901016360
22 VOYANT JAUNE YELLOW LIGHT 1 | 2901016340
23 INTERRUPTEUR SELECTEUR SELECTOR SWITCH B A e POUTON 6 | 128P350130
24 TAMPON BUTOIR STOP PAD 2 | 2421906490
25 ECROU H HEX NUT M5 CL. 8 2 | 2341221040
26 ECROU H HEX NUT M4 CL. 8 4 | 2341221030
27 JOINT PLAT GASKET 1 | 133C157620
28 SOCLE ADHESIF ADHESIVE BASE 2 | 2441904220
29 ENTRETOISE SPACER 24.2081LG9 4 | 2440501360
30 PROTECTION MANIPULATEUR JOYSTICK PROTECTION 2 | 4000206830
33 BOITIER METALLIQUE METAL CASE 1 | 4000527220
34 PLANCHER FLOOR 1 | 4000527210
35 FAISCEAU PUPITRE PLATEFORME | PLATFOR CONTROL BOX HARNESS 1 | 4000527310 SEE DETAILS
36 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M4 CL. 8 1 | 2349221480
37 ETIQUETTE PUPITRE HAUT UPPER CONTROL PANEL 1 | 4000208840
38 ETIQUETTE PUPITRE HAUT UPPER CONTROL PANEL 1 | 4000208850

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 169 / 370




=12

= b 1
C M g5 11 \m
107 HL1
43 [T}
o J« 28 g
107 13— %‘“311
( LJ‘T o 107
Jz’ .l
[ g
115
13
R .-jll."n'\. 13
\ \‘{:[I:I@ 41 1n? /40 m?f :iﬂ-.'lﬂl? 3?1n?=’ 12 w5 107 13
\ ﬁH A4 HJ/EL \ité
) | e
- I| /’
6 8 1819 20 21 22 | /. .-
E%‘:2 3 'f/""" /
12 12
™
4|8 ™ ]
: : 4 57
18 'u—'u

4000527310.A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 170/ 370



A FAISCEAU < ¥
HARNESS 1-35
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 CONNECTEUR MALE MALE CONNECTOR 16 VOIES / WAYS 4 | 2440308680
2 DOUILLE PIN 0.5 MM? 43 | 2440404090
4 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 1 | 4000101830
5 CONNECTEUR FEMELLE FEMALE CONNECTOR AWG16 6 | 2901008170
6 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 14 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 4000079840
7 CALE CHOCK PO o= TENRS 8 YOIES 1 | 4000101810
8 BOUCHON D’ETANCHEITE SEALING PLUG 3 | 4000207120
10 EMBOUT DROIT STRAIGHT FITTING 2 | 2440502250
11 COSSE CLIPS ROUGE RED CLIP TERMINAL 24 | 2440314000
12 COSSE MALE MALE LUG @ 4 MM 6 | 2440305570
13 COSSE FEMELLE FEMALE LUG @ 4 MM 2440305560
14 COSSE CLIPS ROUGE RED CLIP TERMINAL LG 6.3 15 | 2440313440
15 COSSE LUG DIA 3 1 4000101800
18 ECROU METAL PUPITRE PANEL NUT METAL HD30 1 | 4000079850
19 RONDELLE FREIN PUPITRE PANEL LOCKWASHER HD30 1 | 4000079860
20 JOINT SEAL 1 | 4000024510
21 COSSE LUG 0.5_1 9 | 4000173700
22 COSSE DORE GOLD PIN 0.5 1MM2 2 | 4000137700

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 171/ 370




temove Glow Plug Lighe
5

4000318780.B

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 172/ 370



ENSEMBLE PUPITRE ESSENCE - GAZ

>

< 3612 p
CONTROL BOX UNIT DUAL FUEL
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 PUPITRE CONTROL BOX 1 | 128P353180 SEE DETAILS
2 FOND PUPITRE CONTROL BOX BOTTOM 1 | 4000308290
3 BOUTON POUSSOIR PUSH BUTTON 1 | 128P350130
4 BUZZER BUZZER 1 | 4000318730
5 ETIQUETTE PUPITRE HAUT UPPER CONTROL PANEL LABEL CHOKE 1 | 4000324910
6 FAISCEAU HARNESS 1 | 4000107910 SEE DETAILS
7 FIL WIRE 1 | 4000328600
8 COSSE CYLINDRIQUE ROUND LUG ROUGE / RED @4 1 | 2440305570

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 173 /370



|128P353180.H_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 174 / 370



A PUPITRE 3-612-1
CONTROL BOX <t P
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 84-22-15-CL.8.8 4 | 2351113070
2 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 43-10-0.8-CL.8.8 22 | 2351112030
3 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER w8 4 | 2351201070
4 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X20-20 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231420
5 VIS H CAP SCREW M4X10-10 CL.8.8 8 | 2331231100
6 VIS H CAP SCREW M4X30-30 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231140
7 VIS H CAP SCREW M4X16-16 CL.8.8 4 | 2301231210
8 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 43-8-0.9-CL.8.8 14 | 2351301050
9 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 53-92-1-CL8.8 2 | 2351301060
10 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 32-6-07-CL8.8 4 | 2351301030
11 CORPS COMPLET CONTACT BLOCK o} 1 | 2440314420
12 BOUTON COUP DE POING MUSHROOM HEAD BUTTON 1 | 2442009770
13 RIVET AVEUGLE BLIND RIVET TAPD 614 BS 1 | 2421803190
14 CHAINE CHAIN LG 140 MM 0.3M | 2425631220
15 GOUPILLE PIN CLIPS ZB 1 | 2352312430
16 TOLE SUPPORT SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 4000014520
17 TOLE SUPPORT SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 128C164760
18 COFFRET NACELLE BASKET CONTROL BOX 1 | 128P346760
19 FOND PUPITRE CONTROL BOX BOTTOM 1 | 128P346810
20 MANIPULATEUR 1 AXE + ROC JOYSTICK 1 PIN AND ROCKER 1 | 128P350120
20-1 SOUFFLET GAITER 1 | 2421906360
20-2 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 8 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 4000134710
20-3 DOUILLE PIN SIZE 16 8 | 4000030290
20-4 TETE SLEEVE 1 | 2901000860
20-5 CALE CHOCK A VA A 1 | 4000139170
20-6 POIGNEE HANDLE 1 | 2901000880

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 175/ 370




|128P353180.H_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 176 / 370



A PUPITRE 3-612-1
CONTROL BOX 4T P
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a

21 CALCULATEUR COMPUTER 1 | 2901016370

22 FAISCEAU PUPITRE PLATEFORME UPPER CONTROL BOX BUNDLE 1 | 128P350300 SEE DETAILS
23 BOUTON 3 POSITIONS 3 POSITION KNOB 5 | 2901006080

24 VOYANT VERT GREEN LIGHT INDICATOR 9 | 2901016350

25 VOYANT ROUGE RED LIGHT INDICATOR 2 | 2901016360

26 VOYANT JAUNE YELOW LIGHT INDICATOR 1 | 2901016340

27 BOUTON POUSSOIR PUSH BUTTON 6 | 128P350130

28 TAMPON BUTOIR STOP PAD 2 | 2421906490

29 ECROU H HEX NUT M5 CL. 8 2 | 2341221040

30 ECROU H HEX NUT M4 CL. 8 4 | 2341221030

31 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M3X25-18 CL.8.8 4 | 2700101300

32 JOINT SEAL M3X10-10 CL.12.9 1 | 133C157620

33 SOCLE ADHESIF ADHESIVE BASE 29X29 2 | 2441904220

34 ENTRETOISE SPACER 4 | 2440501360

35 TOLE DE PROTECTION PROTECTIVE PLATE 2 | 4000206830

36 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M4 CL. 8 2 | 2349221480

E1 ETIQUETTE PUPITRE HAUT UPPER CONTROL PANEL 1 | 4000208840

E2 ETIQUETTE PUPITRE HAUT UPPER CONTROL PANEL 1 | 4000208850

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 177 / 370




1

4

128P350300.H_1

12 [sa1] 12 [sas] 12[ser] 12
@ | I

%
A W e
“%—/ 5 e
107 -_
45 I53:"“\'3' 1 197 §=28 I §=48
M 1= 10 =431
“0.D0 \L e B o
107 | [ 4=1002 12= 12=HC
52 - o
'ﬂl:[‘:l:"'" 14 %lm— TEMD =i E WEND
E=WT 18=RC B 18=38
B
fursp— =07 Be2 b=42
Izl o= 10=40
— s =
20 SENC VR b 13249
1 o =3 M=I5 WaaT
. . 15945
—@;:I] ::'E ::ri h=dd
|
2
1 12
]ﬁl ‘IJ_] 41 107 34() 16?1339 107 3.‘.i.'|'1I:|.'|' 13 36 107 13
: 1 1
% S

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 178 / 370




A FAISCEAU PUPITRE PLATEFORME 3-612-1-
UPPER CONTROL BOX BUNDLE N -
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a

1 CONNECTEUR MALE MALE CONNECTOR 16 VOIES / WAYS 4 | 2440308680

2 DOUILLE PIN 0.5 MM? 43 | 2440404090

4 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 1 | 4000101830

5 CONNECTEUR FEMELLE FEMALE CONNECTOR AWG16 6 | 2901008170

6 EMBASE BASE 1 | 4000101820

7 CALE CHOCK PO o= TENRS 8 YOIES 1 | 4000101810

8 JOINT SEAL 1 | 4000052920

10 EMBOUT DE CABLAGE CABLE TIP ROUGE / RED 2 | 2440502250

11 COSSE CLIPS ROUGE RED CLIP TERMINAL 22 | 2440314000

12 COSSE MALE MALE LUG @ 4 MM 6 | 2440305570

13 COSSE FEMELLE FEMALE LUG @ 4 MM 2440305560

14 COSSE CLIPS ROUGE RED CLIP TERMINAL LG 6.3 15 | 2440313440

15 COSSE LUG DIA 3 4000101800

16 RESISTANCE RESISTANCE 120 OHMS 1 | 4000311840

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 179/ 370




\Lubel: 4000107910

4000107910.A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 180/ 370



A FIL < 3- >
WIRE 612-6
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
FIL WIRE 1 MM2 0.31 | 2440301550
COSSE LUG 1 | 2440305560
CABLE ELECTRIQUE ELECTRIC CABLE 1 | 2440313150

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 181 /370



128-5 |

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 182/ 370



A

GROUPE OPTIONS
OPTIONS GROUP

4

S 1/2

>

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Up to / jusqu’a
21 HUILE BIO ORGANIC OIL EU

212 HUILE BIO ORGANIC OIL USA

310 | ENSEMBLE DISJONCTEUR DIFFERENTIEL CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY

311 INTERRUPTEUR DIFFERENTIEL SIMPLE SIMPLE DIFFERENTIAL SWITCH

312 ENSEMBLE COUPE CIRCUIT CUT OUT SWITCH ASSEMBLY

313 DISJONCTEUR DIFFERENTIEL CIRCUIT BREAKER 110V US

314 DISJONCTEUR DIFFERENTIEL CIRCUIT BREAKER 110V GB

315 ECHAPPEMENT CATALYTIQUE CATALYTIC EXHAUST

316 ECHAPPEMENT FILTRE A PARTICULES PARTICLE FILTER EXHAUST

320 ALIMENTATION NACELLE AUSTRALIE AUSTRALIA PLATFORM POWER SUPPLY C10DX
321 ALIMENTATION NACELLE AUSTRALIE AUSTRALIA PLATFORM POWER SUPPLY C12DX
322 ALIMENTATION NACELLE PLATFORM POWER SUPPLY SUISSE / SWISS

323 ALIMENTATION NACELLE PLATFORM POWER SUPPLY 110V USA

324 ALIMENTATION NACELLE PLATFORM POWER SUPPLY 110V USA GFI PLUG C12DX
350 LIXXBAIL LIXXBAIL

351 ETIQUETTES LABELS CRAMO

370 FEU A ECLATS FLASHING LIGHTS

371 GYROPHARE FLASHING BEACON

380 GARDE CORPS RABATTABLE FOLDING GUARD RAIL

381 PORTILLON ENTREE PLATEFORME PLATFORM ENTRY DOOR

391 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.5KW 110V C10DX
392 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.5KW 110V C12DX
393 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.5KW 220V C10DX
394 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.5KW 220V C12DX
395 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.7KW 110V 60 HZ US C10DX
396 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.7KW 110V 60 HZ US C12DX

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 183 /370




128-5 |

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 184 / 370



A GROUPE OPTIONS < 4 >
OPTIONS GROUP 2/2

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Up to / jusqu’a

397 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.5KW 110V PRISE INDUS UK C10DX

398 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.5KW 110V PRISE INDUS UK C12DX

600 CAPOT DE PROTECTION PROTECTIVE HOOD

675 ROUES WHEELS NO MARKING

800 KIT PREDISPOSITION DE MONTAGE TRACKUNIT | TRACKUNIT PREDISPOSITION MOUNTING KIT

801 PREDISPOSITION BASIQUE COMMUNE TRACKER | TRACKER BASE COMMON PREDISPOSITION

802 TRACKUNIT TRACKUNIT CRAMO

803 TRACKUNIT TRACKUNIT KILOUTOU

804 TRACKUNIT TRACKUNIT PRANGL

805 TRACKUNIT TRACKUNIT VERTIMAC

806 TRACKUNIT TRACKUNIT LOXAM

807 TRACKUNIT TRACKUNIT DIGICODE DUAL ID

808 TRACKUNIT TRACKUNIT DUAL ID CRAMO

809 PRECHAUFFAGE MANUEL MANUAL PREHEATING -20°C

810 PRECHAUFFAGE AUTOMATIQUE AUTOMATIC PREHEATING -20°C

811 OPTION RUSSIE RUSSIA OPTION VERSION EAC

812 OPTION UKRAINE UKRAINE OPTION C10DX

813 OPTION UKRAINE UKRAINE OPTION C12DX

814 POMPE A MAINE AMORGAGE GASOIL DIESEL FUEL PRIMING HAND PUMP

815 CLE KEY 455

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 185/ 370




L COMMUN
BIO

JE14 8% a

C10DX-5-102-022-01.B

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 186 / 370



A HUILE BIO EU

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 HUILE BIODEGRADABLE BIODEGRADABLE OIL CEE 1 | 3078148890
2 HUILE HYDRAULIQUE BIO BIO HYDRAULIC OIL $020883 90 | 2505003830

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 187 / 370



—r

O

BIO

I07 31 48850 b

C10DX-5-102-022-01.B

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 188 / 370



A HUILE BIO USA

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 HUILE BIODEGRADABLE BIODEGRADABLE OIL 1 | 3078148920
2 HUILE HYDRAULIQUE BIO BIO HYDRAULIC OIL $020883 90 | 2505003830

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 189 /370



l C10DX-5-82-10.A

- Page 190/ 370

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19

Haulotte Group



A ENSEMBLE DISJONCTEUR DIFFERENTIEL

< 4310 »
CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 COFFRET ELECTRIQUE ELECTRICAL CABINET 150X80 H98 1 | 2440302230
2 RAIL DE FIXATION FASTENING RAIL 1 | 2440205010
3 BLOC DE JONCTION JUNCTION BLOCK 1 | 2440215150
4 BLOC CLOISON TERMINALE TERMINAL PARTITION BLOCK 1 | 2440215160
5 DISJONCTEUR DIFFERENTIEL CIRCUIT BREAKER 16A - 30 MA 1 | 2440402040

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 191/ 370



4000133190.A_1

|

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19

- Page 192 /370

Haulotte Group



A

INTERRUPTEUR DIFFERENTIEL SIMPLE
SIMPLE DIFFERENTIAL SWITCH

< 4311 »

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 MODULE INTERDIFFERENTIEL INTERDIFFERENTIAL MODULE 1 | 4000102390
1-1 BOITIER PLASTIQUE PLASTIC CASE 1 | 2440302230
1-2 INTERRUPTEUR DIFFERENTIEL DIFFERENTIAL SWITCH 25A 30MA 1 | 4000101840
1-3 BLOC JONCTION DE TERRE GROUND JUNCTION BLOCK 1 | 2440215150
1-4 BLOC CLOISON TERMINALE TERMINAL PARTITION BLOCK 1 | 2440215160
1-5 EMBOUT DROIT STRAIGHT FITTING 6 | 2440502260
1-6 PRESSE-ETOUPE REDUCTEUR REDUCER GLAND 16-9 2 | 2441613020
1-7 CONTRE-ECROU PRESSE-ETOUPE GLAND LOCKNUT PG 16 2 | 2420302030
1-8 JOINT PRESSE ETOUPE GLAND SEAL PG16 2 | 2901009970
1-9 FIL VERT JAUNE GREEN YELLOW WIRE 0.2M | 4000316910
1-10 COSSE RONDE BLEUE BLUE ROUND LUG @6 1 | 2440305470
1-11 EMBOUT DROIT STRAIGHT FITTING 1.52 1 | 2901014480
2 ATTACHE DE FIXATION FASTENER 1 | 2440106140
3 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X20-20 CL.8.8 1 | 2331231330
4 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 53-12-1-CL.8.8 4 | 2351112040
5 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M6 CL. 8 1 | 2349221490
6 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M5X25-25 CL.8.8 2 | 2308231250
7 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 5.3-9.2-1-CL.8.8 2 | 2351301060
8 ECROUH HEX NUT M5 CL. 8 2 | 2341221040
9 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 6.4-14-1.2-CL.8.8 2 | 2351112050

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 193/ 370




NOTICE

LE FAISCEAL REP.& SERA, RELIE ENTRE LES AUTRES
TERMAIMAL ET LE“+" BATTERIE

LES FABCEALX DIE “s" | COULEUR ROUGE]DE
BATTERIE SERA MIS SUR TERMIBIAL
COMAME SLR LES FHOTOS
THE WIRES FROM "+ [ REL COLOUR) OF BATTEEY
WILL B FUT O IEERINAL

LIKE 1N THE FICTURES

4000481270.C

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 194 / 370



A ENSEMBLE COUPE CIRCUIT

< 4-312 »
CUT OUT SWITCH ASSEMBLY
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 COUPE BATTERIE BATTERY CUTOUT SWITCH S020647 - 150 A 1 | 2901007510
2 VIS H A EMBASE FLANGE HEAD CAP SCREW M8X20-20 CL. 8.8 2 | 4000030180
3 ECROU H HEX NUT M8 CL. 8 2 | 2341221070
4 JOINT CAOUTCHOUC RUBBER SEAL 3X10 0.26M | 2399002990
5 ETIQUETTE COUPE BATTERIE BATTERY CUTOUT LABEL 1 | 4000420650
6 CABLE CABLE 1 4000498200
7 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 8 2 | 2351201070

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 195/ 370



Price Ollprﬁ.an Alimentaticon

Pow COplions Plug

|4DDD?02520.A_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 196 / 370



DISJONCTEUR DIFFERENTIEL

CIRCUIT BREAKER

110V US

<4 4-313 p

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 DISJONCTEUR DIFFERENTIEL CIRCUIT BREAKER 110V 1 | 4000699220
1-1 BOITIER PLASTIQUE PLASTIC CASE 1 | 2440302230
1-2 DISJONCTEUR CIRCUIT BREAKER GW95027MA 16 A-30 MA-110V | 1 | 4000698820
1-3 PRESSE-ETOUPE REDUCTEUR REDUCER GLAND 16-9 2 | 2441613020
1-4 CONTRE-ECROU PRESSE-ETOUPE GLAND LOCKNUT PG 16 2 | 2420302030
1-5 BLOC JONCTION DE TERRE GROUND JUNCTION BLOCK 1 | 2440215150
1-6 BLOC CLOISON TERMINALE TERMINAL PARTITION BLOCK 1 | 2440215160
1-7 JOINT PRESSE ETOUPE GLAND SEAL PG16 2 | 2901009970
1-8 EMBOUT DROIT STRAIGHT FITTING 7 | 2440502260
1-9 CABLE CABLE 3G2.5 0.1 | 2440315790
1-10 COSSE RONDE BLEUE BLUE ROUND LUG @6 1 | 2440305470
2 ATTACHE DE FIXATION FASTENER RP10 1 | 2440106140
3 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X20-20 CL.8.8 1 | 2331231330
4 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 6.4-14-1.2-CL.8.8 2 | 2351112050
5 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M6 CL. 8 1 | 2349221490
6 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 5.3-12-1-CL.8.8 4 | 2351112040
7 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M5X25-25 CL.8.8 2 | 2308231250
8 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 5.3-9.2-1-CL.8.8 2 | 2351301060
9 ECROUH HEX NUT M5 CL. 8 2 | 2341221040

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 197 / 370




[
I
[
I
I

| I

3 4 2 “~Prise Oplion Alimentafion
Powerline Opfion’s Plug 4000704850 .A_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 198 / 370



DISJONCTEUR DIFFERENTIEL

CIRCUIT BREAKER

110V UK

< 4-314 »

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 DISJONCTEUR DIFFERENTIEL CIRCUIT BREAKER 110V 1 | 4000699220
1-1 BOITIER PLASTIQUE PLASTIC CASE 1 | 2440302230
1-2 DISJONCTEUR CIRCUIT BREAKER GW95027MA 16 A-30 MA-110V | 1 | 4000698820
1-3 PRESSE-ETOUPE REDUCTEUR REDUCER GLAND 16-9 2 | 2441613020
1-4 CONTRE-ECROU PRESSE-ETOUPE GLAND LOCKNUT PG 16 2 | 2420302030
1-5 BLOC JONCTION DE TERRE GROUND JUNCTION BLOCK 1 | 2440215150
1-6 BLOC CLOISON TERMINALE TERMINAL PARTITION BLOCK 1 | 2440215160
1-7 JOINT PRESSE ETOUPE GLAND SEAL PG16 2 | 2901009970
1-8 EMBOUT DROIT STRAIGHT FITTING 7 | 2440502260
1-9 CABLE CABLE 3G2.5 0.1 | 2440315790
1-10 COSSE RONDE BLEUE BLUE ROUND LUG @6 1 | 2440305470
2 ATTACHE DE FIXATION FASTENER RP10 1 | 2440106140
3 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X20-20 CL.8.8 1 | 2331231330
4 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 6.4-14-1.2-CL.8.8 2 | 2351112050
5 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M6 CL. 8 1 | 2349221490
6 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 5.3-12-1-CL.8.8 4 | 2351112040
7 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M5X25-25 CL.8.8 2 | 2308231250
8 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 5.3-9.2-1-CL.8.8 2 | 2351301060
9 ECROUH HEX NUT M5 CL. 8 2 | 2341221040

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 199 / 370




4000085610.B_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 200 / 370



>

ECHAPPEMENT CATALYTIQUE

CATALYTIC EXHAUST

<4 4-315 p

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 EPURATEUR CATALYTIQUE CATALYTIC CONVERTER 1 | 4000085580
2 TUBE ECHAPPEMENT EXHAUST PIPE 1 | 4000085480
3 COLLIER FIXATION FIXING COLLAR 1 | 4000085500
4 SUPPORT SILENCIEUX SILENT SUPPORT 1 | 128P353940
5 VIS H A EMBASE FLANGE HEAD CAP SCREW M8X16-16 CL.8.8 2 | 4000099160
6 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 10.5-36-2-CL.8.8 1 | 2351124090
7 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 10 1 | 2351201090
8 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X20-20 CL.8.8 1 | 2331231520
9 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X55-22 CL.8.8 1 | 2301231700
10 KIT ECHAPPEMENT EXHAUST KIT CDX V2 1 | 4000662130

10-1 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER w10 1 | 2351201090
10-2 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X25-25 P1.25 CL.10.9 | 1 | 2700102200
10-3 BRIDE FLANGE EN U D42 1 | 4000075560
10-4 SILENCIEUX D’ECHAPPEMENT EXHAUST SILENCER 1 | 4000662100
11 TOLE SUPPORT ECHAPPEMENT EXHAUST SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 4000662570
12 RALLONGE POT ECHAPPEMENT EXHAUST PIPE EXTENSION ouTEoT I RE 1 | 4000662610
13 VIS H A EMBASE FLANGE HEAD CAP SCREW M10X20-20 CL. 8.8 4 | 4000106350
14 ENTRETOISE D'ECHAPPEMENT EXHAUST SPACER CDX 1 | 4000662630

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 201/ 370




4000085520.B

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 202 / 370



A ECHAPPEMENT FILTRE A PARTICULES

PARTICLE FILTER EXHAUST S AR |
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 EPURATEUR CATALYTIQUE CATALYTIC CONVERTER 1 | 4000085460
2 JOINT PLAT GASKET 3 | 4000085470
3 TUBE ECHAPPEMENT EXHAUST PIPE 1 | 4000085480
4 COLLIER FIXATION FIXING COLLAR 1 | 4000085500

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 203 / 370



by

&
-

10-2
1

——

_--ll.-m_m-m.‘;

r
13

—===|

o]
-

| 4000479450 A

- Page 204 / 370

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19

Haulotte Group



A ALIMENTATION NACELLE AUSTRALIE C10DX

<4 4-320 p»
AUSTRALIA PLATFORM POWER SUPPLY
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 SUPPORT PRISE ELECTRIQUE ELECTRICAL SOCKET SUPPORT 1 | 128C159280
2 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X20-20 CL.8.8 3 | 2331231420
3 ECROU H HEX NUT M8 CL. 8 3 | 2341221070
4 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 84-14-13-CL.8.8 3 | 2351301090
5 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 84-18-15-CL.8.8 3 | 2351112070
6 ATTACHE DE FIXATION FASTENER 2 | 2440106140
7 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X20-20 CL.8.8 2 | 2331231330
8 ECROU H HEX NUT M6 CL. 8 2 | 2341221050
9 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 6.4-11-1.1-CL.8.8 2 | 2351301070
10 CABLE CABLE 3 X 2.5MM 20 M | 2440315790

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 205/ 370



e e e e e B e ma-m};\
%

j!El._...._..
|

|

i

10 -
'
[
poTTTTme s el

A
.""f
/4

4000479210.A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 206 / 370



A ALIMENTATION NACELLE AUSTRALIE C12DX

4 4-321 »
AUSTRALIA PLATFORM POWER SUPPLY
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 SUPPORT PRISE ELECTRIQUE ELECTRICAL SOCKET SUPPORT 1 | 128C159280
2 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X20-20 CL.8.8 3 | 2331231420
3 ECROU H HEX NUT M8 CL. 8 3 | 2341221070
4 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 84-14-13-CL.8.8 3 | 2351301090
5 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 84-18-15-CL.8.8 3 | 2351112070
6 ATTACHE DE FIXATION FASTENER 2 | 2440106140
7 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X20-20 CL.8.8 2 | 2331231330
8 ECROU H HEX NUT M6 CL. 8 2 | 2341221050
9 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 6.4-11-1.1-CL.8.8 2 | 2351301070
10 CABLE CABLE 3 X 2.5MM 22 M | 2440315790

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 207 / 370



o
L'y
]
[}
1-2 16
11
] \
\ \
\ \
\
II". II"'.
] ]
1 \
I"., "-..
| |
|
\
\
\
lIl
L =
8]
o o
O {
_II_
|
|
|
|
|
|
I|
I
1-3

SUPPLY 220V SWISS
ALIMENTATION 220V SUISSE

Haulotte Group

4000676910.A_1

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 208 / 370



ALIMENTATION NACELLE
PLATFORM POWER SUPPLY

SUISSE
SWISS

< 4-322 p

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 ALIMENTATION 220V SUISSE PLATFORM ALIMENTATION SUISSE / SWISS 1 | 4000245300
1-1 BOITIER VIDE ETANCHE WATER PROOF EMPTY BOX 1 | 2440203790
1-2 PRISE PLUG SOCKET 2P+T 10A 2 | 2441605930
1-3 MODULE OBTURATEUR SEAL MODULE 1 | 2441500040
1-4 REDUCTEUR REDUCER 16-9 1 | 2441613020
1-5 CONTRE-ECROU PLASTIQUE PLASTIC LOCKOUT PG 16 1 | 2420302030
1-6 ECROU EMBASE AUTOFREINE FLANGE HEX LOCKNUT M5 CL.8 2 | 2700200420
1-7 VIS H CAP SCREW M5X25-25 CL.8.8 2 | 2331231230
1-8 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 53-12-1-CL.8.8 2 | 2351112040
1-9 FICHE PUG SUISSE - 250V 16A 1 | 2901008090
1-10 JOINT PRESSE ETOUPE PRESS SEAL PG16 1 | 2901009970
1-11 EMBOUT CABLAGE CABLING TIP 12 | 2440502260
2 SUPPORT PRISE ELECTRIQUE ELECTRICAL SOCKET SUPPORT 1 | 4000676920
2-1 SUPPORT PRISE ELECTRIQUE ELECTRICAL SOCKET SUPPORT 1 | 128C159280
2-2 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X20-20 CL.8.8 3 | 2331231420
2-3 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 84-14-1.3-CL.8.8 3 | 2351301090
2-4 ECROU H HEX NUT M8 CL. 8 3 | 2341221070
2-5 CABLE CABLE 3G2.5 CABLE 1 | 2440315790
2-6 COLLIER POLYAMIDE NOIR BLACK PA FASTENER 200X4.8 6-6 40 | 2389002870
3 NOTICE 240V NOTICE 240V 1 | 4000027120

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 209 / 370




B168141_E_US_110V

Haulotte Group

)
)

e e e—

28 29 30

USA seulement/
USA only

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 210/ 370



ALIMENTATION NACELLE

110V USA

<4 4-323 p
PLATFORM POWER SUPPLY
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 BOITIER BOX 1 | 2440203650
2 VIS H CAP SCREW M4X20-20 CL.8.8 2 | 2331231120
3 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 43-8-0.9-CL.8.8 2 | 2351301050
4 ECROU H HEX NUT M4 CL. 8 2 | 2341221030
5 CONTRE-ECROU LOCK NUT 1 | 2420302030
7 PRESSE-ETOUPE GLAND 16/13 1 | 2441613040
14 PRISE PLUG SOCKET 2P+T-15A-125V 2 | 2441605180
15 FICHE PLUG 2P+T 115V 20A US 1 | 2440603760
16 OBTURATEUR SEAL 1 | 2441500040
17 BOITIER VIDE ETANCHE WATER PROOF EMPTY BOX 1 | 2440203790
27 CABLE CABLE 3 X 2.5MM 16 M | 2440315790
28 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X20-20 CL.8.8 3 | 2331231420
29 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 84-14-13-CL.8.8 3 | 2351301090
30 ECROU H HEX NUT M8 CL. 8 3 | 2341221070
31 SUPPORT PRISE ELECTRIQUE ELECTRICAL SOCKET SUPPORT 1 | 128C159280
E ETIQUETTE LABEL 110V 1 | 3078147580

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 211/ 370




B168141_E_US_110V

Haulotte Group

)
)

e e e—

28 29 30

USA seulement/
USA only

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 212 / 370



ALIMENTATION NACELLE

110V USA GFI PLUG C12DX

«q 4-324 p»
PLATFORM POWER SUPPLY
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 BOITIER BOX 1 | 2440203650
2 VIS H CAP SCREW M4X20-20 CL.8.8 2 | 2331231120
3 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 43-8-0.9-CL.8.8 2 | 2351301050
4 ECROU H HEX NUT M4 CL. 8 2 | 2341221030
5 CONTRE-ECROU LOCK NUT 1 | 2420302030
7 PRESSE-ETOUPE GLAND 16/13 1 | 2441613040
14 PRISE PLUG SOCKET 2P+T-15A-125V 2 | 2441605180
15 FICHE PLUG 2P+T 115V 20A US 1 | 2440603760
16 OBTURATEUR SEAL 1 | 2441500040
17 BOITIER VIDE ETANCHE WATER PROOF EMPTY BOX 1 | 2440203790
27 CABLE CABLE 3 X 2.5MM 18 M | 2440315790
28 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X20-20 CL.8.8 3 | 2331231420
29 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 84-14-13-CL.8.8 3 | 2351301090
30 ECROU H HEX NUT M8 CL. 8 3 | 2341221070
31 SUPPORT PRISE ELECTRIQUE ELECTRICAL SOCKET SUPPORT 1 | 128C159280
E ETIQUETTE LABEL 110V 1 | 3078147580

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 213/ 370




4. 2 . 5.

Eigentum von LIXXBAIL PROPERTY OF LIXXBAIL | | PROPRIEDAD DE LIXXBAIL

SIREN 682 039 078 SIREN 682 039 078 SIREN 682 039 078
o o o o Q o
RCS NANTERRE - FRANCE RCS NANTERRE RCS NANTERRE
Keine VeraufRerungsbefugnis FRANCE FRANCIA

PROPRIETA DI LIXXBAIL PROPRIETE DE LIXXBAIL

SIREN 682 039 078 SIREN 682 039 078
0 of|o 0
RCS NANTERRE RCS NANTERRE
FRANCIA FRANCE
\ ; 1

179P256940

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 214 / 370



A LIXXBAIL

< 4-350 »
LIXXBAIL
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 ETIQUETTE LIXXBAIL LIXXBAIL LABEL FR 1 | 307P201520
2 ETIQUETTE LIXXBAIL LIXXBAIL LABEL GB 1 | 307P201620
3 ETIQUETTE LIXXBAIL LIXXBAIL LABEL IT 1 | 307P201630
4 ETIQUETTE LIXXBAIL LIXXBAIL LABEL DE 1 | 307P201640
5 ETIQUETTE LIXXBAIL LIXXBAIL LABEL ES 1 | 307P201650

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 215/ 370



1-2

1-2 1-2
#‘-_"’ % - = :"' T"=‘1.¢
r s
LA T pouom T
[2]
— = |

4001014480.A_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 216 / 370



A ETIQUETTES CRAMO
< 4-351 »
LABELS
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 ETIQUETTES LABELS C10-12 DX CRAMO 1 | 4001014490
1-1 GRAPHISME LOGO C80 1 | 4001010440
1-2 GRAPHISME LOGO C100 3 | 4001010450

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 217 / 370



4 4-1

C10DX-5-133-10.E_1

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 218 / 370



A FEU A ECLATS
FLASHING LIGHTS < 4-370 p»

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
TOLE SUPPORT SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 4000474340
VIS H CAP SCREW M10X40-26 CL.8.8 2 | 2301231780
ECROU H EMBASE HEX FLANGE NUT M10 CL.8 2 | 2700200310
4 FEU A ECLAT FLASHING LIGHT 7W 1 | 2440601520
4-1 AMPOULE BULB 1 | 4000325660
5 CABLE CABLE 3 | 2440311480
6 BOITIER BOX 1 | 2440203330
7 SPIRALE PLASTIQUE SOUPLE FLEXIBLE PLASTIC SPIRAL @ INT.13 0.7 | 2421903430
8 COSSE CYLINDRIQUE ROUNDLUG @4 ROUGE / RED 2 | 2440305570
9 COSSE LUG 2 | 2440305560
10 DOUILLE PIN 1 | 2440404030
11 BOITIER MALE MALE CASE 15 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203140

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 219/ 370



1

128C159260.

ge 220/ 370

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Pa

Haulotte Group



A GYROPHARE
« 4-371 »
FLASHING BEACON
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a

TOLE SUPPORT SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 4000474340
VIS H CAP SCREW M10X40-26 CL.8.8 2 | 2301231780
ECROU H EMBASE HEX FLANGE NUT M10 CL.8 2 | 2700200310
4 GYROPHARE FLASHING BEACON 23W LOW PROFILE 12V 1 | 4000136630
4-1 AMPOULE BULB 1 | 4000420490
5 CABLE CABLE 2 X 1MM? 3M | 2440311480
6 BOITIER MALE MALE BOX 2 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203330
7 SPIRALE PLASTIQUE SOUPLE FLEXIBLE PLASTIC SPIRAL @ INT.13 0.7M | 2421903430
8 COSSE LUG 2 | 2440305570
9 COSSE LUG 2 | 2440305560
10 DOUILLE PIN 2 | 2440404030
11 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW 3 | 2308231490
12 ECROU H EMBASE HEX FLANGE NUT M6 CL.8 3 | 2700200500
13 INTER. UNIPOLAIRE LEVIER SINGLE-POLE TOGGLE SWITCH 1 | 2440901650
14 PASSE-FIL GROMMET @12 1 | 2441607250

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 221/ 370







A GARDE CORPS RABATTABLE

FOLDING GUARD RAIL « 4-3801 b
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 EXTENSION GARDE CORPS GUARD RAIL EXTENSION 1 | 128P318470 SEE DETAILS
2 GARDE CORPS GUARD RAIL PLATEFORME / PLATFORM 1 | 128P318450 SEE DETAILS

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 223 / 370



12 5 19 14 2'_|5

128P318470.0_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 224 / 370



>

EXTENSION GARDE CORPS

4-

< >

GUARD RAIL EXTENSION 380-1
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 43-10-0.8-CL.8.8 28 | 2351112030
2 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 10.5-22-2-CL.8.8 8 | 2351112090
3 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 84-18-15-CL.8.8 8 | 2351112070
4 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER DIA 37 POLYP29 2 | 2389003410
5 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X60-26 CL.8.8 5 | 2301231820
6 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X65-26 CL.8.8 4 | 2301231830
7 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X60-22 CL.8.8 4 | 2301231710
8 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M4X25-25 CL.8.8 2 | 2308231200
9 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M4X50-20 CL.8.8 12 | 2308231260
10 ATTACHE DE FIXATION FASTENER 2 | 196P318160
11 GARDE CORPS AMOVIBLE REMOVABLE GUARDRAIL 1 | 196P318150
12 GOUPILLE PIN CLIPS ZB 6 | 2352312430
13 POIGNEE HANDLE 1 | 128B163830
14 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M10 CL. 8 9 | 2349221510
15 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M4 CL. 8 14 | 2349221480
16 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M8 CL. 8 4 | 2349221500
17 RIVET AVEUGLE BLIND RIVET TAPD 54 BS 5 | 2421802970
18 CHAINE CHAIN 6 | 2425631220
19 ATTACHE DE FIXATION FASTENER 1 | 196P317520
20 GARDE CORPS AMOVIBLE REMOVABLE GUARDRAIL 1 | 196P318140
21 ATTACHE DE FIXATION FASTENER 2 | 196P318170
22 GARDE CORPS LATERAL SIDE GUARDRAIL 1 | 196P318130
23 POIGNEE HANDLE 1 | 128B160030
24 CHARNIERE HINGE 2 | 2326014730
25 RONDELLE WASHER PA 6.6 22X10.2X2 10 | 2351115290
26 RENFORT STRENGTHENER 4 | 128P342000

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 225/ 370




. wd
i Vo
=z
g Etiquette
‘ Label
128P318450.C_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 226 / 370



>

GARDE CORPS

<

4-

>

GUARD RAIL 380-2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 RIVET AVEUGLE TETE BOMBEE BLIND RAISED-HEAD RIVET TAPD 510 BSLF 10 | 2421808290
2 CHAINE CHAIN 12 | 2425631220
3 GOUPILLE PIN CLIPS ZB 12 | 2352312430
4 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X60-26 CL.8.8 22 | 2301231820
5 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X60-22 CL.8.8 12 | 2301231710
6 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X50-50 CL.8.8 2 2331231380
7 ATTACHE DE FIXATION FASTENER 2 | 196P318120
8 ATTACHE DE FIXATION FASTENER 6 | 196P318110
9 GARDE CORPS AMOVIBLE REMOVABLE GUARDRAIL 2 | 128P318530
10 ATTACHE DE FIXATION FASTENER 4 | 196P317520
11 RONDELLE WASHER PA 6.6 22X10.2X2 28 | 2351115290
12 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M10 CL. 8 22 | 2349221510
13 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M8 CL. 8 12 | 2349221500
14 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M6 CL. 8 2 | 2349221490
15 CREMAILLERE RACK 2 | 128B159970
16 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 10.5-22-2-CL.8.8 10 | 2351112090
17 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 84-18-15-CL.8.8 24 | 2351112070
18 GALET ROLLER 196D158310
19 BARRE COULISSANTE SLIDING BAR 128C156270
20 GARDE CORPS GUARDRAIL RABATTABLES G/ FOLDING LEFT 1 4000061130
21 GARDE CORPS GUARDRAIL RABATTABLES D / FOLDING RIGHT 1 4000061170
22 TOLE ENTRETOISE SPACER PLATE 32 | 4000061140
23 TOLE DE FIXATION MOUNTING PLATE 4000061190
E ETIQUETTE LABEL 2 | 307P230010

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 227 / 370




4000018640.C

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 228 / 370



>

PORTILLON ENTREE PLATEFORME

4 4-381 p»
PLATFORM ENTRY DOOR
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 GARDE CORPS GUARDRAIL GAUCHE / LEFT 1 | 4000018080
2 GARDE CORPS GUARDRAIL DROIT / RIGHT 1 | 4000018150
3 LOQUET ETANCHE A LEVIER WATER PROOF LATCH S021105 1 | 2326013890
4 CHARNIERE A RESSORT SPRING HINGE 2 | 2326013670
5 PORTE DOOR 1 4000030450
6 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X50-50 CL.8.8 16 | 2331231380
7 VIS H CAP SCREW M6X16-16 CL.8.8 2331231310
8 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X65-26 CL.8.8 2301231830
9 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M6 CL. 8 20 | 2349221490
10 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M10 CL. 8 4 | 2349221510
11 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 6.4-18-1.2-CL.8.8 4 | 2351123050
12 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 10.5-22-2-CL.8.8 8 | 2351112090
13 CALE EPAISSEUR SPACER 3MM 4 | 164P327790
16 PLINTHE SKIRT GUARD 0 | 4000130890
17 VIS H CAP SCREW M10X25-25 CL.8.8 0 | 2331231560

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 229 / 370




2 FAISCEAU/
LOOM

4000046730 A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 230/ 370



A GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE 3.5KW 110V C10DX

HYDRAULIC GENERATOR <4391 b
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.5KW 1 | 4000040320 SEE DETAILS
2 FAISCEAU LOOM KIT OPTION GENERATRICE 110V 1 | 4000046710 SEE DETAILS

C10DX

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 231/ 370



Ou/OR
OU/OR
OU/OR

Ou/OR

T TR e Phj

ﬁ/’fﬂ f;;s-:— 17 | |i I"
il 16 ik
| S22 "1’

"3\%.: i A—1s

10— : 24

14—l

248" | F:—_—;:___,,,f--'—-—

24B X -

24C L

24D

24E

1
]

=

oK

4000040320 A

K

)
e

=

4

Rl
DD C A
@i_:a [ “;;._ L=

Fy

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 232 / 370




>

ENSEMBLE GENERATRICE

4-391-1
<« P

GENERATOR ASSEMBLY
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 GENERATRICE GENERATOR 3.7KVA 115V 50HZ UK 1 | 2901009980 SEE DETAILS
2 UNION MALE MALE UNION BSPP 3/8 - JIC 3/4 - 16 JIC 6 | 2369117090
3 COUDE ORIENTABLE ADJUSTABLE BEND 9/16 - 18 90° JIC 5 | 2369135210
4 BLOC DE REGULATION CONTROL BLOCK 1 | 2503003700
5 TE RENVERSE ECROU TOURN SWIVEL NUT RUN TEE 3/4 - 16 JIC 1 | 2369154120
6 REDUCTION REDUCTION 141/16 -12-3/4-16 M-F JIC | 1 | 2369191270
7 ADAPTATEUR ADAPTOR Jic 1 | 2369192160
8 TE RENVERSE ECROU TOURN SWIVEL NUT RUN TEE 1+1/16 - 12 JIC 1 | 2369154200
9 TOLE SUPPORT SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 4000037200
10 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 8.4-18-15-CL.8.8 15 | 2351112070
11 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 8 3 | 2351201070
12 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X20-20 CL.8.8 3 | 2331231420
13 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X30-30 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231440
14 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M8 CL. 8 6 | 2349221500
15 VIS SCREW F/90 M4 X 20 X 20 CL 4 | 2303329010
16 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 43-10-0.8-CL.8.8 4 | 2351112030
17 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M4 CL. 8 4 | 2349221480
18 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X55-22 CL.8.8 2 | 2301231700
19 VIS H CAP SCREW M5X25-25 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231230
20 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 53-12-1-CL.8.8 4 | 2351112040
21 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 5 4 | 2351201040
22 TOLE SUPPORT SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 4000037220
23 BOITIER PLASTIQUE PLASTIC BOX F-GB-D-US 1 | 4000034290
24A PRISE PLUG SOCKET 2P+T 220V 16A FR 1 | 2441605540
24B PRISE PLUG SOCKET 2P+T-13A 1 | 2441605070
24C PRISE PLUG SOCKET 2P+T-16A 1 | 2441605060

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 233/ 370




Ou/OR
OU/OR
OU/OR

Ou/OR

T TR e Phj

ﬁ/’fﬂ f;;s-:— 17 | |i I"
il 16 ik
| S22 "1’

"3\%.: i A—1s

10— : 24

14—l

248" | F:—_—;:___,,,f--'—-—

24B X -

24C L

24D

24E

1
]

=

oK

4000040320 A

K

)
e

=

4

Rl
DD C A
@i_:a [ “;;._ L=

Fy

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 234 / 370




A ENSEMBLE GENERATRICE

4-391-1
< P

GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a

24D PRISE PLUG SOCKET 2P+T 10A 1 | 2441605930

24E PRISE PLUG SOCKET 2P+T 115V 20A US 1 | 2901008990
25 BOBINE COIL 1 | 2505000670
A FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN12 S1663 LG 1590 D-D 1 | 2369069500
B FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN12 S1663 LG 1590 D-D 1 | 2369069500
C FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE SP.5241 LG 0.56M 1 | 2369071570
D FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE LG 720 S5240 1 | 2369073680
E FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE SP.1663 0,55M 1 | 2369057720
F FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE SP.1663 1.59M 1 | 2369069500
G FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE SP.1663 1.59M 1 | 2369069500

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 235/ 370




—
L
-
m
o
o |
7S

FUSE

2.11.12

29.2

2901009980.B l

ge 236 /370

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Pa

Haulotte Group



A GENERATRICE < " p
GENERATOR 1-1
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1.1 MOTEUR HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1 | 4000508900
1.1.1 POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 | 4000139030
1.2 BLOC VALVE D’EQUILIBRAGE COUNTERBALANCE VALVE 1 | 4000326570
1.2.1 ELECTROVALVE SOLENOID VALVE 1 | 4000392390
1.2.1.1 CARTOUCHE CARTRIDGE 1 | 2505004190
2.4 SUPPORT AVANT FRONT SUPPORT 1 | 2326013830
25 COQUILLE STATOR STATOR SHELL 1 | 2901010010
2.7 SUPPORT ARRIERE REAR SUPPORT 1 | 2326013840
2.9.1 CONDENSATEUR CAPACITOR 1 | 4000568220
292 CONDENSATEUR CAPACITOR 1 | 4000568210
2.10.11 DISJONCTEUR DIFFERENTIEL DIFFERENTIAL CIRCUIT BEAKER 1 | 2901010020
2.1 VIS SCREW 4 | 2326013860
2.11.12 FUSIBLE FUSE 1 | 2326013850
2.13.2 VARISTANCE VARISTOR 2 | 2901010030

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 237 / 370




CABLE 110V 2 N
i : =
CABLE SA2
L_ Pt il -
| :m STICKER IF T
ESTICKER

CABLE KA20-YV24 T

P pin wa [ Loe YV24

5= == mge—

6 7

CABLE KAZO

STICKER

:m_‘::l—rn:m

| wan -
ETICKER

4000046710.B

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 238 / 370




A FAISCEAU /-

< >

HARNESS 391-2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 FICHE PLUG 2P+T 115V 16A JAUNE / YELLOW 1 2440603940
2 CABLE CABLE 3 X 2.5MM 15M | 2440315790
3 FIL WIRE 2 X 1MM? 16 M | 2440311480
4 EMBOUT DE CABLAGE CABLE TIP ROUGE / RED 4 2440502250
5 COSSE CLIPS ROUGE RED CLIP TERMINAL LG 6.3 4 2440313440
6 CONNECTEUR MALE MALE CONNECTOR 2 VOIES / WAYS 2 2440203330
7 DOUILLE PIN 1.52-2.52 MN 4 2440404030

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 239 / 370



2 FAISCEAU/
LOOM

4000046740 A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 240 / 370



A GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE 3.5KW 110V C12DX

HYDRAULIC GENERATOR S AR |
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.5KW 1 | 4000040320 | SEE DETAILS PAGE 233
2 FAISCEAU LOOM 1 | 4000046720 SEE DETAILS

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 241 /370



CABLE 110V 2 N
i : =
CABLE SA2
L_ Pt il -
| :m STICKER IF T
ESTICKER

CABLE KA20-YV24 T

P pin wa [ Loe YV24

5= == mge—

6 7

CABLE KAZO

STICKER

:m_‘::l—rn:m

| wan -
ETICKER

4000046720.B

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 242 / 370




A FAISCEAU /-

< >

HARNESS 392-2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 FICHE PLUG 2P+T 115V 16A JAUNE / YELLOW 1 2440603940
2 CABLE CABLE 3 X 2.5MM 19 M | 2440315790
3 FIL WIRE 2 X 1MM? 20 M | 2440311480
4 EMBOUT DE CABLAGE CABLE TIP ROUGE / RED 4 2440502250
5 COSSE CLIPS ROUGE RED CLIP TERMINAL LG 6.3 4 2440313440
6 CONNECTEUR MALE MALE CONNECTOR 2 VOIES / WAYS 2 2440203330
7 DOUILLE PIN 1.52-2.52 MN 4 2440404030

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 243 / 370



2 FAISCEAU/
LOOM

4000048740 A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 244 / 370



A GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE 3.5KW 220V C10DX

HYDRAULIC GENERATOR SR
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.5KW 220V 1 | 4000040320 SEE DETAILS
2 FAISCEAU LOOM 1 | 4000046690 SEE DETAILS

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 245/ 370



Ou/OR
OU/OR
OU/OR

Ou/OR

T TR e Phj

ﬁ/’fﬂ f;;s-:— 17 | |i I"
il 16 ik
| S22 "1’

"3\%.: i A—1s

10— : 24

14—l

248" | F:—_—;:___,,,f--'—-—

24B X -

24C L

24D

24E

1
]

=

oK

4000040320 A

K

)
e

=

4

Rl
DD C A
@i_:a [ “;;._ L=

Fy

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 246 / 370




>

GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE
HYDRAULIC GENERATOR

4-393-1
<«p P

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 GENERATRICE GENERATOR 3.5KVA 230V 50HZ 1 | 2901010680EU SEE DETAILS
2 UNION MALE MALE UNION BSPP 3/8 - JIC 3/4 - 16 JIC 6 | 2369117090
3 COUDE ORIENTABLE ADJUSTABLE BEND 9/16 - 18 90° JIC 5 | 2369135210
4 BLOC DE DISTRIBUTION DISTRIBUTION BLOCK 1| 2503003700
5 TE RENVERSE ECROU TOURN SWIVEL NUT RUN TEE 3/4 - 16 JIC 1 | 2369154120
6 REDUCTION REDUCTION 1+41/16 -12-3/4-16 M-F JIC | 1 | 2369191270
7 ADAPTATEUR ADAPTOR ECROU JIC 1 | 2369192160
8 TE RENVERSE ECROU TOURN SWIVEL NUT RUN TEE 1+1/16 - 12 JIC 1 | 2369154200
9 TOLE SUPPORT SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 4000037200
10 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 8.4-18-15-CL.8.8 15 | 2351112070
11 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 8 3 | 2351201070
12 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X20-20 CL.8.8 3 | 2331231420
13 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X30-30 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231440
14 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M8 CL. 8 6 | 2349221500
15 VIS SCREW F/90 M4 X 20 X 20 CL 4 | 2303329010
16 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 43-10-0.8-CL.8.8 4 | 2351112030
17 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M4 CL. 8 4 | 2349221480
18 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X55-22 CL.8.8 2 | 2301231700
19 VIS H CAP SCREW M5X25-25 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231230
20 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 53-12-1-CL.8.8 4 | 2351112040
21 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 5 4 | 2351201040
22 TOLE SUPPORT SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 4000037220
23 BOITIER PLASTIQUE PLASTIC BOX F-GB-D-US 1 | 4000034290

24A PRISE PLUG SOCKET 2P+T 220V 16A FR 1 | 2441605540
24B PRISE PLUG SOCKET 2P+T-13A 1 | 2441605070
24C PRISE PLUG SOCKET 2P+T-16A 1 | 2441605060

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 247 / 370




Ou/OR
OU/OR
OU/OR

Ou/OR

T TR e Phj

ﬁ/’fﬂ f;;s-:— 17 | |i I"
il 16 ik
| S22 "1’

"3\%.: i A—1s

10— : 24

14—l

248" | F:—_—;:___,,,f--'—-—

24B X -

24C L

24D

24E

1
]

=

oK

4000040320 A

K

)
e

=

4

Rl
DD C A
@i_:a [ “;;._ L=

Fy

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 248 / 370




A GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE
HYDRAULIC GENERATOR

4-393-1
<<y P

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a

24D PRISE PLUG SOCKET 2P+T 10A 1 | 2441605930

24E PRISE PLUG SOCKET 2P+T 115V 20A US 1 | 2901008990
25 BOBINE COIL 1 | 2505000670
A FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN12 S1663 LG 1590 D-D 1 | 2369069500
B FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN12 S1663 LG 1590 D-D 1 | 2369069500
C FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE SP.5241 LG 0.56M 1 | 2369071570
D FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE LG 720 S5240 1 | 2369073680
E FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE SP.1663 0,55M 1 | 2369057720
F FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE SP.1663 1.59M 1 | 2369069500
G FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE SP.1663 1.59M 1 | 2369069500

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 249 / 370




| 2901010680EU.D

ge 250/ 370

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Pa

Haulotte Group



A GENERATRICE

4-393-1-
GENERATOR N >
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1.1 MOT. HYDR. A ENGRENAGES GEAR HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1 | 4000508900
1.1.1 POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 | 4000139030
1.2.1 ELECTROVALVE SOLENOID VALVE 1 | 4000392390
2 ALTERNATEUR ALTERNATOR 1 | 4000510340

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 251/ 370



CABLE 220V

ETICKER

i u| S e E“EE
CABLE SAZ2
L_ il ] FL I
| [ o] o e -
STICKER STICKER FIF]
CABLE KA20-YV24 T
e
.:,_-"_: o ]m-:| - Wl I YVa2d
5 == ge— i STICKER [ "
CABLE KAZ0
6 7 = =
I —" BT oy 0
M ! = ~ -

4000046690.B

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 252 / 370




A FAISCEAU /-

< >
HARNESS 393-2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 FICHE PLUG 16A 2P+T 220V 1 | 2440603770
2 CABLE CABLE 3 X 2.5MM 15M | 2440315790
3 FIL WIRE 2 X 1MM? 16 M | 2440311480
4 EMBOUT DE CABLAGE CABLE TIP ROUGE / RED 4 | 2440502250
5 COSSE CLIPS ROUGE RED CLIP TERMINAL LG 6.3 4 | 2440313440
6 CONNECTEUR MALE MALE CONNECTOR 2 VOIES / WAYS 2 | 2440203330
7 DOUILLE PIN 1.52-2.52 MN 4 | 2440404030

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 253 / 370



2 FAISCEAU/
LOOM

4000048730 A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 254 / 370



A GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE 3.5KW 220V C12DX

< 4394 p
HYDRAULIC GENERATOR
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.5KW 1 | 4000040320 | SEE DETAILS PAGE 247

2 FAISCEAU LOOM 1 4000046700

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 255/ 370



CABLE 220V

ETICKER

i u| S e E“EE
CABLE SAZ2
L_ il ] FL I
| [ o] o e -
STICKER STICKER FIF]
CABLE KA20-YV24 T
e
.:,_-"_: o ]m-:| - Wl I YVa2d
5 == ge— i STICKER [ "
CABLE KAZ0
6 7 = =
I —" BT oy 0
M ! = ~ -

4000046700.B

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 256 / 370




A FAISCEAU /-

< >
HARNESS 394-2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 FICHE PLUG 16A 2P+T 220V 1 | 2440603770
2 CABLE CABLE 3 X 2.5MM 19 M | 2440315790
3 FIL WIRE 2 X 1MM? 20 M | 2440311480
4 EMBOUT DE CABLAGE CABLE TIP ROUGE / RED 4 | 2440502250
5 COSSE CLIPS ROUGE RED CLIP TERMINAL LG 6.3 4 | 2440313440
6 CONNECTEUR MALE MALE CONNECTOR 2 VOIES / WAYS 2 | 2440203330
7 DOUILLE PIN 1.52-2.52 MN 4 | 2440404030

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 257 / 370



- -
S o —
- —

——
- —
- —

1

=

Wi

4000364940 A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 258 / 370



A GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE 3.7TKW 110V 60 HZ US C10DX

HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 4395 b
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.7KW 110V 60HZ US 1 | 4000364980 SEE DETAILS
2 FAISCEAU LOOM KIT OPTION GENERATRICE 110V 1 | 4000046710 | SEE DETAILS PAGE 239

C10DX

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 259 / 370



Haulotte Group

_——— -_— ———— e
e ——— e I
e i
- T T — = T
",..-_._-;:_5 = _ . -y

g

-"zr ..1)

25 //ﬂ(ﬂd- 22 23 19 24 26 21 33'}34

1:—

12 29 gl ';:,},

WS 9 CHASSIS!
J POARE HYDRAULIGUE i}

G 38
o 4000364980.A

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 260 / 370



A GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE 4-395-1
HYDRAULIC GENERATOR < P
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 UNION MALE MALE UNION BSPP 3/8 - JIC 3/4 - 16 JIC 6 2369117090
2 COUDE ORIENTABLE ADJUSTABLE BEND 9/16 - 18 90° JIC 5 | 2369135210
3 BLOC DE DISTRIBUTION DISTRIBUTION BLOCK 4-Feb 1| 2503003700
4 TE ORIENTABLE RENVERSE REVERSED ORIENTABLE TEE 3/4 - 16 JIC 1 | 2369154120
5 REDUCTION REDUCER 1+1/16 -12 - 3/4-16 M-F JIC 1 | 2369191270
6 ECROU JIC JIC NUT 1 2369192160
7 TE ORIENTABLE RENVERSE REVERSED ORIENTABLE TEE 141/16 - 12 JIC 1 | 2369154200
8 SUPPORT GENERATRICE SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 4000037200
9 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 8.4-18-15-CL.8.8 7 | 2351112070
10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 8 3 | 2351201070
11 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X20-20 CL.8.8 3 | 2331231420
12 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M8 CL. 8 2 | 2349221500
13 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X55-22 CL.8.8 2 | 2301231700
14 VIS H CAP SCREW M5X25-25 CL.8.8 6 | 2331231230
15 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 5.3-12-1-CL.8.8 6 | 2351112040
16 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 5 4 | 2351201040
17 SUPPORT PRISE PLUG SOCKET SUPPORT 1 | 4000037220
18 BOBINE COIL 1 | 2505000670
19 BOITIER PLASTIQUE PLASTIC CASE 1 | 4000043400
20 BOUTON SELECTEUR SELECTOR KNOB 1 | 2442009760
21 ACCESSOIRE ACCESSORIES 1 | 2440314470
22 PRESSE-ETOUPE GLAND PG9 1 | 2901001270
23 CONTRE-ECROU PRESSE-ETOUPE GLAND LOCK NUT PG9 1| 2901001280
24 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 43-10-0.8-CL.8.8 4 | 2351112030
25 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M4 CL. 8 2 | 2349221480
26 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M4X20-20 CL.8.8 2 | 2308231190

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 261/ 370




Haulotte Group

_——— -_— ———— e
e ——— e I
e i
- T T — = T
",..-_._-;:_5 = _ . -y

g

-"zr ..1)

25 //ﬂ(ﬂd- 22 23 19 24 26 21 33'}34

1:—

12 29 gl ';:,},

WS 9 CHASSIS!
J POARE HYDRAULIGUE i}

G 38
o 4000364980.A

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 262 / 370



GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE
HYDRAULIC GENERATOR

4-395-1
<<y P

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
27 PRESSE-ETOUPE GLAND PERFECT PAS NPT 0.5 POUCES 1 2901010220
28 CAPOT PRISE PLUG SOCKET COVER US S020986 1 | 2901010170
29 PRISE PLUG SOCKET us 1 | 2901010160
30 PRISE PLUG SOCKET 2P+T 115V 20A US 1 | 2901008990
31 JOINT SANS SILICONE SILICONE FREE SEAL 1 | 2820301000
32 FICHE PLUG 2P+T 115V 20A US 1 | 2440603760
33 EMBOUT CABLAGE CABLING TIP 3 | 2440502260
34 COSSE FOURCHE BLEUE BLUE SPADE TERMINAL 4MM POUR 2,5 2 3 | 2440305350
35 ECROU EMBASE AUTOFREINE FLANGE HEX LOCKNUT M5 CL.8 2 | 2700200420
36 BAGUE D ETANCHEITE SEALING RING M5 TYPE B 2 | 2901010480
37 GENERATRICE GENERATOR 3.7KVA120V60HZ US S022107 | 1 | 4000052880 SEE DETAILS
38 ECROU H EMBASE HEX FLANGE NUT M8 CL.8 4 | 2700200300
39 VIS H A EMBASE FLANGE HEAD CAP SCREW M8X30-22 CL. 8.8 4 | 2700101610
A FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN12 S1663 LG 1590 D-D 1 | 2369069500
B FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN12 S1663 LG 1590 D-D 1 | 2369069500
C FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN18 LG 560 D 1 | 2369071570
D FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE LG 720 S5240 1 | 2369073680
E FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE SP.1663 0,55M 1 | 2369057720
F FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN12 S1663 LG 1590 D-D 1 | 2369069500
G FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN12 S1663 LG 1590 D-D 1 | 2369069500

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 263 / 370




4000052880.C

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 264 / 370



A GENERATRICE 4-395-

GENERATOR 4 2-37 >
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1.1 MOT. HYDR. A ENGRENAGES GEAR HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1 | 4000508900
1.1.1 POCHETTE DE JOINTS SEAL KIT 1 | 4000139030
1.2.1 ELECTROVALVE SOLENOID VALVE 1 | 4000392390
2 ALTERNATEUR ALTERNATOR 1 | 4000510330
3.8 PRISE PLUG SOCKET 1 | 4000513250

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 265 / 370



4000364950 A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 266 / 370



A GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE 3.7TKW 110V 60 HZ US C12DX

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.7KW 110V 60HZ US 1 4000364980 | SEE DETAILS PAGE 261
2 FAISCEAU LOOM KIT OPTION GENERATRICE 110V C12X 1 4000046720 | SEE DETAILS PAGE 243

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 267 / 370



| 4000361270.A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 268 / 370



A GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE 3.5KW 110V PRISE INDUS UK C10DX

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.5KW PRISE INDUSTRIELLE 110VUK | 1 | 4000361210 SEE DETAILS
2 FAISCEAU LOOM KIT OPTION GENERATRICE 110V 1 | 4000046710 | SEE DETAILS PAGE 239

C10DX

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 269 / 370



=
—— T g e R
——T - I
. e g — = ==
e — =

- _ p— [

i, N X
oo =

.o-‘ﬂ#"’: : R ln

£ LATERAL AR

19 (/727 26 24 25 21 26 28 23 22 ]
(Va2 r2% '

14 10

| 4000361210.A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 270/ 370



A GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE 4-397-1
HYDRAULIC GENERATOR < P
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a

1 GENERATRICE GENERATOR 3.5KVA115V50HZ UK S021562 | 1 | 2901009980 | SEE DETAILS PAGE 237
2 UNION MALE MALE UNION BSPP 3/8-JIC3/4-16 JIC | 6 | 2369117090

3 COUDE ORIENTABLE ADJUSTABLE BEND 9/16 - 18 90° JIC 5 | 2369135210

4 BLOC DE DISTRIBUTION DISTRIBUTION BLOCK 4/2 1 | 2503003700

5 TE ORIENTABLE RENVERSE REVERSED ORIENTABLE TEE 3/4 -16 JIC 1 | 2369154120

6 REDUCTION REDUCER 141/16 -12 - 3/4-16 M-FJIC | 1 | 2369191270

7 ECROU JIC JIC NUT 1 | 2369192160

8 TE ORIENTABLE RENVERSE REVERSED ORIENTABLE TEE 1+1/16 - 12 JIC 1 | 2369154200

9 TOLE SUPPORT SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 4000037200

10 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 8.4-18-15-CL.8.8 15 | 2351112070

11 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 8 3 | 2351201070

12 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X20-20 CL.8.8 3 | 2331231420

13 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X25-25 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231430

14 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M8 CL. 8 6 | 2349221500

15 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X55-22 CL.8.8 2 | 2301231700

16 VIS H CAP SCREW M5X25-25 CL.8.8 4 | 2331231230

17 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 53-12-1-CL.8.8 12 | 2351112040

18 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE SPRING WASHER W 5 4 | 2351201040

19 SUPPORT PRISE PLUG SOCKET SUPPORT 1 | 4000037220

20 BOBINE COIL 1 | 2505000670

21 BOITIER PLASTIQUE PLASTIC CASE 1 | 4000043400

22 BOUTON SELECTEUR SELECTOR KNOB 1 | 2442009760

23 ACCESSOIRE ACCESSORIES 1 | 2440314470

24 PRESSE-ETOUPE GLAND PG9 1 | 2901001270

25 CONTRE-ECROU PRESSE-ETOUPE GLAND LOCK NUT PG9 1 | 2901001280

26 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 43-10-0.8-CL.8.8 4 | 2351112030

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 271/ 370




-
—— T g e R
e ——— J———
. ——r L
e i —__ i
o — .
e 2 _ = e
= B e X
oo =
.o-‘ﬂ#"’: . R ln
6 LaTFRAL AN

19 (/727 26 24 25 21 26 28 23 22 ]
(Va2 r2% '

14 10

| 4000361210.A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 272 / 370



GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE
HYDRAULIC GENERATOR

4-397-1
< P

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
27 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M4 CL. 8 2 | 2349221480
28 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M4X20-20 CL.8.8 2 | 2308231190
29 PRISE PLUG SOCKET 2P+T 115V 16A 1 | 2441904690
30 PRESSE-ETOUPE REDUCTEUR REDUCER GLAND 21/13 1 | 2441613050
31 PRESSE-ETOUPE GLAND 13 1 | 2421602190
32 JOINT PRESSE-ETOUPE GLAND SEAL PG21 1| 2901009990
33 CONTRE-ECROU PRESSE-ETOUPE GLAND LOCK NUT PG 21 1 | 2440314130
34 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M5X25-25 CL.8.8 4 | 2308231250
35 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M5 CL. 8 4 | 2349222240
A FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN12 S1663 LG 1590 D-D 1 | 2369069500
B FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE DN12 S1663 LG 1590 D-D 1 | 2369069500
C FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE SP.5241 LG 0.56M 1 | 2369071570
D FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE LG 720 S5240 1 | 2369073680
E FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE SP.1663 0,55M 1 | 2369057720
F FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE SP.1663 1.59M 1 | 2369069500
G FLEXIBLE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE SP.1663 1.59M 1 | 2369069500

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 273 / 370




| 4000361260 .A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 274 / 370



A GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE 3.5KW 110V PRISE INDUS UK C12DX

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 GENERATRICE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC GENERATOR 3.5KW PRISE INDUSTRIELLE 110V UK 1 4000361210 | SEE DETAILS PAGE 271
2 FAISCEAU LOOM KIT OPTION GENERATRICE 110V C12X 1 4000046720 SEE DETAILS PAGE 243

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 275/ 370



4000006520 A ;

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 276 / 370



A CAPOT DE PROTECTION

< 4-600 p
PROTECTIVE HOOD
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 CAPOT DE PROTECTION PROTECTIVE HOOD 1 | 4000006530
2 ECROU A OREILLES WING NUT M10 CL.8 ZB 2 | 2345221090
3 VIS A OREILLES WING SCREW M10X30-30 CL.8.8 2 | 2330003320
4 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 10.5-27-2-CL.8.8 4 | 2351113090

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 277 / 370






A ROUES NO MARKING

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 ROUE DROITE RIGHT WHEEL GRISE / GRAY :26/12X 16,5 | 2 | 128B170821
2 ROUE GAUCHE LEFT WHEEL GRISE / GRAY :26/12X16,5| 2 | 1288171181

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 279/ 370



R

4001005090._A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 280 / 370



A KIT PREDISPOSITION DE MONTAGE TRACKUNIT

TRACKUNIT PREDISPOSITION MOUNTING KIT S A
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
5 KIT ELECTRIQUE ELECTRIC KIT SACHET - BAG - TYPE 1 - 80X120 1 4000556780
15 RIVET AVEUGLE TETE BOMBEE BLIND RAISED-HEAD RIVET TAPD 48 BS 4 2421803570
20 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER NOIR / BLACK 200X4.8 6-6 5 2389002870

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 281/ 370



Haulotte Group

| 4001017890.A

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 282 / 370



A PREDISPOSITION BASIQUE COMMUNE TRACKER

TRACKER BASE COMMON PREDISPOSITION S A
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
SUPPORT TRACKUNIT TRACKUNIT SUPPORT 1 | 4000390050
VIS H A EMBASE FLANGE HEAD CAP SCREW M6X25-18 CL. 8.8 2 | 2700101560
ECROU EMBASE AUTOFREINE FLANGE HEX LOCKNUT M6 CL.8 2 | 2700200430

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 283 / 370



4001018320 A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 284 / 370



A TRACKUNIT CRAMO

< 4-802 p
TRACKUNIT
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
KIT ELECTRIQUE ELECTRIC KIT 1 | 4001018290
RIVET AVEUGLE TETE BOMBEE BLIND RAISED-HEAD RIVET TAPD 48 BS 4 | 2421803570
COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER NOIR / BLACK 200X4.8 6-6 | 5 | 2389002870

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 285/ 370



=]

4001015070 A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 286 / 370



A TRACKUNIT KILOUTOU

< 4-803 p
TRACKUNIT
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
KIT KIT TRACKUNIT ME500-4 1 | 4000612720
RIVET AVEUGLE TETE BOMBEE BLIND RAISED-HEAD RIVET TAPD 48 BS 4 | 2421803570
COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER NOIR / BLACK 200X4.8 6-6 | 5 | 2389002870

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 287 / 370



| 1-1

CHUPH

000701550

| 2.1 2.2 2.3

EZ PPN

,

4001019620.A_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 288 / 370



A TRACKUNIT PRANGL
< 4-804 »
TRACKUNIT
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 KIT FAISCEAU HARNESS KIT 1 | 4001005160
1-1 FAISCEAU TELECOMMANDE REMOTE CONTROL LOOM 1 | 4000701560
1-1-2 CAPUCHON CAP 4 | 2901013870
1-1-7 CONTACT CONTACT 0.5_1 3 | 4000173700
1-2 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER NOIR / BLACK 200X4.8 6-6 | 5 | 2389002870
2 ENS. CUSTOMISATION CLIENT CUSTOMER CUSTOMIZATION PACKAGE 1 | 4001015050
2-1 KIT KIT TRACKUNIT PRANGL 1 | 4000710420
2-2 RIVET AVEUGLE TETE BOMBEE BLIND RAISED-HEAD RIVET TAPD 48 BS 4 | 2421803570
2-3 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER NOIR / BLACK 200X4.8 6-6 | 5 | 2389002870

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 289 / 370




‘ 4001006080 ._A_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 290 / 370



A TRACKUNIT VERTIMAC
<4 4-805 p»
TRACKUNIT
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 KIT FAISCEAU HARNESS KIT 1 4001005160
1-1 FAISCEAU TELECOMMANDE REMOTE CONTROL LOOM 1 4000701560
1-1-2 CAPUCHON CAP 4 2901013870
1-1-7 CONTACT CONTACT 0.5 1 3 4000173700
1-2 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER NOIR /BLACK 200X4.8 6-6 5 2389002870
2 KIT PREDISPOSITION DE MONTAGE TRACKUNIT TRACKUNIT PREDISPOSITION MOUNTING KIT 1 4001005090
2-5 KIT ELECTRIQUE ELECTRIC KIT SACHET - BAG - TYPE 1 - 80X120 1 4000556780
2-15 RIVET AVEUGLE TETE BOMBEE BLIND RAISED-HEAD RIVET TAPD 48 BS 4 2421803570
2-20 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER NOIR / BLACK 200X4.8 6-6 5 2389002870

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 291/ 370




4001015060 A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 292 / 370



A TRACKUNIT LOXAM

< 4-806 »
TRACKUNIT
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
KIT KIT TRACKUNIT LOXAM 1 | 4000710540
RIVET AVEUGLE TETE BOMBEE BLIND RAISED-HEAD RIVET TAPD 48 BS 4 | 2421803570
COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER NOIR / BLACK 200X4.8 6-6 | 5 | 2389002870

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 293 / 370



9
O/

CMLIPM
——

2—1-?\-\:>|

CHUP2

b =2 o
C@HRN o
OB o

}

217

4001027480.A_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 294 / 370



A TRACKUNIT DIGICODE DUAL ID
<4 4-807 p»
TRACKUNIT
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 ENSEMBLE AFFICHEUR DISPLAY SET 1 | 4001021720
1-5 KIT ELECTRIQUE ELECTRIC KIT 1 | 4001020020
1-10 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M4X25-25 CL.8.8 2 | 2308231200
1-15 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 4.3-10-0.8-CL.8.8 2 | 2351112030
1-20 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M4 CL. 8 2 | 2349221480
1-25 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER NOIR /BLACK 200X4.8 6-6 | 10 | 2389002870
2 KIT FAISCEAU HARNESS KIT 1 | 4001005160
2-1 FAISCEAU TELECOMMANDE REMOTE CONTROL LOOM 1 | 4000701560
2-1-2 CAPUCHON CAP 4 | 2901013870
2-1-7 CONTACT CONTACT 0.5_1 3 | 4000173700
2-2 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER NOIR / BLACK 200X4.8 6-6 | 5 | 2389002870
3 COLLIER DE SERRAGE CLAMP - HANGERS D12 X 20 2 | 2389001790
4 ECROUH HEX NUT M8 CL. 8 2 | 2341221070

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 295/ 370




4001029870.A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 296 / 370



A TRACKUNIT DUAL ID CRAMO

< 4-808 »
TRACKUNIT
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 KIT ELECTRIQUE ELECTRIC KIT 1 | 4001020020
2 COLLIER DE SERRAGE CLAMP - HANGERS D12 X 20 4 | 2389001790
3 ECROU BAS THIN HEX NUT HM M8 CL.4 4 | 2341222030
4 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M4X20-20 CL.8.8 2 | 2308231190
5 ECROU AUTOFREINE HEX LOCKNUT M4 CL. 8 2 | 2349221480

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 297 / 370



==
e e STy
\ 1 - —— - ——-——— 1
| = — —_—
-\ -——— I g P —
- —— - I.,-'-—_-_'_. R e ‘ﬁh o
- g S A= |
-~ — > | —_— e e T |
—— 1 PR M |
’ - = ===
-1
|

,\
||l.
H
f
Z”‘
!
3

' | I ||
J '~| K

o | 3000066890 .A_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 298 / 370



A PRECHAUFFAGE MANUEL -20°C

« 4-809 »
MANUAL PREHEATING
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 HUILE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC OIL $020509 - TGF -20° 90 | 2505002640
2 HUILE MOTEUR THERMIQUE COMBUSTION ENGINE OIL 5W30 OPTION -30C 5.1 | 4000010660
3 FAISCEAU PRECHAUFFAGE MANUEL MANUAL PREHEATING HARNESS 1 | 4000043690
3-1 CABLE CABLE 4.6M | 2440311480
3-3 COSSE CLIPS ROUGE RED CLIP TERMINAL LG 6.3 2 | 2440313440
3-4 EMBOUT DE CABLAGE ROUGE RED CABLING TIP 2 | 2440502250
4 OPTION PRECHAUFFAGE MANUEL MANUAL PREHEATING OPTION 1 | 4000044480
4-1 INTER. UNIPOLAIRE LEVIER SINGLE-POLE TOGGLE SWITCH 1 | 2440901640
4-2 ETIQUETTE PRECHAUFFAGE MANUEL MANUAL PREHEATING LABEL 1 | 4000046460

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 299 / 370



A0
FURLE O THESaoLUE
CFOH MO0

3000066900.A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 300 / 370



A PRECHAUFFAGE AUTOMATIQUE -20°C

AUTOMATIC PREHEATING S AR |
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 HUILE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC OIL $020509 - TGF -20° 90 | 2505002640
2 HUILE MOTEUR THERMIQUE COMBUSTION ENGINE OIL 5W30 OPTION -30C 5.1 | 4000010660

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 301 /370



2.45 2-9 2-10 2-11 2-1'2 2-13 2-§
SA
2-3 Owm L":\!’ — -
+BAT ‘ﬂf‘-ﬂf
o CNTP CNTR
”f&f ‘4000?11290.A_1

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 302 / 370



A OPTION RUSSIE

VERSION EAC

< 4-811 p»
RUSSIA OPTION

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 MONTAGE RELAIS SONDE DE TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE PROBE RELAY MOUNTING 1 4000708110
1-1 RELAIS SONDE TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE PROBE RELAY RUSSE & UKRA -20+40 1 2901011670
1-2 RONDELLE DENT EXTERIEUR OVERLAP TOOTH WASHER 5.3-9.2-1-CL.8.8 4 2351301060
1-3 VIS H CAP SCREW M5X16-16 CL.8.8 4 2331231210
1-4 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 53-12-1-CL.8.8 1 2351112040
1-5 VIS H CAP SCREW M5X25-25 CL.8.8 1 2331231230
1-6 ECROU EMBASE AUTOFREINE FLANGE HEX LOCKNUT M5 CL.8 1 2700200420
1-7 COLLIER POLYAMIDE PA FASTENER NOIR / BLACK 200X4.8 6-6 5 2389002870
2 FAISCEAU CAPTEUR TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE SENSOR HARNESS 1 4000708740
2-2 COSSE RONDE ROUGE RED ROUND TERMINAL @6MM 1 4000828100
2-3 COSSE RONDE ROUGE RED ROUND TERMINAL ad5MM 1 4000828110
2-4 DOUILLE PIN 2 2440404030
2-5 DOUILLE SOCKET SIZE 16 20-16AWG 4 4000307620
2-6 BOITIER BOX 1 2440203330
2-7 BOITIER FEMELLE FEMALE CASE 2 VOIES / WAYS 1 4000828090
2-8 CONTACT CONTACT 2 2901004660
2-9 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 4 VOIES / WAYS 1 4000714570
2-10 COSSE LUG 0.5 1 4 4000173700
2-11 ACCESSOIRE ACCESSORIES WEDGE LOCK 1 4000213090
2-12 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 4 VOIES / WAYS 1 2901009890
2-13 CALE DE VERROUILLAGE WEDGE LOCK 1 4000598400
2-15 PORTE FUSIBLE IMPERMEABLE WATERPROOF FUSE HOLDER 1 4000815670

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 303 / 370




4000327250.A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 304 / 370



A OPTION UKRAINE C10DX

< 4-812 p»
UKRAINE OPTION
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 FAISCEAU HARNESS OPTION RUSSIE UKRAINE | 1 | 4000043660 SEE DETAILS
2 CABLE CAPTEUR SENSOR CABLE SQ0 C10DX 1 | 4000043670 SEE DETAILS
3 OPTION PRISE PLUG SOCKET OPTION CDX UKRAINE_UKRAINE 1 | 4000048950 SEE DETAILS
4 DETECTEUR DETECTOR SQ0 C10DX 1 | 4000048850 SEE DETAILS

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 305/ 370



Haulotte Group

CABLE PRISE 12V/ CABLE KLAXON POSTE BAS/
12V PLUG SOCKET CABLE LOWER POSITION HORN CABLE
8 1 23 1,
ey - : S - E? P : " )
. b 5
CABLE CAPTEUR TEMPERATURE/
10 TEMPERATURE SENSOR CABLE
W 1012 1
; %
o smoll plestie bog
13 44 15161?‘ ‘13 19
! % . 11 NS
' T ’ —CEET / o | 205a
/ ot |—:I_‘_/“ > 3
.)(.- helds -—u—_'“l:l
E put the shunt
between terminol 3
e Bariach
4000043660 A

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 306 / 370



A FAISCEAU 4-
< >
HARNESS 812-1
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 CABLE CABLE 2 X 1MM? 1.9M | 2440311480
2 COSSE LUG MALE 1 | 2440305570
3 COSSE LUG FEMALE 1 | 2440305560
6 COSSE RONDE ROUGE RED ROUND TERMINAL DIA. 6MM 2 | 2440305860
7 COSSE RONDE ROUGE RED ROUND TERMINAL DIA. 5MM 2 | 2440313610
8 EMBOUT DE CABLAGE CABLE TIP ROUGE / RED 2 | 2440502250
9 COSSE CLIPS ROUGE RED CLIP TERMINAL LG 6.3 2 | 2440313440
10 DOUILLE PIN 2 | 2440404030
11 CONNECTEUR FEMELLE FEMALE CONNECTOR AWG16 6 | 2901008170
12 CONNECTEUR MALE MALE CONNECTOR 2 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203330
13 CONNECTEUR FEMELLE FEMALE CONNECTOR 2 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2440203540
14 BROCHE LOCK 2 | 2440208040
15 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 1 | 4000275440
16 DOUILLE PIN SIZE 16 4 4000030290
17 CALE CHOCK 1 | 4000213090
18 CALE CHOCK 1 | 2901009230
19 CONNECTEUR CONNECTOR 4 VOIES / WAYS 1 | 2901009210

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 307 / 370




CABLE CAPTEUR SQO/
SQO0 SENSOR CABLE

Sk

L2357 257
SQO0 :q s I J%z T I =

4000043670 A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 308 / 370



A CABLE CAPTEUR < 4- >
SENSOR CABLE 812-2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 CABLE CABLE 2 X 1MM? 49M | 2440311480
2 EMBOUT DE CABLAGE CABLE TIP ROUGE / RED 2 | 2440502250

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 309 / 370



4000048850.C

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Pa

| ge 310/370

Haulotte Group



A OPTION PRISE 4-
< >
PLUG SOCKET OPTION 812-3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 BOITIER PLASTIQUE PLASTIC BOX 1 | 2440203650
2 PRISE PLUG SOCKET 2P+T-16A 1 | 2441605060
3 VIS H CAP SCREW M5X16-16 CL.8.8 2 | 2331231210
4 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 53-12-1-CL.8.8 4 | 2351112040
5 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M5 CL. 8 2 | 2349222240
6 CARTE BOUTON POUSSOIR PUSH BUTTON BOARD -20+40 1 | 2901011670
8 PEINTURE PAINT 1 | 2820307510
9 INTERRUPTEUR UNIPOLAIRE LEVIER SINGLE-POLE TOGGLE SWITCH 1 | 2440901640
10 SPIRALE PLASTIQUE SOUPLE PLASTIC SPIRAL HOSE @ INT.25 1.7M | 2421906050
11 ETIQUETTE LABEL 1| 4000044920

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 311 /370



4000048850 A

ge 312/370

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Pa

Haulotte Group



A DETECTEUR /-

< >
DETECTOR 812-4
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 TOLE SUPPORT SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 4000043530
2 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M5X45-45 CL.8.8 4 | 2308233700
3 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 53-12-1-CL.8.8 4 | 2351112040
4 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M5 CL. 8 4 | 2349222240
5 VIS H CAP SCREW M8X90-22 CL.8.8 1 | 2331231450
6 PRESSE-ETOUPE GLAND 1 | 4000033680
7 CAPTEUR FIN DE COURSE LIMIT SWITCH 1 | 4000032510

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 313 /370



1
2 X
)
w,
- - 1
~ T H"‘?\:c i
: 5 ‘:ﬂ —
:'N.._ S, \“_‘\ . — )
., - i, ".‘_“-. -
4000327260.A

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 314 / 370



A OPTION UKRAINE C12DX

< 4813 »
UKRAINE OPTION
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 FAISCEAU LOOM 1 | 4000043660 | SEE DETAILS PAGE 307
2 CABLE CAPTEUR SENSOR CABLE SQ0 C12DX 1 | 4000043680 SEE DETAILS
3 OPTION PRISE PLUG SOCKET OPTION 12V 1 | 4000048950 | SEE DETAILS PAGE 311
4 DETECTEUR DETECTOR 1 | 4000048900 SEE DETAILS

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 315/ 370



saQo

Haulotte Group

257

| 257

4000043680.B

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 316 / 370



A CABLE CAPTEUR < 4- >
SENSOR CABLE 813-2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
CABLE CABLE 2 X 1MM? 9.7M | 2440311480
2 EMBOUT DE CABLAGE CABLE TIP ROUGE / RED 2 | 2440502250
DOUILLE PIN 2 | 2440404030

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 317 / 370



4000048900 A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 318 / 370



A DETECTEUR /-

< >
DETECTOR 813-4
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 TOLE DE GUIDAGE GUIDING PLATE 1 | 4000043090
2 TOLE SUPPORT SHEET METAL SUPPORT 1 | 4000043050
3 CAPTEUR FIN DE COURSE LIMIT SWITCH 1 | 4000032510
4 PRESSE-ETOUPE GLAND 1 | 4000033680
5 VIS CHC SOCKET CAP SCREW M5X45-45 CL.8.8 4 2308233700
6 RONDELLE PLATE ROUND HOLE WASHER 53-12-1-CL.8.8 4 | 2351112040
7 ECROU AUTOFREINE SELF-LOCKED NUT M5 CL. 8 4 | 2349222240

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 319/ 370



4000817460 A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 320 / 370



A POMPE A MAINE AMORCAGE GASOIL

DIESEL FUEL PRIMING HAND PUMP S A |
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
2 COLLIER DE SERRAGE TIGHTENING COLLAR 2 | 2381102010
4 POMPE A MAINE AMORGAGE GASOIL | DIESEL FUEL PRIMING HAND PUMP 1 | 4000817520

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 321 /370



4000243550 A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 322 / 370



= ﬁ'éf( HEE < 4815 p

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 BOUTON TOURNANT A CLEF ROTARY KNOB WITH KEY 3 POS FIXKEY OFF CENTER | 1 | 4000096260

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 323 / 370



128-6 C10-12DX

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 324 / 370



A

GROUPE ETIQUETTES

LABELS GROUP <« 5 b

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Up to / jusqu’a
05 ETIQUETTES EUROPE EUROPE LABELS COMPACT 10DX/12DX
20 ETIQUETTES AUSTRALIE AUSTRALIA LABELS COMPACT 10DX/12DX
105 ETIQUETTES RUSSIE-UKRAINE RUSSIA-UKRAINE LABELS COMPACT 10DX/12DX
131 ETIQUETTES ANGLAIS ENGLISH LABELS ANSI-CSA COMPACT 2668RT/3368RT
132 ETIQUETTES FRANGAIS FRENCH LABELS ANSI-CSA COMPACT 2668RT/3368RT
133 ETIQUETTES ESPAGNOL SPANISH LABELS ANSI-CSA COMPACT 2668RT/3368RT
350 | ETIQUETTES CONSIGNES D'UTILISATION

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS LABELS

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 325/ 370



1A1B__ 26 34
24—

46A 46B

2A 2B
2A2B

[
3A 3B
8 4000476720.B_CE

3A3B 6 7

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 326 / 370



Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1A HAUTEUR CHARGE LOAD HEIGHT C10DX 2 | 4000761750
1B HAUTEUR CHARGE LOAD HEIGHT C12DX 2 | 4000761760
2A PRESSION ROUES WHEELS PRESSURE C10DX 4 | 4000012870
2B PRESSION ROUES WHEELS PRESSURE C12DX 4 | 4000012880
3A NOM COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL NAME XA e o T COROR |2 | 3078146360
3B NOM COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL NAME XA e o T COROR 2| 3078146370
4.1 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO S0 SR Mackine T 1 | 307P217080
4.2 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO 200 X100 e e AR 1 | 307P220350
4.3 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO 200 X0 e e E0 1 | 307P220360
5.1 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO B X e e | HeT 2 | 307P217230
5.2 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO 820 x 130 MACHINE FONCEE /DARK | 5 | 307P224930
5.3 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO B R e REP 12 | 307P224920

VOIR POUR GRAVAGE / SEE FOR
PLAQUE CONSTRUCTEUR MANUFACTURER PLATE D O o 1 | 4000700160
RIVET AVEUGLE TETE BOMBEE BLIND RAISED-HEAD RIVET TAPD 48 BS 4 | 2421803570
PUISSANCE ACOUSTIQUE SOUND POWER 101DB 1 | 4000012860
11 FIXATION DU HARNAIS HARNESS FIXING 6 | 307P216290

12.1 SIGNALISATION PANIER BANDE SIGNALISATION 4 | 4000421700
12.2 SIGNALISATION PANIER BANDE SIGNALISATION 2 | 4000424630
16 NIVEAU HUILE HAUT ET BAS OIL LEVEL HIGH AND LOW 1 | 307P221060
17 NE PAS STATIONNER DO NOT STAND VERTICAL 2 | 4000244370
18 ECRASEMENT MAINS HANDS CRUSHING 2 | 4000024890
19 LIRE MANUEL READ MANUAL 1 | 4000025140
22 NE PAS POSER LE PIEDS DO NOT PLACE THE FEET 2 | 4000027090
23 SENS DE TRANSLATION TRAVEL DIRECTION 1 | 3078145100
24 DANGER ELECTROCUTION ELECTROCUTION DANGER VOLT 2 | 4000244350
25 FERMETURE LISSE SMOOTH CLOSURE 1 | 4000025080

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 327 / 370




1A1B__ 26 34
24—

46A 46B

2A 2B
2A2B

[
3A 3B
8 4000476720.B_CE

3A3B 6 7

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 328 / 370



A ETIQUETTES EUROPE

EUROPE LABELS

COMPACT 10DX/12DX

S 2/2

5-05

>

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
26 MASSE SOUDURE WELDING EARTH 1 4000027100
27 VERIFICATION DEVERS SLOPE SENSOR CHECKING 1 4000244380
28 NE PAS INTERCHANGER DO NOT INTERCHANGE 1 4000504670
32 POINT ANCRAGE TRACTION TRACTION ANCHORAGE POINT 4 4000027310
33 POINT ANCRAGE LEVAGE LIFTING ANCHORAGE POINT 4 4000027330
34 DANGER ELECTROCUTION ELECTROCUTION DANGER PROJECTION EAU / WATER SPRAYNG 1 4000025130
36 COMMANDE DESCENTE DE SECOURS EMERGENCY DESCENT CONTROL 1 4000244340
37 RISQUE D'EXPLOSION RISK OF EXPLOSION 1 4000027370
38 BRULURE BURN 1 4000027450

46A EFFORT MAXI SUR STABILISATEURS MAXIMUM EFFORT ON STABILIZERS C10DX 4 4000506680

46B | EFFORT MAXI SUR STABILISATEURS | MAXIMUM EFFORT ON STABILIZERS C12DX 4 | 4000506710
53 TIRETTE DE SECOURS EMERGENCY PULL WIRE 1 | 4000227200
59 SECURITE CISEAUX SCISSORS SAFETY 1 4000027550
61 ECRASEMENT PIED FOOT CRUSHING 4 4000025060
62 ATTENTE 3 SECONDES WAITING 3 SECONDS 1 4000271010
65 PORT DE VETEMENTS DE PROTECTION PROTECTIVE CLOTHING WEARING 1 4000027440

68A HAUTEUR DE TRANSPORT TRANSPORT HEIGHT C10DX 1 4000417310
68B HAUTEUR DE TRANSPORT TRANSPORT HEIGHT C12DX 1 4000417320
200 FABRIQUE EN EUROPE MADE IN EUROPE 1 4000137690

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 329 / 370




1A 1B 26 34

46A 46B

2A 2B
2A2B

[
3A3B
8 4000476720.B_AU

3A3B 6 7

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 330/ 370



A ETIQUETTES AUSTRALIE COMPACT 10DX/12DX 5-20
< >
AUSTRALIA LABELS 1/2

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1A HAUTEUR CHARGE LOAD HEIGHT C10DX 2 | 4000761750
1B HAUTEUR CHARGE LOAD HEIGHT C12DX 2 | 4000761760
2A PRESSION ROUES WHEELS PRESSURE C10DX 4 | 4000012870
2B PRESSION ROUES WHEELS PRESSURE C12DX 4 | 4000012880
3A NOM COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL NAME IO DXMACHIN e ST OOLOR |2 | 3078146360
3B NOM COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL NAME T2 DX MACHINE e (ICHTCOLOR |2 | 3078146370
4.1 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO 200X 10 A LR / LIGHT 1 | 307P217080
4.2 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO 200 X100 e e AR 11| 307P220350
4.3 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO 200 X0 e e E0 1 | 307P220360
5.1 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO B X e e | HeT 2 | 307P217230
5.2 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO 820 x 130 MACHINE FONCEE/DARK | 5 | 307P224930
5.3 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO B X e | RED 2 | 307P224920
PLAQUE CONSTRUCTEUR MANUFACTURER PLATE G e ooare 1 | 4000700160
RIVET AVEUGLE TETE BOMBEE BLIND RAISED-HEAD RIVET TAPD 48 BS 4 | 2421803570
PUISSANCE ACOUSTIQUE SOUND POWER 101DB 1 | 4000012860
11 FIXATION DU HARNAIS HARNESS FIXING 6 | 307P216290
12.1 SIGNALISATION PANIER BANDE SIGNALISATION 4 | 4000421700
12.2 SIGNALISATION PANIER BANDE SIGNALISATION 2 | 4000424630
16 NIVEAU HUILE HAUT ET BAS OIL LEVEL HIGH AND LOW 1 | 307P221060
17 NE PAS STATIONNER DO NOT STAND VERTICAL 2 | 4000244370
18 ECRASEMENT MAINS HANDS CRUSHING 2 | 4000024890
19 LIRE MANUEL READ MANUAL 1 | 4000025140
20 CONSIGNE UTILISATION OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS HORIZONTAL 1 | 307P222740
22 NE PAS POSER LE PIEDS DO NOT PLACE THE FEET 2 | 4000027090
23 SENS DE TRANSLATION TRAVEL DIRECTION 1 | 3078145100
24 DANGER ELECTROCUTION ELECTROCUTION DANGER VOLT 2 | 4000227500

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 331/ 370




1A 1B 26 34

46A 46B

2A 2B
2A2B

[
3A3B
8 4000476720.B_AU

3A3B 6 7

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 332/ 370



A ETIQUETTES AUSTRALIE COMPACT 10DX/12DX 5-20
< >
AUSTRALIA LABELS 2/2
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
25 FERMETURE LISSE SMOOTH CLOSURE 1 4000025080
26 MASSE SOUDURE WELDING EARTH 1 4000027100
27 VERIFICATION DEVERS SLOPE SENSOR CHECKING 1 4000244380
28 NE PAS INTERCHANGER DO NOT INTERCHANGE 1 4000504670
32 POINT ANCRAGE TRACTION TRACTION ANCHORAGE POINT 4 4000027310
33 POINT ANCRAGE LEVAGE LIFTING ANCHORAGE POINT 4 4000027330
34 DANGER ELECTROCUTION ELECTROCUTION DANGER PROJECTION EAU / WATER SPRAYNG 1 4000025130
36 COMMANDE DESCENTE DE SECOURS EMERGENCY DESCENT CONTROL 1 4000244340
37 RISQUE D'EXPLOSION RISK OF EXPLOSION 1 4000027370
38 BRULURE BURN 1 4000027450
46A | EFFORT MAXI SUR STABILISATEURS | MAXIMUM EFFORT ON STABILIZERS C10DX 4 | 4000506680
46B | EFFORT MAXI SUR STABILISATEURS | MAXIMUM EFFORT ON STABILIZERS C12DX 4 | 4000506710
53 TIRETTE DE SECOURS EMERGENCY PULL WIRE 1 4000227200
59 SECURITE CISEAUX SCISSORS SAFETY 1 4000027550
61 ECRASEMENT PIED FOOT CRUSHING 4 4000025060
62 ATTENTE 3 SECONDES WAITING 3 SECONDS 1 4000271010
65 PORT DE VETEMENTS DE PROTECTION PROTECTIVE CLOTHING WEARING 1 4000027440
68A HAUTEUR DE TRANSPORT TRANSPORT HEIGHT C10DX 1 4000417310
68B HAUTEUR DE TRANSPORT TRANSPORT HEIGHT C12DX 1 4000417320
201 PORT DE HARNAIS HARNESS WEARING 1 4000275670

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 333 /370




222 62062822 231, " 46A 46B

L
£
ST

L 22 1A 230

I"-. \\\ /
33 32
 218_1A1B

",

216

20A : |

20B . % ! = |
ST - 1212 12418 206

18
o 27A 27B | 204 o ‘
70 ) 216 A
/ |1 £ . A //“ ’ \\\ .
36 59 3A3B 61627 8 e = | 297235 237 210 209 38 39 230 37 3A 3B |40004?6?50,B

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 334 / 370



A ETIQUETTES RUSSIE-UKRAINE COMPACT 10DX/12DX 5-105
< >
RUSSIA-UKRAINE LABELS 1/3

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1A HAUTEUR CHARGE LOAD HEIGHT C10DX 2 | 4000046560
1B HAUTEUR CHARGE LOAD HEIGHT C12DX 2 | 4000046570
2A PRESSION ROUES WHEELS PRESSURE C10DX 4 | 4000012870
2B PRESSION ROUES WHEELS PRESSURE C12DX 4 | 4000012880
3A NOM COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL NAME IO DXMACHIN e ST OOLOR |2 | 3078146360
3B NOM COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL NAME T2 DX MACHINE e (ICHTCOLOR |2 | 3078146370
6.1 PLAQUE CONSTRUCTEUR MANUFACTURER PLATE RUSSIE / RUSSIA 1 | 4000278870
6.2 PLAQUE CONSTRUCTEUR MANUFACTURER PLATE UKRAINE 1 | 307P227830
RIVET AVEUGLE TETE BOMBEE BLIND RAISED-HEAD RIVET TAPD 48 BS 4 | 2421803570
PUISSANCE ACOUSTIQUE SOUND POWER 101DB 1 | 4000012860
11 FIXATION DU HARNAIS HARNESS FIXING 6 | 307P226710
12.1 SIGNALISATION PANIER BANDE SIGNALISATION 4 | 4000421700
12.2 SIGNALISATION PANIER BANDE SIGNALISATION 2 | 4000424630
16 NIVEAU HUILE HAUT ET BAS OIL LEVEL HIGH AND LOW 1 | 307P221060
18 ECRASEMENT MAINS HANDS CRUSHING 2 | 307P227660
19A LIRE MANUEL READ MANUAL C10DX 1 | 307P227190
19B LIRE MANUEL READ MANUAL C12DX 1 | 307P227840
20A CONSIGNE UTILISATION OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS C10DX HORIZONTAL 1 | 4000359920
20B CONSIGNE UTILISATION OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS C12DX HORIZONTAL 1 | 4000359910
22 NE PAS POSER LE PIEDS DO NOT PLACE THE FEET 2 | 307P227010
23 SENS DE TRANSLATION TRAVEL DIRECTION 1 | 4000010890
24 DANGER ELECTROCUTION ELECTROCUTION DANGER VOLT 2 | 4000010920
25 FERMETURE LISSE SMOOTH CLOSURE 1 | 307P226950
26 MASSE SOUDURE WELDING EARTH 1 | 307P226970
27A VERIFICATION DEVERS SLOPE SENSOR CHECKING C10DX 1 | 307P227060
27B VERIFICATION DEVERS SLOPE SENSOR CHECKING C12DX 1 | 307P227870

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 335/ 370




222 62062822 231, " 46A 46B

L
£
ST

L 22 1A 230

I"-. \\\ /
33 32
 218_1A1B

",

216

20A : |

20B . % ! = |
ST - 1212 12418 206

18
o 27A 27B | 204 o ‘
70 ) 216 A
/ |1 £ . A //“ ’ \\\ .
36 59 3A3B 61627 8 e = | 297235 237 210 209 38 39 230 37 3A 3B |40004?6?50,B

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 336 / 370



A ETIQUETTES RUSSIE-UKRAINE COMPACT 10DX/12DX 5-105
< >
RUSSIA-UKRAINE LABELS 2/3

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a

28 NE PAS INTERCHANGER DO NOT INTERCHANGE 1 4000504670

32 POINT ANCRAGE TRACTION TRACTION ANCHORAGE POINT 4 4000135970

33 POINT ANCRAGE LEVAGE LIFTING ANCHORAGE POINT 4 4000135960

34 DANGER ELECTROCUTION ELECTROCUTION DANGER PROJECTION EAU / WATER SPRAYNG 1 307P226780

36 COMMANDE DESCENTE DE SECOURS EMERGENCY DESCENT CONTROL 1 4000244340

38 BRULURE BURN 1 4000200810

39 HUILE OIL 1 4000019700

46A EFFORT MAXI SUR STABILISATEURS MAXIMUM EFFORT ON STABILIZERS C10DX 4 4000506680

46B EFFORT MAXI SUR STABILISATEURS MAXIMUM EFFORT ON STABILIZERS C12DX 4 4000506710

53 TIRETTE DE SECOURS EMERGENCY PULL WIRE 1 4000227200

59 SECURITE CISEAUX SCISSORS SAFETY 1 4000270960

62A ATTENTE 3 SECONDES WAITING 3 SECONDS C10DX 1 | 4000011400

62B ATTENTE 3 SECONDES WAITING 3 SECONDS C12DX 1 4000011430

65 PORT DE VETEMENTS DE PROTECTION PROTECTIVE CLOTHING WEARING 1 4000027440

68A HAUTEUR DE TRANSPORT TRANSPORT HEIGHT C10DX 1 4000417310

68B HAUTEUR DE TRANSPORT TRANSPORT HEIGHT C12DX 1 4000417320

204 POINT DE GRAISSAGE LUBRICATION POINT 6 307P219370

206 FLAMME NUE INTERDITE FLAME PROHIBITED @47 1 | 307P226750

207 DEFENSE DE FUMER NO SMOKING a47 1 307P226760

209 DANGER BATTERIE BATTERY DANGER H41 2 307P226790

210 DANGER D'INCENDIE FIRE DANGER H41 2 307P226800

211 DANGER ELECTRIQUE ELECTROCUTION DANGER H41 1 307P226810

213 DANGER CORROSION CORROSION DANGER H41 1 307P226830

214 DANGER COTE INSTABLE DANGER SIDE INSTABLE H41 1 | 307P226930

216 INVIOLABLE TAMPER PROOF (C12DX QTY 7) 6 307P227450

218 ATTENTION CASQUE OBLIGATOIRE MANDATORY HELMET WARNING D47 1 307P226680

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 337 / 370




222 62062822 231, " 46A 46B

L
£
ST

L 22 1A 230

I"-. \\\ /
33 32
 218_1A1B

",

216

20A : |

20B . % ! = |
ST - 1212 12418 206

18
o 27A 27B | 204 o ‘
70 ) 216 A
/ |1 £ . A //“ ’ \\\ .
36 59 3A3B 61627 8 e = | 297235 237 210 209 38 39 230 37 3A 3B |40004?6?50,B

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 338 / 370



A ETIQUETTES RUSSIE-UKRAINE COMPACT 10DX/12DX 5-105

< >

RUSSIA-UKRAINE LABELS 3/3
Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
221 PASSAGE OBLIGATOIRE MANDATORY PASSAGE @ 100 1 | 307P227510
222 DANGER COTE INSTABLE DANGER SIDE INSTABLE H87 1 | 307P227680
229 | NE PAS DESCENDRE LES PENTESEN GV | DO NO DESCEND HILLS IN HIGH SPEED 1 | 4000275680
230 ENTREE INTERDITE FORBIDDEN ENTRY 2 | 307P227560
231 NE PAS STATIONNER DO NOT STAND 2 | 4000010910
235 ECRASEMENT CORPS BODY CRUSHING H70 2 | 4000014270
236 ATTENTION LUNETTE GLASSES WARNING @47 1 | 307P226670
237 ECRASEMENT CORPS LATERAL SIDE BODY CRUSHING 2 | 307P227670

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 339/ 370



46A 46B 2A 2B

, 3717
46A 46B  2A 2B

2A 2B | |
i 1213A 3851 5253] 11

\

. |515253

E - I "_l

33

N

33 32

12.2

|4DDD4?6?ED,B

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 340/ 370



Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1A HAUTEUR CHARGE LOAD HEIGHT 2668RT 3 | 4000761750
1B HAUTEUR CHARGE LOAD HEIGHT 3368RT 3 | 4000761760
2A PRESSION ROUES WHEELS PRESSURE 2668RT 4 | 4000012870
2B PRESSION ROUES WHEELS PRESSURE 3368RT 4 | 4000012880
3A NOM COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL NAME 2R L oR Macrine e 2 | 3078148490
3B NOM COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL NAME SR i oR Macrine e 2 | 3078148500
4.1 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO S0 SR Mackine T 1 | 307P217080
4.2 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO 200 X100 e e AR 1 | 307P220350
4.3 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO 200 X0 e e E0 1 | 307P220360
5.1 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO B X e e | HeT 2 | 307P217230
52 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO 820 x 1303”5\LCOHFLN§AFC%“I‘§EEE’ DARK 2 | 307P224930

820 x 130 MACHINE ROUGE / RED
5.3 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO X oL 2 | 307P224920
PLAQUE CONSTRUCTEUR MANUFACTURER PLATE 1 | 4000700170
RIVET AVEUGLE TETE BOMBEE BLIND RAISED-HEAD RIVET TAPD 48 BS 4 | 2421803570
11 FIXATION DU HARNAIS HARNESS FIXING 6 | 307P216290

12.1 SIGNALISATION PANIER BANDE SIGNALISATION 4 | 4000421700
12.2 SIGNALISATION PANIER BANDE SIGNALISATION 2 | 4000424630
16 NIVEAU HUILE HAUT ET BAS OIL LEVEL HIGH AND LOW 1 | 307P221060
17 NE PAS STATIONNER DO NOT STAND VERTICAL 2 | 4000130190
18 ECRASEMENT MAINS HANDS CRUSHING 2 | 4000024770
19 LIRE MANUEL READ MANUAL 1 | 4000025140
20 CONSIGNE UTILISATION OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS HORIZONTAL 2 | 4000243670
22 NE PAS POSER LE PIEDS DO NOT PLACE THE FEET 2 | 4000024840
23 SENS DE TRANSLATION TRAVEL DIRECTION 1 | 3078145100
27 VERIFICATION DEVERS SLOPE SENSOR CHECKING 1 | 4000130300
28 NE PAS INTERCHANGER DO NOT INTERCHANGE 1 | 4000504670

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 341 /370




46A 46B 2A 2B

, 3717
46A 46B  2A 2B

2A 2B | |
i 1213A 3851 5253] 11

\

. |515253

E - I "_l

33

N

33 32

12.2

|4DDD4?6?ED,B

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 342 / 370



A ETIQUETTES ANGLAIS

ENGLISH LABELS

ANSI-CSA COMPACT 2668RT/3368RT

<

5-131
2/2

>

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
32 POINT ANCRAGE TRACTION TRACTION ANCHORAGE POINT 4 | 4000027310
33 POINT ANCRAGE LEVAGE LIFTING ANCHORAGE POINT 4 | 4000027330
36 COMMANDE DESCENTE DE SECOURS EMERGENCY DESCENT CONTROL 1 | 4000244340
37 RISQUE D'EXPLOSION RISK OF EXPLOSION 1 | 4000025010
38 BRULURE BURN 1 | 4000025040

46A | EFFORT MAXI SUR STABILISATEURS | MAXIMUM EFFORT ON STABILIZERS C10DX 4 | 4000506680

46B | EFFORT MAXI SUR STABILISATEURS | MAXIMUM EFFORT ON STABILIZERS C12DX 4 | 4000506710
53 TIRETTE DE SECOURS EMERGENCY PULL WIRE 1 | 4000227200
59 SECURITE CISEAUX SCISSORS SAFETY 1 | 4000024850
62 ATTENTE 3 SECONDES WAITING 3 SECONDS 1 | 4000271010
65 PORT DE VETEMENTS DE PROTECTION PROTECTIVE CLOTHING WEARING 1| 4000025030

68A HAUTEUR DE TRANSPORT TRANSPORT HEIGHT C10DX 1 | 4000417310
68B HAUTEUR DE TRANSPORT TRANSPORT HEIGHT C12DX 1 | 4000417320
74 ETIQUETTE D'AVERTISSEMENT WARNING LABEL 1 | 4001026850
202 CARBURANT DIESEL SEULEMENT DIESEL FUEL ONLY 2 | 4000201430

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 343 / 370




46A 46B 2A 2B

, 3717
46A 46B  2A 2B

2A 2B | |
i 1213A 3851 5253] 11

\

. |515253

E - I "_l

33

N

33 32

12.2

|4DDD4?6?ED,B

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 344 / 370



ETIQUETTES FRANCAIS

ANSI-CSA COMPACT 2668RT/3368RT

5-132

< >

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1A HAUTEUR CHARGE LOAD HEIGHT 2668RT 3 | 4000761750
1B HAUTEUR CHARGE LOAD HEIGHT 3368RT 3 | 4000761760
2A PRESSION ROUES WHEELS PRESSURE 2668RT 4 | 4000012870
2B PRESSION ROUES WHEELS PRESSURE 3368RT 4 | 4000012880
3A NOM COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL NAME 266BRT MACHINE CLAR JLIGHT 2 | 3078148490
3B NOM COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL NAME S3GBRT MACHINE CLAR JLIGHT 2 | 3078148500
4.1 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO 200X 10 A LR / LIGHT 1 | 307P217080
4.2 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO 200 X100 e e AR 11| 307P220350
4.3 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO 200 X0 e e E0 1 | 307P220360
5.1 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO B X e e | HeT 2 | 307P217230
5.2 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO 820 x 130 MACHINE FONCEE/DARK | 5 | 307P224930

820 x 130 MACHINE ROUGE / RED
5.3 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO X oL 2 | 307P224920
PLAQUE CONSTRUCTEUR MANUFACTURER PLATE 1 | 4000700170
RIVET AVEUGLE TETE BOMBEE BLIND RAISED-HEAD RIVET TAPD 48 BS 4 | 2421803570
11 FIXATION DU HARNAIS HARNESS FIXING 6 | 307P216290

12.1 SIGNALISATION PANIER BANDE SIGNALISATION 4 | 4000421700
12.2 SIGNALISATION PANIER BANDE SIGNALISATION 2 | 4000424630
16 NIVEAU HUILE HAUT ET BAS OIL LEVEL HIGH AND LOW 1 | 307P221060
17 NE PAS STATIONNER DO NOT STAND VERTICAL 2 | 4000130200
18 ECRASEMENT MAINS HANDS CRUSHING 2 | 4000067710
19 LIRE MANUEL READ MANUAL 1 | 4000025140
20 CONSIGNE UTILISATION OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS HORIZONTAL 2 | 4000243680
22 NE PAS POSER LE PIEDS DO NOT PLACE THE FEET 2 | 4000024840
23 SENS DE TRANSLATION TRAVEL DIRECTION 1 | 3078145100
27 VERIFICATION DEVERS SLOPE SENSOR CHECKING 1 | 4000130310
28 NE PAS INTERCHANGER DO NOT INTERCHANGE 1 | 4000504670

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 345/ 370




46A 46B 2A 2B

, 3717
46A 46B  2A 2B

2A 2B | |
i 1213A 3851 5253] 11

\

. |515253

E - I "_l

33

N

33 32

12.2

|4DDD4?6?ED,B

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 346 / 370



A ETIQUETTES FRANCAIS

FRENCH LABELS

ANSI-CSA COMPACT 2668RT/3368RT

5-132

S 2/2

>

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
32 POINT ANCRAGE TRACTION TRACTION ANCHORAGE POINT 4 | 4000027310
33 POINT ANCRAGE LEVAGE LIFTING ANCHORAGE POINT 4 | 4000027330
36 COMMANDE DESCENTE DE SECOURS EMERGENCY DESCENT CONTROL 1 | 4000244340
37 RISQUE D'EXPLOSION RISK OF EXPLOSION 1 | 4000068130
38 BRULURE BURN 1 | 4000068110

46A | EFFORT MAXI SUR STABILISATEURS | MAXIMUM EFFORT ON STABILIZERS C10DX 4 | 4000506680

46B | EFFORT MAXI SUR STABILISATEURS | MAXIMUM EFFORT ON STABILIZERS C12DX 4 | 4000506710
53 TIRETTE DE SECOURS EMERGENCY PULL WIRE 1 | 4000227200
59 SECURITE CISEAUX SCISSORS SAFETY 1 | 4000068070
62 ATTENTE 3 SECONDES WAITING 3 SECONDS 1 | 4000271010
65 PORT DE VETEMENTS DE PROTECTION PROTECTIVE CLOTHING WEARING 1 | 4000068120

68A HAUTEUR DE TRANSPORT TRANSPORT HEIGHT C10DX 1 | 4000417310
68B HAUTEUR DE TRANSPORT TRANSPORT HEIGHT C12DX 1 | 4000417320
74 ETIQUETTE D'AVERTISSEMENT WARNING LABEL 1 | 4001026850
202 CARBURANT DIESEL SEULEMENT DIESEL FUEL ONLY 2 | 4000201430

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 347 / 370




46A 46B 2A 2B

, 3717
46A 46B  2A 2B

2A 2B | |
i 1213A 3851 5253] 11

\

. |515253

E - I "_l

33

N

33 32

12.2

|4DDD4?6?ED,B

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 348 / 370



ETIQUETTES ESPAGNOL

ANSI-CSA COMPACT 2668RT/3368RT

5-133

< >

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1A HAUTEUR CHARGE LOAD HEIGHT 2668RT 3 | 4000761750
1B HAUTEUR CHARGE LOAD HEIGHT 3368RT 3 | 4000761760
2A PRESSION ROUES WHEELS PRESSURE 2668RT 4 | 4000012870
2B PRESSION ROUES WHEELS PRESSURE 3368RT 4 | 4000012880
3A NOM COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL NAME 266BRT MACHINE CLAR JLIGHT 2 | 3078148490
3B NOM COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL NAME S3GBRT MACHINE CLAR JLIGHT 2 | 3078148500
4.1 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO 200X 10 A LR / LIGHT 1 | 307P217080
4.2 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO 200 X100 e e AR 11| 307P220350
4.3 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO 200 X0 e e E0 1 | 307P220360
5.1 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO B X e e | HeT 2 | 307P217230
5.2 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO 820 x 130 MACHINE FONCEE/DARK | 5 | 307P224930

820 x 130 MACHINE ROUGE / RED
5.3 GRAPHISME HAULOTTE HAULOTTE LOGO X oL 2 | 307P224920
PLAQUE CONSTRUCTEUR MANUFACTURER PLATE 1 | 4000700170
RIVET AVEUGLE TETE BOMBEE BLIND RAISED-HEAD RIVET TAPD 48 BS 4 | 2421803570
11 FIXATION DU HARNAIS HARNESS FIXING 6 | 307P216290

12.1 SIGNALISATION PANIER BANDE SIGNALISATION 4 | 4000421700
12.2 SIGNALISATION PANIER BANDE SIGNALISATION 2 | 4000424630
16 NIVEAU HUILE HAUT ET BAS OIL LEVEL HIGH AND LOW 1 | 307P221060
17 NE PAS STATIONNER DO NOT STAND VERTICAL 2 | 4000130210
18 ECRASEMENT MAINS HANDS CRUSHING 2 | 4000086490
19 LIRE MANUEL READ MANUAL 1 | 4000025140
20 CONSIGNE UTILISATION OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS HORIZONTAL 2 | 4000243690
22 NE PAS POSER LE PIEDS DO NOT PLACE THE FEET 2 | 4000024840
23 SENS DE TRANSLATION TRAVEL DIRECTION 1 | 3078145100
27 VERIFICATION DEVERS SLOPE SENSOR CHECKING 1 | 4000130320
28 NE PAS INTERCHANGER DO NOT INTERCHANGE 1 | 4000504670

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 349 / 370




46A 46B 2A 2B

, 3717
46A 46B  2A 2B

2A 2B | |
i 1213A 3851 5253] 11

\

. |515253

E - I "_l

33

N

33 32

12.2

|4DDD4?6?ED,B

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 350 / 370



A ETIQUETTES ESPAGNOL

SPANISH LABELS

ANSI-CSA COMPACT 2668RT/3368RT

5-133

S 2/2

>

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
32 POINT ANCRAGE TRACTION TRACTION ANCHORAGE POINT 4 | 4000027310
33 POINT ANCRAGE LEVAGE LIFTING ANCHORAGE POINT 4 | 4000027330
36 COMMANDE DESCENTE DE SECOURS EMERGENCY DESCENT CONTROL 1 | 4000244340
37 RISQUE D'EXPLOSION RISK OF EXPLOSION 1 | 4000086560
38 BRULURE BURN 1 4000086540

46A | EFFORT MAXI SUR STABILISATEURS | MAXIMUM EFFORT ON STABILIZERS C10DX 4 | 4000506680

46B | EFFORT MAXI SUR STABILISATEURS | MAXIMUM EFFORT ON STABILIZERS C12DX 4 | 4000506710
53 TIRETTE DE SECOURS EMERGENCY PULL WIRE 1 | 4000227200
59 SECURITE CISEAUX SCISSORS SAFETY 1 | 4000086500
62 ATTENTE 3 SECONDES WAITING 3 SECONDS 1 | 4000271010
65 PORT DE VETEMENTS DE PROTECTION PROTECTIVE CLOTHING WEARING 1 | 4000086550

68A HAUTEUR DE TRANSPORT TRANSPORT HEIGHT C10DX 1 | 4000417310
68B HAUTEUR DE TRANSPORT TRANSPORT HEIGHT C12DX 1 | 4000417320
74 ETIQUETTE D'AVERTISSEMENT WARNING LABEL 1 | 4001026850
202 CARBURANT DIESEL SEULEMENT DIESEL FUEL ONLY 2 | 4000201430

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 351 /370




11 21
12 22
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

w o0 N & o s W N =

-
=1

m MR L r L e e e e e

COMPACT 10-12DX_G-350_A

Haulotte Group 2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 352 / 370



>

ETIQUETTES CONSIGNES D'UTILISATION

<« 5-350
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS LABELS

Rep. Désignation Designation Specification Qty Code Up to / jusqu’a
1 ALLEMAGNE GERMANY 1 | 307P222730
2 ANGLETERRE / AUSTRALIE ENGLAND / AUSTRALIA 1 | 307P222740
3 CROATIE CROATIA 1 | 4000360810
4 DANEMARK DENMARK 1 | 307P222760
5 ESPAGNE SPAIN 1 | 307P222770
6 ESTONIE ESTONIA 1 | 4000360870
7 FINLANDE FINLAND 1 | 307P222780
8 FRANCE FRANCE 1 | 3078149030
9 GRECE GREECE 1 | 4000561810
10 HOLLANDE HOLLAND 1 | 307P222790
11 HONGRIE HUNGARY 1 | 4000360890
12 ITALIE ITALY 1 | 307P222800
13 JAPON JAPAN 1 4000359830
14 LETONIE LATVIA 1 | 4000359840
15 LITUANIE LITHUANIA 1 | 4000359850
16 NORVEGE NORWAY 1 | 4000359900
17 POLOGNE POLAND 1 | 4000359860
18 PORTUGAL PORTUGAL 1 | 307P222810
19 ROUMANIE ROMANIA 1 | 4000359870
20 SLOVAQUIE SLOVAKIA 1 4000359880
21 SLOVENIE SLOVENIA 1 | 4000359890
22 SUEDE SWEDEN 1 | 307P222820

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 353/ 370




English Deutsch Nederlands Danska
ETIKETT "QUETSCHUNGSGEFAHR ETIKET "VERPLETTINGSGEVAAR R "
« BODY CRUSHING » LABEL KORPER" LICHAAM" ETIKET "MASNING AF KROP
3 POSITION KNOB KNOPF MIT 3 POSITIONEN 3 STANDEN KNOP KNAP M. 3 POSITIONER
ADAPTOR ADAPTER ADAPTER ADAPTER
ADHESIVE BASE HAFTSOCKEL KLEEFSOKKEL SELVKLABENDE SOKKEL

ADJUSTABLE BEND

AUSRICHTBARER KRUMMER

RICHTBARE KNIE

DREJBAR BGJNING

AIR CYLINDER PROTECTION CLOSING

VERSCHLUSSBLECH SPINDELSCHUTZ

STAALPLAATBEDEKKING VOOR

LUKKEPLADE TIL

PLATE BERSCHERMINGSVIJZEL DONKRAFTBESKYTTELSE
AIR FILTER LUFTFILTER LUCHTFILTER LUFTFILTER
ALTERNATOR GENERATOR WISSELSTROOMDYNAMO VEKSELSTROMSGENERATOR
ANTI-SKIDDING MECHANISM RUTSCHFEST ANTISLIP SKRIDSIKRING
ARM ARME ARM ARM
AXLE- WHEEL RADACHSE WIELAS HJULAKSEL
BALL BEARING KUGELLAGER KOGELLAGER KUGLELEJE
BALL JOINT END FITTING GELENKSTANGENKOPF UITEINDE SCHARNIER KUGLELEDSAFSLUTNING
BAR STANGE STANG STANG
BASE ANSATZ BASIS FODPLADE
BATTERY BATTERIE ACCU BATTERI
BELT RIEMEN RIEM DRIVREM
BIODEGRADABLE OIL ABBAUBARES OL BIOLOGISCH AFBREEKBARE OLIE BIOLOGISK NEDBRYDELIG OLIE
BLOCK BLOCK BLOK BLOK
BULB GLUHLAMPE LAMP P/AERE
CABLE KABEL KABEL KABEL
CABLE BUNDLE ggEIAIEOL PANEL BASE- KABELBBR?E;SE;?EILSTATDN BUNDEL BEDIENINGSPOST CHASSIS KABELNET, BETJENINGSPULT CHASSIS
CAP DECKGLAS KAP DAEKSKIVE
CARTRIDGE KARTUSCHE PATROON INDSATS
CASTER ROLLE WIELTJE LILLE HJUL
CE ITAL LABELS ETIKETTEN ITALIEN LABELS ITALIE MAERKATER ITALIEN
CHAIN KETTE KETTING KADE
CHOCK KEIL WIG KILE

CIRCUIT SELECTOR

STROMKREIS-WAHLSCHALTER

VEKSELVENTIL

CLAMP TWIN SERIE

SERIEN-DOPPELSCHELLE

BEUGEL DUBBELE SERIE

KZADE (DOBBELTMODEL)

CLEVIS PIN GLATTER BUGEL GLADDE INTREDENDE BEUGEL AFRETNING
COIL DROSSEL SPOEL SPOLE
COMPUTER RECHNER COMPUTER REGNEMASKINE

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 354 / 370




English

Deutsch

Nederlands

Danska

CONNECTOR

STECKVERBINDER

CONNECTOR

STIK

CONTROL BLOCK

REGULIERUNGSBLOCK

BESTURINGSBLOK

JUSTERINGSKLODS

CONTROL BOX UNIT STEUERSTAND GEHEEL BEDIENINGSKAST STYREPANEL SAMLET
COUNTERWEIGHT ASSEMBLY GEGENGEWICHTSEINHEIT GEHEEL CONTRAGEWICHTEN HEL MODVAGT
COVER DECKEL DEKSEL DAEKSEL

COWLING ASSEMBLY

BAUGRUPPE VERKLEIDUNGEN

GEHEEL BEKLEDING

BEKLADNINGSENHED

DIESEL OIL FILTER

DIESELFILTER

DIESELFILTER

DIESELFILTER

DISTRIBUTION MODULE

VERTEILERMODUL

DISTRIBUTIEMODULE

FORDELINGSMODUL

DOCUMENT HOLDER DOKUMENTENHALTER DOCUMENTHOUDER DOKUMENTHOLDER
DRIVING BLOCK GETRIEBEBLOCK TRANSLATIEBLOK TRANSLATIONSBLOK
ELECTRICAL CABINET SCHALTKASTEN ELEKTRISCHE KAST KONTAKTSKAB
EQUAL T-PIECE GLEICHSEITIGES T-STUCK GELIUUKE T T-STYKKER
EXHAUST PIPE AUSPUFFSCHLAUCH ONTSNAPPINGSBUIS UDSTODNINGSRGR
EXTENSION ERWEITERUNG UITSCHUIFBORDES FORLANGELSE
EXTERIOR ARM AUSSERER ARM BUITENSTE ARM UDVENDIGE ARM
FAN LUFTUNG VENTILATOR VENTILATOR
FASTENER BEFESTIGUNGSBAND BEVESTIGINGSPLAAT FASTSPZANDINGSBOLT
FILLING PLUG FULLSTOPFEN VULDOP OLIEPAFYLDNINGSSTUDS
FLANGE FLANSCH BEUGEL BESLAG
FLASHING LIGHT BLINKFEUER SCHIJNLICHT BLINKLYS
FLAT WASHER FLACHE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE PLATTE RING FLAD SKIVE
FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH FLEXIBELE VERBINDING SLANGE
FLOOR FURBODEN VLOER PLATFORM
FLOW DIVIDER DURCHSATZTEILER VERMOGENSDELER FLOWFORDELER
FOAM FILLING FULLSCHAUM VULLEN SCHUIM SKUMFYLD
FOAM STRIP SCHAUMSTOFFBAND SCHUIMRUBBER BAND SKUMBAND
FOOT-STEP UNIT TRITTBRETT GEHEEL STEPPING-STONE TRINBRAT SAMLET

FORBIDDEN LABEL

ETIKETT " VERBOTEN ZU..."

ETIKET "VERBODEN..."

ETIKET " FORBUD..."

FRENCH LABELS

ETIKETTEN FRANKREICH

LABELS FRANKRIJK

MARKATER FRANKRIG

FRICTION PAD REIBKUFE FRICTIESCHOEN SLIDESKO
FRONT RIGHT SIDE BOX RECHTER VORDERER SEITENKOFFER ZIJKOFFER VOOR RECHTS FORRESTE HGJRE SIDEHUS
FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY EINHEIT KRAFTSTOFFTANK EENHEID BRANDSTOFRESERVOIR BRANDSTOFTANK
FUSE SICHERUNG ZEKERING SIKRING
FUSE HOLDER SICHERUNGSHALTER ZEKERINGHOUDER SIKRINGSHOLDER
GAITER GEBLASE BALG BLAESER

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 355/ 370




English

Deutsch

Nederlands

Danska

GAS SPRING

GASFEDER

GASVEER

GASFJEDER

GERMANY LABELS

ETIKETTEN DEUTSCHLAND

DUITSE OPSCHRIFTEN

ETIKETTER (TYSKE)

GREASE POINT COVER

ABDECKUNG SCHMIERVORRICHTUNG

AFDEKKING SMEERPOT

HOLDER TIL SM@ZRING

GROMMET DRAHTDURCHFUHRUNG DRAADGELEIDER SADELMAGERNAL

GUARDRAIL GELANDER RELING RAKVARK

GUIDE PAD FUHRUNGSKUFE GELEIDINGSGLIJSCHOEN GLIDESKO

HAND PUMP HANDPUMPE HANDPOMP HANDPUMPE

HAND REST HANDSTUTZE HANDSTEUN HANDSTQTTE

HOLDER HALTERUNG STEUN KONSOL
HORN (WARNING SIGNAL) HUP-/WARNSIGNAL WAARSCHUWING CLAXON SIGNALHORN

HOSE HARTSCHLAUCH SLANG GUMMISLANGE
HUB NABE NAAF NAV

HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE

HYDRAULIKPATRONE

HYDRAULISCH PATROON

HYDRAULIKPATRON

HYDRAULIC OIL

HYDRAULIC SECTION BAUGRUPPE HYDRAULIK GEHEEL HYDRAULICA HYDRAULIKENHED
HYDRAULIC TANK WASSERTANK HYDRAULISCH RESERVOIR HYDRAULIKTANK
HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY EINHEIT WASSERTANK EENHEID HYRDRAULISCH RESERVOIR HYDRAULIKTANK
HYDRAULIC TUBE HYDRAULIKROHR HYDRAULISCHE BUIS HYDRAULIKR@R
HYDROVALVE HYDROVENTIL HYDROKLEP HYDROVENTIL
INSERT EINSATZ INZETSTUK INDSATS
INTERIOR ARM INNERER ARM BINNENSTE ARM INDRE ARM
INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE OIL OL FUR VERBRENNUNGSMOTOR THERMISCHE MOTOROLIE OLIE TIL TERMISK MOTOR
JUNCTION BLOCK VERBINDUNGSBLOCK KOPPELBLOK KLEMRAKKE
KIT SATZ KIT KIT
LABELS ETIKETTEN ETIKETTEN ETIKETTER
LATCH RIEGEL PAL LAS
LEFT WHEEL LINKES RAD LINKER WIEL VENSTRE HJUL
LEVEL STAND PEIL STAND
LEVEL DETECTOR FULLSTAND-DETEKTOR NIVEAUDETECTOR NIVEAUFGLER
LIFTING CYLINDER HUBZYLINDER HEFCILINDER LOFTECYLINDER
LIGHT LED LAMP KONTROLLAMPE
LIMIT SWITCH SENSOR ENDSTELLUNG SENSOR EINDSCHAKELAAR ENDESTOPFQLER
LINK ROD SCHWINGARM DRIJFSTANG LILLE FORBINDELSESSTANG
LOOM KABELSTRANG BUNDEL BUNDT
LUG KABELSCHUH POOLKLEM POLSKO

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 356 / 370




English Deutsch Nederlands Danska
MALE EVEN BEND KRUMMER MIT AURBENGEWINDE INTREDENDE KNIE BJJINING MED GEVIND
MALE UNION ANSCHLURSTUCK MIT AURENGEWINDE INTREDENDE VERBINDING SAMLING HAN
MANUFACTURER PLATE HERSTELLERSCHILD CONSTRUCTIEPLAATJE TYPESKILT
MOTOR ASSEMBLY MOTOREINHEIT GEHEEL MOTOR HEL MOTOR
NON MARKING TYRE NICHT MARKIERENDE REIFEN BAND "NO MARKING" DZAK "INGEN MARKERING"
O-RING O-RINGDICHTUNG AFDICHTRING O-RING
OIL FILTER OLFILTER OLIEFILTER OLIEFILTER
ONE-WAY VALVE RUCKSCHLAGKLAPPE TERUGSLAGKLEP KONTRAVENTIL
OPERATING MANUAL BEDIENUNGSHANDBUCH GEBRUIKSHANDLEIDING BRUGERMANUAL
OPTION OPTION OPTIE EKSTRAUDSTYR
OUTRIGGER UNIT BAUGRUPPE STABILISATOR GEHEEL STABILISATOR STABILISATORENHED
OUTRIGGERS VERKEILUNGSZYLINDER STUTVIJZEL STYTTEDONKRAFT
PIN ACHSE AS AKSEL
PIN ZEIGERBEFESTIGUNG ENBUS BAJSNING
PIN- ARTICULATION PIVOT ARTIKULATIONSDREHACHSE AS SCHARNIERPEN LEDSTYREAKSEL
PIN- FRONT CASTOR ACHSE HINTERRADCHEN AS WIELTJE VOOR AKSEL STYREHJUL BAG
PIN- REAR CASTOR ACHSE VORDERRADCHEN AS WIELTJE ACHTER AKSEL STYREHJUL FRONT
PIN- STEERING CONNECTING ROD ACHSE LENKSTANGE AS STANG RICHTING SVINGARM
PIVOT ZAPFEN SPIL STYREBOLT
PLASTIC SPIRAL HOSE ELASTISCHE KUNSTSTOFFSPIRALE KUNSTSTOF SPIRAALSLANG FLEKSIBEL PLASTSPIRAL
PLATFORM UNIT PLATTFORMGELANDER GEHEEL PLATFORM PLATFORM FAST
PLUG STECKER FICHE STIK
PLUG STOPFEN PLUG STUDS
PLUG SOCKET ANSCHLUR AANSLUITING STIK
PLUG SOCKET ETIKETT "240V-ANSCHLUR" ETIKET "STEKKER 240V" ETIKET "240 V-STIK"
POSITION SENSOR POSITIONSNEHMER DRUKOMZETTER POSITIONSSENSOR
POSITION SWITCH POSITIONSSCHALTER POSITIESCHAKELAAR STILLINGSKOBLER
POSITION SWITCH POSITIONSSCHALTER POSITIESCHAKELAAR STILLINGSKOBLER
POSITIONING WASHER POSITIONIERSCHEIBE POSITIONERINGSRING POSITIONSSKIVE
POWER SUPPLY SECTION BAUGRUPPE ELEKTRIK GEHEEL ELEKTRICITEIT STROMFORSYNINGSENHED
PREHEATER PLUG GLUHKERZE BOUGIE VOORVERWARMING GLODER@R
PRESSURE LIMITER DRUCKBEGRENZER DRUKBEGRENZER TRYKBEGRANSER
PRESSURE SENSOR DRUCKSENSOR DRUKMETER TRYKFQJLER
PRESSURE SWITCH KONTAKT DRUCKMESSER HANDCONTACT TRYKKOBLER
PROTECTIVE GRID SCHUTZGITTER BESCHERMINGSROOSTER BESKYTTELSESGITTER
Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 357 / 370



English Deutsch Nederlands Danska
PUSH BUTTON DRUCKSCHALTER DRUKKNOP TRYKKNAP
RADIATOR KUHLER RADIATOR KOLER

REAR LEFT SIDE BOX

LINKER HINTERER SEITENKOFFER

ZIJKOFFER ACHTER LINKS

BAGERSTE VENSTRE SIDEHUS

REAR RIGHT SIDE BOX

RECHTER HINTERER SEITENKOFFER

ZIJKOFFER ACHTER RECHTS

BAGERSTE H@JRE SIDEHUS

REDUCTION REDUKTION REDUCTIE REDUKTIONSMUFFE
RELAY RELAIS RELAIS RELA
RIGHT WHEEL RECHTES RAD RECHTER WIEL H@JRE HJUL
RIM FELGE VELG FALG
RING- RUBBER GUMMIRING ELASTISCHE RING ELASTIK RING
ROLLER ROLLE WIELTJE RULLE
ROTARY KNOB DREHKNOPF DRAAIKNOP DREJEKNAP
RUBBER GUMMI RUBBER GUMMI
SAFETY BLOCK SICHERHEITSBLOCK VEILIGHEIDSBLOK SIKKERHEDSBLOK
SAFETY SEAL PLUG KAPSELVERSCHLUSS VERZEGELDE STOP BESKYTTELSESLAG
SAFETY SUPPORT SICHERUNGSWINKEL VEILIGHEIDSWINKELHAAK SIKKERHEDSVINKEL
SCISSOR ASSEMBLY SCHEREN SAMENSTEL SCHAAR SAKSUDSTYR
SCISSORS SCHEREN SCHAAR SAKS
SEAL KIT SATZ DICHTUNGEN PAKKINGSET PAKNINGSSAT
SELF-LOCKED NUT SELBSTGESICHERTE MUTTER ZELFREMMENDE MOER MJTRIK MED AUTOMATISK STOP
SENSOR SENSOR SENSOR FOLER
SHEET METAL SUPPORT STUTZPLATTE AUS METALL STAALPLAAT STEUN STOTTEPLADE
SILENT SUPPORT STILLE STUTZE STILLE ONDERSTEUNING LYDDAMPER, HOLDER

SINGLE-AXIS JOYSTICK

STEUERHEBEL 1 ACHSE

SEINGEVER 1 ASSEN

MANIPULATOR 1 AKSEL

SLOPE SENSOR

NEIGUNGSERFASSUNG

DETECTOR VAN OVERHELLING

HZELDNINGSDETEKTOR

SNIFFER

LUFTUNGSVENTIL

ONTLUCHTER

LUFTVENTIL

SOLENOID VALVE

ELEKTROVENTIL

ELEKTROVENTIEL

ELEKTROVENTIL

SPAIN LABELS

ETIKETTEN SPANIEN

SPAANSE OPSCHRIFTEN

ETIKETTER (SPANSKE)

SPLIT PIN GESCHLITZER STIFT SPLITPEN SPLIT
SPRAY NOZZLE EINSPRITZDUSE SPROEISTUK DYSE
SPRING FEDER VEER FJEDER
STABILISER SUPPORT STABILISATORTRAGER STEUN STABILISATOR STABILISERENDE BARESTYKKE
STARTER ANLASSER STARTER STARTER
STEP LEITER INSTAP TRINBRAT
STOP ANSCHLAG AANSLAG ENDESTOP
STOP PAD ANSCHLAGDORN BUFFER STOPPEKLODS

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 358 / 370




English Deutsch Nederlands Danska
STOP PLATE SICHERUNGSPLATTE STOPPLAAT STOPPLADE
STRAP GURT BAND REM
STRENGTHENER VERSTARKUNG VERSTEVIGING FORSTARKNING
SUB-FRAME GESTELL CHASSIS CHASSIS
SUPPORT STUTZE STUT STOTTEBEN
SWITCH BOX SCHALTER SCHAKELAAR KONTAKT
SWITCH SUPPORT SCHALTERSTUTZE STEUNSTUK SCHAKELAAR KONTAKTHOLDER
TEMPERATURE PROBE TEMPERATURSONDE TEMPERATUURSONDE TEMPERATURFYJLER
TERMINAL BLOCK ANSCHLUSSLEISTE AANSLUITBLOK KLEMRAEKKE
TERMINAL PARTITION BLOCK BLOCK ENDWAND BLOK EINDWAND SLUTVAGSBLOK
THRUST WASHER DRUCKSCHEIBE AANSLAGRING DE BRYSTRING
TIGHTENING COLLAR KLEMMSCHELLE KLEMRING SPZANDERING
TILT ASSEMBLY NEIGUNGSEINHEIT EENHEID OVERHELLING SAMLET HZALDNING
TRACTION BATTERY ASSEMBLY EINHEIT BATTERIE ZUG GEHEEL TRACTIEBATTERIJ HELT TRAKTIONSBATTERI
UK LABELS ETIKETTEN UK ENGELSE OPSCHRIFTEN ETIKETTER (ENGELSKE)
UPPER CONTROL BOX SCHALTKASTEN BUHNE KAST GONDEL EL-KASSE KURV
VALVE HAHN AFSLUITER HANE
VARIABLE SPEED UNIT VERSTELLEINRICHTUNG TOERENTALREGELAAR VARIATOR
WASHER UNTERLEGSCHEIBE RING SKIVE
WATER PUMP WASSERPUMPE WATERPOMP VANDPUMPE
WHEEL NUT RADMUTTER WIELMOER HJULM@TRIK
WING NUT FLUGELMUTTER VLEUGELMOER FLOIMITRIK
WING SCREW FLUGELSCHRAUBE VLEUGELSCHROEF VINGESKRUE
WIRE DRAHT DRAAD LEDNING

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 359 / 370




English

Espariol

Italiano

Portugués

« BODY CRUSHING » LABEL

ETIQUETA "APLASTAMIENTO CUERPOQO"

ETICHETTA "SCHIACCIAMENTO CORPO"

ETIQUETA "ESMAGAMENTO CORPOQO"

3 POSITION KNOB

BOTON 3 POSICIONES

PULSANTE A 3 POSIZIONI
ADAPTOR ADAPTADOR ADATTATORE ADAPTADOR
ADHESIVE BASE ZOCALO ADHESIVO ZOCCOLO ADESIVO BASE ADESIVA
ADJUSTABLE BEND CODO ORIENTABLE GOMITO ORIENTABILE JOELHO ORIENTAVEL
AIR CYLINDER PEL(ZTI_EECT|ON CLOSING CHAPA DE CIERRE PROTECCION GATO LAMIERA Dlﬁ:&%?#;ﬁ.gROTEZIONE CHAPA DE FECHO PROTECGAO MACACO
AIR FILTER FILTRO DE AIRE FILTRO ARIA FILTRO DE AR
ALTERNATOR ALTERNADOR ALTERNATORE ALTERNADOR
ANTI-SKIDDING MECHANISM ANTIDERRAPANTE ANTISLITTAMENTO ANTI DERRAPAGEM
ARM BRAZO BRACCIO BRACO
AXLE- WHEEL EJE DE RUEDA

BALL BEARING

ASSE DI RUOTA

EIXO DE ROTOR

RODAMIENTO DE BOLAS

CUSCINETTO A SFERA

ROLAMENTO DE ESFERAS

BALL JOINT END FITTING

EXTREMO CON ROTULA

ELEMENTO TERMINALE A ROTULA PONTEIRA DE ROTULA
BAR BARRA BARRA BARRA
BASE ASIENTO COLLARE COLAR
BATTERY BATERIA BATTERIA BATERIA
BELT CORREA CINGHIA CORREIA
BIODEGRADABLE OIL ACEITE BIODEGRADABLE OLIO BIODEGRADABILE OLEO BIODEGRADAVEL
BLOCK BLOQUE BLOCCO BLOCO
BULB BOMBILLA LAMPADA LAMPADA
CABLE CABLE CAVO CABO
CABLE BUNDLE (;SQEI\TAF;OL PANEL BASE- HAZ PUPITRE CHASIS FASCIO CONSOLLE CHASSIS FEIXE MESA CHASSIS
CAP CALAMON CAPPUCCIO
CARTRIDGE CARTUCO CARTUCCIA CARTUCHO
CASTER RUEDECILLA ROTELLA RODIzIO
CE ITAL LABELS ETIQUETAS ITALIA ETICHETTE ITALIA ETIQUETAS ITALIA
CHAIN CADENA CATENA CORRENTE
CHOCK CALCE SPESSORE CALCO
CIRCUIT SELECTOR

CLAMP TWIN SERIE

COLLAR SERIE DOBLE

COLLARE SERIE DOPPIA

ANEL SERIE DUPLA

CLEVIS PIN HORQUILLA MACHO LISA FORCELLA MASCHIO LISCIA FORQUILHA MACHO LISA
COIL BOBINA BOBINA BOBINA
COMPUTER CALCULADOR COMPUTER CALCULADOR

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 360 / 370



English

Espanol

Italiano

Portugués

CONNECTOR

CONECTOR

CONNETTORE

FICHA

CONTROL BLOCK

BLOQUE DE REGULACION

BLOCCO DI REGOLAZIONE

BLOCO DE REGULAGAO

CONTROL BOX UNIT

CONJUNTO PUPITRE

INSIEME CONSOLLE

CONJUNTO MESA

COUNTERWEIGHT ASSEMBLY

CONJUNTO CONTRAPESO

INSIEME CONTRAPPESI

CONJUNTO CONTRAPESO

COVER

TAPA

COPERCHIO

TAMPA

COWLING ASSEMBLY

CONJUNTO CAPOTADO

INSIEME PROTEZIONI

CONJUNTO CAPOTAGEM MASTRO

DIESEL OIL FILTER

FILTRO DE GASOLEO

FILTRO GASOLIO

FILTRO DE GASOLEO

DISTRIBUTION MODULE

MODULO DE DISTRIBUCION

MODULO DI DISTRIBUZIONE

MODULO DE DISTRIBUIGAO

DOCUMENT HOLDER

PORTADOCUMENTOS

PORTA DOCUMENTI

PORTA-DOCUMENTOS

DRIVING BLOCK BLOQUE TRANSLACION BLOCCO TRASLAZIONE BLOCO DE TRANSLAGAO
ELECTRICAL CABINET CAJA ELECTRICA ARMADIETTO ELETTRICO CAIXA ELECTRICA
EQUAL T-PIECE TE IGUAL TE UGUALE TE IGUAL
EXHAUST PIPE TUBO ESCAPE TUBO SCAPPAMENTO TUBO DE ESCAPE
EXTENSION EXTENSION ESTENSIONE EXTENSAO (OU RAMAL)
EXTERIOR ARM BRAZO EXTERIOR BRACCIO ESTERNO BRACO EXTERIOR
FAN VENTILADOR VENTILATORE VENTILADOR
FASTENER UNION DE FIJACION ATTACCO DI FISSAGGIO UNIAO DE FIXAGAO
FILLING PLUG TAPON DE LLENADO TAPPO DI RIEMPIMENTO BUJAO DE ENCHIMENTO
FLANGE BRIDA FLANGIA FLANGE
FLASHING LIGHT LUZ DE DESTELLOS FANALE A BAGLIORE LUZ INTERMITENTE
FLAT WASHER ARANDELA PLANA RONDELLA PIATTA ANILHA PLANA
FLEXIBLE FLEXIBLE FLESSIBILE TUBO FLEXIVEL
FLOOR PISO PAVIMENTO PISO
FLOW DIVIDER DIVISOR DE CAUDAL DIVISIORE DI PORTATA DIVISOR DE DEBITO
FOAM FILLING LLENADO ESPUMA RIEMPIMENTO ESPANSO ENCHIMENTO ESPUMA
FOAM STRIP BANDA DE ESPUMA STRISCIA DI SCHIUMA BANDA DE ESPUMA

FOOT-STEP UNIT

CONJUNTO ESTRIBO

INSIEME MARCIAPIEDE

CONJUNTO ESTRIBO

FORBIDDEN LABEL

ETIQUETA "PROHIBIDO"

ETICHETTA " DIVIETO .."

ETIQUETA «PROIBICAO»

FRENCH LABELS

ETIQUETAS FRANCIA

ETICHETTE FRANCIA

ETIQUETAS FRANCA

FRICTION PAD

PATIN DE FROTAMIENTO

PATTINO DI FRIZIONE

SAPATA DE FRICGAO

FRONT RIGHT SIDE BOX

CAJA LATERAL DELANTERA DERECHA

COFANO LATERALE ANTERI

CAIXA LATERAL DIANTEIRA DIREITA

FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY

UNIDAD DE DEPOSITO DE CARBURANTE

INSIEME SERBATOIO PER CA

CONJUNTO DEPOSITO DE COMBUSTIVEL

FUSE FUSIBLE FUSIBILE FUSIVEL
FUSE HOLDER PORTAFUSIBLE PORTAFUSIBILE PORTA-FUSIVEL
GAITER FUELLE SOFFIETTO FOLE

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 361 /370




English

Espanol

Italiano Portugués
GAS SPRING RESORTE DE GAS MOLLA A GAS MOLA DE GAS
GERMANY LABELS ETIQUETTES RFA ETICHETTE GERMANIA ETIQUETAS RFA
GREASE POINT COVER TAPA ENGRASADOR MASCHERA LUBRIFICATORE TAMPA-LUBRIFICADOR
GROMMET ARANDELA AISLANTE PASA-HILO PASSAFILO PASSA-FOIS
GUARDRAIL ANTEPECHOS RINGHIERA PARAPEITO
GUIDE PAD PATIN DE GUIA PATTINO DI GUIDA PATIM DE GUIA
HAND PUMP BOMBA DE MANO POMPA A MANO BOMBA MANUAL
HAND REST REPOSAMANOS POSAMANI APOIO PARA MAOS
HOLDER SOPORTE SUPPORTO SUPORTE
HORN (WARNING SIGNAL) ADVERTIDOR CLAXON SEGNALE CLACSON AVISADOR CUSTICO
HOSE DURITA ELEMENTO IN DURIT TUBO
HUB CUBO MOZzzO CuBO

HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE

CARTUCHO HIDRAULICO

CARTUCCIA IDRAULICA

CARTUCHO HIDRAULICO

HYDRAULIC OIL

HYDRAULIC SECTION CONJUNTO HIDRAULICO INSIEME IDRAULICA CONJUNTO HIDRAULICO
HYDRAULIC TANK DEPOSITO HIDRAULICO SERBATOIO IDRAULICO DEPOSITO HIDRAULICO
HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY UNIDAD DE DEPOSITO HIDRAULICO INSIEME SERBATOIO IDRAULICO CONJUNTO DEPOSITO HIDRAULICO

HYDRAULIC TUBE TUBO HIDRAULICO TUBO IDRAULICO TUBO HIDRAULICO
HYDROVALVE HIDROVALVULA IDROVALVOLA HIDROVALVULA
INSERT INSERCION INSERTO ENCAIXE
INTERIOR ARM BRAZO INTERIOR

BRACCIO INTERNO

BRACO INTERIOR

INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE OIL

ACEITE DEL MOTOR TERMICO

OLIO MOTORE TERMICO

OLEO DO MOTOR TERMICO

JUNCTION BLOCK

BLOQUE DE UNION

BLOCCO DI COLLEGAMENTO

BLOCO DE JUNGAO

KIT KIT KIT PACOTE
LABELS ETIQUETAS ETICHETTAS ETIQUETAS
LATCH PESTILLO LEVETTA DI CHIUSURA TRINCO

LEFT WHEEL RUEDA IZQUIERDA RUOTA SX RODA ESQUERDA
LEVEL NIVEL LIVELLO NIVEL

LEVEL DETECTOR

DETECTOR DE NIVEL

SENSORE DI LIVELLO

DETECTOR DE NIVEL

LIFTING CYLINDER

GATO ELEVACION

MARTINETTO SOLLE

CILINDRO DE ELEVAGAO

LIGHT PILOTO SPIA LUZ AVISADORA
LIMIT SWITCH CAPTADOR FIN DE CARRERA SENSORE FINECORSA
LINK ROD BIELITA BIELLETTA TIRANTE
LOOM HAZ FASCIO FEIXE
LUG TERMINALE TESTE TERMINAL

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 362 / 370




English Espanol Italiano Portugués
MALE EVEN BEND CODO MACHO GOMITO MASCHIO JOELHO MACHO
MALE UNION UNIONMACHO UNIONE MASCHIO UNIAO MACHO
MANUFACTURER PLATE PLACA CONSTRUCTOR TARGA COSTRUTTORE PLACA DO CONSTRUTOR
MOTOR ASSEMBLY CONJUNTO MOTOR GRUPPO MOTORE CONJUNTO MOTOR
NON MARKING TYRE NEUMATICO "NO MARKING" GOMMA "ANTI TRACCIA" PNEU "NO MARKING"
O-RING JUNTA TORICA GIUNTO TORICO JUNTA TORICA
OIL FILTER FILTRO DE ACEITE FILTRO OLIO FILTRO DE OLEO

ONE-WAY VALVE

MARIPOSA ANTIRRETROCESO

VALVOLA ANTI-RITORNO

VALVULA ANTI-RETORNO

OPERATING MANUAL

MANUAL USUARIO

MANUALE UTENTE

MANUAL DE UTILIZAGAO

OPTION OPCION OPZIONE OPCAO
OUTRIGGER UNIT CONJUNTO ESTABILIZADOR INSIEME STABILIZZATORE CONJUNTO ESTABILIZADOR
OUTRIGGERS GATO DE CALCE MARTINETTO DI STABILIZZAZIONE MACACO DE ESCORAMENTO
PIN EJE ASSE EIXO
PIN CASQUILLO MANICOTTI CASQUILHO

PIN- ARTICULATION PIVOT

EJE DE ARTICULACION PIVOTE

ASSE ARTICOLAZIONE PERNO

EIXO ARTICULACAO CHUMACEIRA

PIN- FRONT CASTOR

EJE RUEDECILLA DEL

ASSE ROTELLA ANT.

EIXO DO RODIZIO DIANTEIRO

PIN- REAR CASTOR

EJE RUEDECILLA TR

ASSE ROTELLA POST.

EIXO DO RODIZIO TRASEIRO

PIN- STEERING CONNECTING ROD

EJE BIELA DIRECCION

ASSE BIELLA DIREZIONE

EIXO DO SENSOR DE DIRECGAO

PIVOT

PIVOTE

PERNO

CAVILHAO

PLASTIC SPIRAL HOSE

ESPIRAL PLASTICO FLEXIBLE

SPIRALE PLASTICA FLESSIBILE

ESPIRAL PLASTICO FLEXIVEL

PLATFORM UNIT

CONJUNTO PLATAFORMA

INSIEME PIATTAFORMA

CONJUNTO PLATAFORMA

PLUG CLAVIJA SPINA FICHA
PLUG TAPON TAPPO BUJAO
PLUG SOCKET TOMA PRESA TOMADA

PLUG SOCKET

ETIQUETA "TOMA 240V"

ETICHETTA "PRESA 240 V"

ETIQUETA "TOMADA 240V"

POSITION SENSOR

CAPTADOR DE POSICION

SENSORE POSIZIONE

SENSOR DE POSIGAO

POSITION SWITCH

INTERRUPTOR DE POSICION

INTERRUTTORE DI POSIZION

INTERRUPTOR DE POSIGAO

POSITION SWITCH

INTERRUPTOR DE POSICION

INTERRUTTORE DI POSIZIONE

INTERRUPTOR DE POSIGAO

POSITIONING WASHER

ARANDELA DE POSICIONAMIENTO

RONDELLA DI POSIZIONAMENTO

ANILHA DE POSICIONAMENTO

POWER SUPPLY SECTION

CONJUNTO ELECTRICIDAD

INSIEME ELETTRICITA

CONJUNTO ELECTRICIDADE

PREHEATER PLUG

BUJIA DE PRECALENTAMIENTO

CANDELA DI PRERISCALDAME

VELA DE PRE-AQUECIMENTO

PRESSURE LIMITER

LIMITADOR DE PRESION

LIMITATORE DI PRESSIONE

LIMITADOR DE PRESSAO

PRESSURE SENSOR

CAPTADOR DE PRESION

SENSORE DI PRESSIONE

CAPTADOR DE PRESSAO

PRESSURE SWITCH

MANOCONTACTO

CONTATTORE MANOMETRICO

MANOCONTACTO

PROTECTIVE GRID

REJILLA DE PROTECCION

GRIGLIA DI PROTEZIONE

GRELHA DE PROTECGCAO

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 363 / 370




English Espanol Italiano Portugués
PUSH BUTTON BOTON PULSADOR PULSANTE BOTAO DE PRESSAO
RADIATOR RADIADOR RADIATORE RADIADOR

REAR LEFT SIDE BOX

CAJA LATERAL POSTERIOR IZQUIERDA

COFANO LATERALE POSTER

CAIXA LATERAL TRASEIRA ESQUERDA

REAR RIGHT SIDE BOX

CAJA LATERAL POSTERIOR DERECHA

COFANO LATERALE POSTER

CAIXA LATERAL TRASEIRA DIREITA

REDUCTION REDUCCION RIDUZIONE REDUCAO
RELAY RELE RELE RELE
RIGHT WHEEL RUEDA DERECHA RUOTA DX RODA DIREITA

RIM LLANTA CERCHIONE JANTE
RING- RUBBER ANILLO ELASTICO ANELLO ELASTICO ANILHA DE FREIO
ROLLER RODILLO RULLO ROLETE
ROTARY KNOB BOTON GIRATORIO MANOPOLA GIREVOLE BOTAO ROTATIVO
RUBBER CAUCHO GOMMA
SAFETY BLOCK BLOQUE DE SEGURIDAD BLOCCO DI SICUREZZA
SAFETY SEAL PLUG TAPON OPERCULO TAPPO FORO BUJAO OPERCULO

SAFETY SUPPORT ESCUADRA DE SEGURIDAD SQUADRA DI SICUREZZA ESQUADRO DE SEGURANCA
SCISSOR ASSEMBLY CONJUNTO TIJERAS INSIEME FORBICI CONJUNTO TESOURAS
SCISSORS TIJERAS FORBICI TESOURA
SEAL KIT BOLSITA DE JUNTAS BUSTINA DI GIUNTI EMBALAGEM DE JUNTAS
SELF-LOCKED NUT TUERCA DE AUTOFRENADO DADO AUTOFRENATO PORCA DE SEGURANCA
SENSOR SENSOR SENSORE CAPTADOR
SHEET METAL SUPPORT CHAPA SOPORTE LAMIERA SUPPORTO CHAPA SUPORTE

SILENT SUPPORT

SOPORTE SILENCIOSO

SUPPORTO SILENZIATORE

SUPORTE SILENCIOSO

SINGLE-AXIS JOYSTICK

MANIPULADOR 1 EJE

MANIPOLATORE 1 ASSE

MANIPULADOR 1 EIXO

SLOPE SENSOR

DETECTOR DE INCLINACION

RIVELATORE DI INCLINAZIONE

DETECTOR DE INCLINACAO

TRANSVERSAL
SNIFFER RESPIRADERO VALVOLA DI SPURGO RESPIRADOURO
SOLENOID VALVE ELECTROVALVULA ELETTROVALVOLA ELECTROVALVULA
SPAIN LABELS ETIQUETAS ESPANA ETICHETTE SPAGNA ETIQUETAS ESPANHA
SPLIT PIN PASADOR DE ALETAS COPPIGLIA TAGLIATA CAVILHA FENDIDA
SPRAY NOZZLE SURTIDOR UGELLO PULVERIZADOR
SPRING RESORTE MOLLA MOLA
STABILISER SUPPORT SOPORTE ESTABILIZADOR SUPPORTO STABILIZZATORE SUPORTE ESTABILIZADOR
STARTER ARRANCADOR AVVIATORE MOTOR DE ARRANQUE
STEP PELDANO PEDANA DEGRAU
STOP TOPE ARRESTO BATENTE
STOP PAD TOPE AMORTIGUADOR TAMPONE TAMPA BATENTE

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 364 / 370




English Espanol Italiano Portugués
STOP PLATE PLAQUETA DE RETEN PASTIGLIA DI ARRESTO PLACA DE RETENCAO
STRAP CINCHA CINGHIA CORREIA
STRENGTHENER REFUERZO RINFORZO REFORCO
SUB-FRAME CHASIS TELAIO CHASSIS
SUPPORT PATIN MANIGLIA SUPORTE
SWITCH BOX CONMUTADOR COMMUTATORE COMUTADOR
SWITCH SUPPORT SOPORTE INTERRUPTOR SUPPORTO INTERRUTTORE SUPORTE DO INTERRUPTOR
TEMPERATURE PROBE SONDA DE TEMPERATURA SONDA TEMPERATURA SONDA DE TEMPERATURA
TERMINAL BLOCK REGLETA MORSETTIERA DELIMITADOR
TERMINAL PARTITION BLOCK BLOQUE PARED TERMINAL BLOCCO TRAMEZZO TERMINALE BLOCO PAREDE TERMINAL
THRUST WASHER ARANDELA DE TOPE RONDELLA DI FERMO ANILHA DE BATENTE

TIGHTENING COLLAR

ABRAZADERA APRIETE

COLLARE DI SERRAGGIO

BRACADEIRA DE APERTO

TILT ASSEMBLY

UNIDAD INCLINACION

INSIEME INCLINAZIONE

CONJUNTO INCLINAGAO

TRACTION BATTERY ASSEMBLY

CONJUNTO BATERIA TRACCION

INSIEME BATTERIA TRAZIONE

CONJUNTO BATERIA TRACGAO

UK LABELS ETIQUETAS UK ETICHETTE REGNO UNITO ETIQUETAS UK
UPPER CONTROL BOX CAJA PLATAFORMA COFANETTO PIATTAFORMA CAIXA CESTA
VALVE GRIFO RUBINETTO TORNEIRA
VARIABLE SPEED UNIT VARIADOR VARIATORE VARIADOR
WASHER ARANDELA RONDELLA ANILHA
WATER PUMP BOMBA DE AGUA POMPA DELL'ACQUA BOMBA DE AGUA
WHEEL NUT TUERCA DE RUEDA DADO DI RUOTA PORCA DE RODA
WING NUT TUERCA OREJA DADO AD ALETTE PORCA DE ORELHAS
WING SCREW TORNILLO DE MARIPOSA VITE AD ANELLI PORCA BORBOLETA
WIRE HILO FILO FIO

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 365/ 370




English Svenska Suomi Romana
ETIKETT "SONDERKLAMNING AV ETIKETTI "VARTALO VOI JAADA " B
« BODY CRUSHING » LABEL KROPPEN" PURISTUKSIIN" ETICHETA "PERICOL DE RANIRE CORP
3 POSITION KNOB KNAPP, 3 LAGEN 3-ASENTOPAINIKE
ADAPTOR ADAPTER NAARASADAPTERI ADAPTOR
ADHESIVE BASE VIDHAFTANDE SOCKEL TARRAPISTORASIA SOCLU ADEZIV
ADJUSTABLE BEND INSTALLBART KNAROR KAANTYVA TAIVE COT ORIENTABIL
AIR CYLINDER PROTECTION CLOSING ARKKI RAUTA JOKSEENKIN KIINNI
PLATE TILLSLUTNINGSPLAT CYLINDERSKYDD HEITTAA LUONNON.
AIR FILTER LUFTFILTER ILMANSUODATIN FILTRU DE AER
ALTERNATOR VAXELSTROMSGENERATOR VAIHTOVIRTAGENERAATTORI ALTERNATOR GENERATOR
ANTI-SKIDDING MECHANISM FASTE LUISTONESTO
ARM ARM PUOMI BRAT
AXLE- WHEEL HJULAXEL PYORAAKSELI
BALL BEARING KULLAGER KUULATELA RULMENTCU BILE
BALL JOINT END FITTING ANDSTYCKE MED KULLED PALLONIVELELLA VARUSTETTU ISTUKKA RACORD ARTICULATIE SFERICA
BAR STANG TANKO
BASE SOCKEL KEHYS PLACA DE BAZA
BATTERY BATTERI SUOJUKSEN KIINNITYSRIPA BATERIE
BELT REM HIHNA CUREA
BIODEGRADABLE OIL BIOLOGISKT NEDBRYTBAR OLJA BIOLOGISESTI HAJOAVA OLJY ULEI BIODEGRADABIL
BLOCK BLOCK LOHKO BLOC
BULB GLODLAMPA LAMPPU BEC
CABLE KABEL VAIJERI CABLU
CABLE BUNDLE CONTROL PANEL BASE- KABELHARVA, MANOVERPANEL -- "
FRAME PLATTFORM RUNKO-OHJAUSPOYDAN JOHDIN
CAP LYKTGLAS PYOROHIONTAKAPPALE
CARTRIDGE INSATS KASETTI CARTUS
CASTER RULLE TELA RULETA
CE ITAL LABELS DEKALER ITALIEN ETIKETTI ITALIA
CHAIN KEDJA KETJU LANT
CHOCK KIL KIILA CALA

CIRCUIT SELECTOR

RBSICHERHEIT "LOXAM"

VEILIGHEID PLATFORM "LOXAM"

CLAMP TWIN SERIE

DUBBEL KLINGFLANS

KAKSOISARJAKAULUS

CLEVIS PIN SLAT YTTERKAPA SILEA UROSSUOJUS PLACA NETED
COIL SPOLE KELA BOBINA
COMPUTER STYRBOX LASKIN
CONNECTOR ANSLUTNING LITIN CONECTOR
CONTROL BLOCK REGLERBLOCK SAATOPESA BLOC REGULATOR
CONTROL BOX UNIT MANOVERPANELSENHET OHJAUSPOYTAKOKONAISUUS
COUNTERWEIGHT ASSEMBLY MOTVIKTSENHET VASTAPAINOJARJESTELMA ANSAMBLU CONTRA-GREUTATE
COVER LOCK KANSI CAPAC
COWLING ASSEMBLY KAPA SUOJAKOTELOKOKONAISUUS

DIESEL OIL FILTER

BRANSLEFILTER

DIESELOLJYSUODATIN

DISTRIBUTION MODULE

BAKRE PLATTA

JAKELUMODUULI

MODUL DE DISTRIBUTIE

DOCUMENT HOLDER

DOKUMENTHALLARE

ASIAKIRJATELINE

PORT-DOCUMENTE

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 366 / 370




TARRA "KIELTO"

English Svenska Suomi Roméana
DRIVING BLOCK OVERFORINGSENHET KULJETUSLOHKO BLOC DE TRANSLATIE
ELECTRICAL CABINET KOPPLINGSDOSA SAHKOKOTELO CUTIE ELCTRICA
EQUAL T-PIECE JAMN T-KOPPLING SAMANARVOINEN T-KAPPALE TE EGAL
EXHAUST PIPE AVGASROR POISTOPUTKI
EXTENSION UTSKJUT LAAJENNUS
EXTERIOR ARM YTTERARM ULKOPUOMI BRAT EXTERIOR
FAN FLAKT TUULETIN
FASTENER KRAFTOVERFORING KIINNITYSVYO
FILLING PLUG PAFYLLNINGSLOCK TAYTTOTULPPA BUSON DOP GURA DE UMPLERE
FLANGE FLANS PIDIKE BRIDA FLANSA CLAMA
FLASHING LIGHT BLINKLJUS VILKKUVALO SEMNAL LUMINOS
FLAT WASHER FLAT BRICKA LITTEA LAATTA SAIBA PLATA
FLEXIBLE SLANG LETKU FLEXIBIL
FLOOR GOLV LATTIA / LAVA PLANSEU
FLOW DIVIDER FLODESDELARE VIRTAUKSEN JAKAJA DIVIZOR DE DEBIT
FOAM FILLING PAFYLLNING AV SKUM VAAHTOTAYTTO
FOAM STRIP SKUMPLASTBAND VAAHTOPAALLYSTETTY NAUHA BANDA DE POLIESTER
FOOT-STEP UNIT TRAPPSTEGSENHET ASTINLAUTAKOKONAISUUS
FORBIDDEN LABEL DEKAL "FORBUD "

ETICHETA "INTERDICTIE"

FRENCH LABELS

DEKALER FRANKRIKE

ETIKETTI RANSKA

FRICTION PAD

FRIKTIONSDAMPARE

JALAS JOKSEENKIN HANKAAMINEN

FRO

NT RIGHT SIDE BOX

FRAMRE SIDOFACK PA HOGER SIDA

OIKEA ETUSIVUARKKU

HYDRAULINEN PANOS

FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY BRANSLETANKSENHET POLTTOAINESAILIOT ANSAMBLU REZERVOR DE CARBURANT
FUSE SAKRING SULAKE FUZIBIL
FUSE HOLDER SAKRINGSHALLARE SULAKKEEN PIDIKE PORT-FUZIBIL
GAITER DAMASK PALJE BURDUF
GAS SPRING GASFJADER KAASUJOUSI ARC PENTRU GAZ
GERMANY LABELS DEKALER RFA ETIKETIT RFA ETICHETE RFA
GREASE POINT COVER LOCK FOR FETTNIPPEL VOITELIJAN SUOJUS PANOU UNGATOR
GROMMET KABELGENOMFORING LANKAPUTKI ORIFICIU PENTRU FIR
GUARDRAIL RACKE SUOJAKAIDE BALUSTRADA
GUIDE PAD STYRMED OHJAUSLUISTIN PATINA DE GHIDAJ
HAND PUMP HANDPUMP KASIPUMPPU POMPA DE MANA
HAND REST HANDTAG KASINOJA
HOLDER FASTE TUKI SUPORT
HORN (WARNING SIGNAL) SIGNALHORN AANITORVIVAROITIN
HOSE SLANG JOUSTOLETKU DURITATE
HUB NAV NAPA BUTUC
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE HYDRAULOLJEFILTER

CARTUS (FILTRU) HIDRAULIC

HYDRAULIC OIL

HYDRAULIC SECTION HYDRAULISK ENHET HYDRAULINEN KOKONAISUUS
HYDRAULIC TANK HYDRAULBEHALLARE HYDRAULINEN SAILIO REZERVOEIE?:LT?C[L\ISTALAHA
HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY HYDRAULBEHALLARE HYDRAULIIKKASAILIOT ANSAMBLU REZERVOR HIDRAULIC
HYDRAULIC TUBE HYDRAULROR HYDRAULIIKKAPUTKI TUB(CONDUCTA) HIDRAULICA
HYDROVALVE HYDRAULVENTIL HYDROVENTTIILI

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 367 / 370




English Svenska Suomi Roméana
INSERT INLAGG VAHVIKE INTRODUCERE/INSERARE
INTERIOR ARM INNERARM ALAPUOMI BRAT INTERIOR
INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE OIL OLJA FOR VARMEMOTOR POLTTOMOOTTORIN OLJY
JUNCTION BLOCK UTTAGSPLINT LIITOSLOHKO
KIT SATS HUOLTOTARVIKESARJA
LABELS ETIKETTER ETIKETIT ETICHETE
LATCH TAT SALPA ZAVOR
LEFT WHEEL VANSTER HJUL VASEN PYORA

LEVEL NIVA KORKEUS NIVEL

LEVEL DETECTOR

NIVADETEKTOR

TASOTUNNISTIN

LIFTING CYLINDER

LYFTCYLINDER

NOSTOSYLINTERI

CRIC DE RIDICARE

LIGHT KONTROLLAMPA MERKKIVALO VAZATOR
LIMIT SWITCH GRANSLAGESGIVARE RAJAKYTKIMEN ANTURI
LINK ROD STAG TANKO BIELETA
LOOM KABELHARVA KEILA FASCICUL
LAMA DE RACORD, PAPUC DE CABLU,
LUG KABELSKOR LITIN URECHE
MALE EVEN BEND KNAROR AV HANTYP UROSTAIVE COT INEGAL
MALE UNION ANSLUTNING AV HANTYP UROSLIITOS LEGATURA
MANUFACTURER PLATE TILLVERKARSKYLT RAKENNUSLEVY PLACA DE BAZA/CONSTRUCTOARE
MOTOR ASSEMBLY MOTORENHET MOOTTORIJARJESTELMA ANSAMBLU MOTOR
NON MARKING TYRE VITA DACK NO MARKING -RENGAS CAUCIUC "NO MARKING"
O-RING O-RING O-RENGASTIIVISTE MANSETA DE ROTATIE
OIL FILTER OLJEFILTER OLJYNSUODATIN FILTRU DE ULEI
ONE-WAY VALVE BAKSLAGSVENTIL PALAUTUKSENESTOLAPPA CLAPETA ANTI - RETUR
OPERATING MANUAL TILLVAL UTFORMNING KAYTTOOPAS
OPTION TILLVAL VAIHTOEHTO OPTIUNE
OUTRIGGER UNIT STABILISATORENHET STABILOINTIKOKONAISUUS
OUTRIGGERS STODBENSCYLINDER LUKITUSSYLINTERI
PIN AXEL AKSELI AX
PIN HYLSA HOLKKI DULIE, SOCLU
PIN- ARTICULATION PIVOT AXEL FOR SPINDELBULTSLAGRING AKSELI ARTIKULOIVA KAANTYA
PIN- FRONT CASTOR AXEL, FRAMHJUL ETUTELA-AKSELI
PIN- REAR CASTOR AXEL, BAKHJUL TAKATELA-AKSELI
PIN- STEERING CONNECTING ROD AXEL, STYRSTAG OHJAUSTANKOAKSELI
PIVOT BULT LAAKERITAPPI PIVOT

PLASTIC SPIRAL HOSE

FLEXIBEL PLASTSPIRAL

JOUSTAVA MUOVISPIRAALI

SPIRALA PLASTIC SUBTIRE

PLATFORM UNIT

ENHET MED FASTA SKYDDSRACKEN PA

LAVAN KIINTEAT SUOJAKAITEET -

PLATTFORM KOKONAISUUS
PLUG STICKKONTAKT PISTOKE FISA
PLUG PLUGG TULPPA DOP, CAPAC INSURUBAT, BUSON
PLUG SOCKET UTTAG OTTO PRIZA
PLUG SOCKET ETIKETT "240V UTTAG" ETIKETTI "PISTOKE 240V" ETICHETA "PRIZA 240V"
POSITION SENSOR LAGESGIVARE ASENTO-OSOITIN
POSITION SWITCH LAGESBRYTARE ASEMOINTIKYTKIN INTRERUPATOR DE POZITIE
POSITION SWITCH LAGESBRYTARE ASEMOINTIKYTKIN INTRERUPATOR DE POZITIE

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 368 / 370




English Svenska Suomi Roméana
POSITIONING WASHER PLACERINGSBRICKA ASEMOINTILAATTA INEL DE POZITIONARE
POWER SUPPLY SECTION ELSYSTEM SAHKOKOKONAISUUS
= “ BUJIE INCANDESCENTA/DE
PREHEATER PLUG GLODSTIFT ESILAMMITYSSYTYTYSTULPPA PREINCALZIRE
PRESSURE LIMITER TRYCKBEGRANSARE PAINEEN RAJOITIN LIMITATOR DE PRESIUNE
PRESSURE SENSOR TRYCKGIVARE PAINEANTURI
PRESSURE SWITCH MONTERING LADA KOSKETIN MANOCONTACT
PROTECTIVE GRID SKYDDSGALLER SUOJARISTIKKO
PUSH BUTTON TRYCKKNAPP PAINONAPPI BUTON DE PRESARE/ACTIONARE
RADIATOR KYLARE LAMPOPATTERI RADIATOR
REAR LEFT SIDE BOX BAKRE SIDOFACK PA VANSTER SIDA VASEN TAKASIVUARKKU
REAR RIGHT SIDE BOX BAKRE SIDOFACK PA HOGER SIDA OIKEA TAKASIVUARKKU
REDUCTION REDUKTION HIDASTIN
RELAY RELA RELE RELEU
RIGHT WHEEL HOGER HJUL OIKEA PYORA
RIM FALG VANNE JANTA
RING- RUBBER KLUVEN KONISK BUSSNING JOUSTORENGAS INEL ELASTIC
ROLLER RULLE TELA ROLA
ROTARY KNOB VRIDKNAPP KIERTONAPPI BUTON ROTATIV
RUBBER GUMMI KUMI
SAFETY BLOCK SAKERHETSENHET TURVALOHKO
SAFETY SEAL PLUG LOCK KORKKI
SAFETY SUPPORT SAKERHETSHORNJARN TURVAKIINNITYS ECHER DE SIGURANTA
SCISSOR ASSEMBLY SAXENHET LEIKKURIT ANSAMBLU FOARFECE
SCISSORS SAXAR SAKSET
SEAL KIT PASE MED PACKNINGAR TIIVISTEKOTELO LOCAS DE GARNITURI
SELF-LOCKED NUT SJALVLASANDE MUTTER ITSEJARRUTTAVA MUTTERI PIULITA CU AUTOFRINARE
SENSOR GIVARE ANTURI CAPTATOR
SHEET METAL SUPPORT STODPLAT TUKILEVY
SILENT SUPPORT LJUDDAMPARFASTE AANETON TUKI
SINGLE-AXIS JOYSTICK BRYTARE KYTKIN 1 AKSELI MANIPULATOR 1 AXA
SLOPE SENSOR LUTNINGSDETEKTOR KALTEVUUSANTURI DETECTOR DE DEVERSARE
SNIFFER SNYFTVENTIL HUOHOTIN RECIPIENT (BUTELIE) PENTRU AER
SOLENOID VALVE MAGNETVENTIL SAHKOVENTTIILI ELECTRO-VALVA
SPAIN LABELS SPANSKA DEKALER ETIKETIT ESPANJA ETICHETE SPANIA
SPLIT PIN SAXPINNE HALKAISTU KIILA SPLINT
SPRAY NOZZLE MUNSTYCKE SUUTIN JIGLOR
SPRING FJADER uJousl RESORT-ARC
STABILISER SUPPORT FASTE FOR STABILISATOR TUKIJALAN TELINE
STARTER STARTMOTOR KAYNNISTIN DEMAROR
STEP TILLVAL TUV ASTINLAUTA MISCARE PICIOR
STOP ANSLAG RAJOITIN PIEDICA OPRITOR
STOP PAD STOPPDYNA PIDAKELEIMA TAMPON DE AMORTIZARE
STOP PLATE LASVERKTYG PIDATYSLEVY PLACHETA OPRITOR
STRAP REM HIHNA
STRENGTHENER FORSTARKNING VAHVIKE INTARIRE
2420339860 _PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 369 / 370

Haulotte Group




English Svenska Suomi Roméana
SUB-FRAME CHASSI RUNKO
SUPPORT STOTTA TUKI CALA DE SPRIJIN, REAZEM DE PANTA
SWITCH BOX OMKOPPLARE KYTKIN COMUTATOR
SWITCH SUPPORT STROMBRYTARFASTE KANNATIN HEILAHDUS
TEMPERATURE PROBE TEMPERATURSOND LAMPOTILAKAIRA
TERMINAL BLOCK ANSLUTNINGSPLINT RIVILITINKOTELO LIMITATOR
TERMINAL PARTITION BLOCK SLUTVAGGSBLOCK VALISEINALOHKO PAATE BLOC INCHIDERE TERMINALA
THRUST WASHER TRYCKBRICKA RAJOITINLAATTA INEL OPRITOR/LIMITATOR
TIGHTENING COLLAR SLANGKLAMMA LETKUNKIRISTIN COLIER DE STRINGERE

TILT ASSEMBLY

LUTNINGSENHET

KALTEVAT PINNAT

ASAMBLARE SUPRAINALTARE SINA

TRACTION BATTERY ASSEMBLY

DRAGKRAFTSBATTERIENHET

SIIRTOAKKUJARJESTELMA

ANSAMBLU BATERIE TRACTIUNE

UK LABELS BRITTISKA DEKALER ETIKETIT UK ETICHETE UK
UPPER CONTROL BOX KOPPLINGSDOSA FOR PLATTFORM KEHILOKOTELO CUTIE NACELA
VALVE KRAN HANA ROBINET
VARIABLE SPEED UNIT VARIATOR VARIAATTORI VARIATOR
WASHER BRICKA LAATTA RONDELA SAIBA INEL
WATER PUMP VATTENPUMP VESIPUMPPU
WHEEL NUT HJULMUTTER PYORAMUTTERI PIULITA DE ROATA
WING NUT VINGMUTTER SIIPIMUTTERI PIULITA FLUTURE
WING SCREW VINGSKRUV KORVAKERUUVI SURUB CU PIULITA-FLUTURE
WIRE TRAD LANKA FIR

Haulotte Group

2420339860_PR_COMPACT10DX_COMPACT2668RT_COMPACT12DX_COMPACT3368RT_E09.19 - Page 370/ 370




